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2016-17 Graduate
Follow-up Survey Results

Institutional Research and Analysis

Introduction

Saskatchewan Polytechnic annually surveys its graduates in
certificate, diploma, and degree programs to determine
their employemnt status six month to a year after
graduation.

Graduates are asked to report on their employment status,
employment in a training related occupation, location of
employment, overall satisfaction with the program, as well
as satisfaction with preparedness for employment ina
training related field.

The survey was conducted between January and April of 2018. Of the 3,934 graduates in 2016-17, 2,588 completed the survey, resulting in a
response rate of 66%.

Data Limitation
At institution level, the results from this survey are very reliable with a margin of error of +/- 1.1% at 95% confidence level. However, results at
program level may not be statistically reliable due to small sample size. Caution is needed when interpreting the results.
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Business, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 422
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 59%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M . 35%
{v
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 2% 2% 0% 48% 29%
382 362 95% 308 81% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 4% 6%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
382 250 65% 225 59% Program BenEflts
93% 90% 93%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

32% 4%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

20% 29%

10% 6%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 43,065 51,266
Regina 42,078 46,322
Moose Jaw 31,945 42,829
Prince Albert 34,630 37,710
Elsewhere in SK 44,300 48,272
Alberta 31,845
British Columbia 26,713
Manitoba 28,517 31,200
Ontario 54,080 54,080
Elsewhere in Canada 22,798 25,212

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

81%

Campus activities

14%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

80% 9% 11%

Educational experience

95%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

2% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

79%

13%

No Extent At All

8%
]
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mming All Campuses, Business, All Programs, All Credentials, Base and
Con Ed

Number of Respondents: 422

Time Taken to Find a Job

30%

Was already employed

Before graduation 21%

Less than one month 9%

One to three months 17%

Four to six months 12%

More than 6 months 11%

Number of Current Jobs

3|2%

Relavance of Job to Training

4 or more | 0%

No paying job . 14%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 70%
On contract I 5%
Temporary . 12%

Casual . 9%

Self-employed | 1%

Something else I 4%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
51%

Further post-secondary
education

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

49%

Part-time
38%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

19%

9% 9% 9%
Full-time

62% e - - % -

— —
72% 82% Sask UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
Polytechnic polytechnic university institution
institution not listed

above
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Business, All Programs, [v|Male [ v |Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base <
Number of Respondents: 221
. 62%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 34%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 47%
Rate [ | 4% 1% 0% 40%
199 190 95% 154 77% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 4% 5%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
199 131 66% 112 56% Program Benefits
95% 91% 95%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

20% 4%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

17% 31%

18%

10%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 31,447 40,487
Regina 36,644 40,661
Moose Jaw 30,848 41,387
Prince Albert 34,759 38,933
Elsewhere in SK 45,488 47,836
British Columbia 29,670
Ontario 54,080 54,080
Elsewhere in Canada 25,212 25,212

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

89%

Campus activities

66% 19%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

96%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

2% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

85%

0,
10% 5%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

]
Not Extent At All

I
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent
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Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 221

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Business, All Programs, All Credentials, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

24%

Was already employed

Before graduation 20%

Less than one month 10%

One to three months 19%

Four to six months 15%

More than 6 months 11%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

3I3%

4 or more | 0%

No paying job . 14%

Employment Status
On contract I 4%
12%

Temporary

Casual 11%

Self-employed || 2%

Something else I 3%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

No
55%

72%

Enrolment status

Part-time
31%

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

44%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

25%

13%
10%

Full-time 2% - 3% 3%
69% — I .
82% Sask Different UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
Polytechnic polytechnic university institution
institution not listed
above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016'17 Gl’aduate FOI |OW-Up SU I’VGy: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Business, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered )
Number of Respondents: 95
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 58%
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time . 34%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 45%
Rate [ | 4% 3% 1% 2 37%
82 75 91% 64 78% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 9%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 4% _o
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
a2 0 61% P 7% Program Benefits
89% 85% 88%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
. 92%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
11% 16% 0% 1% 64% 8%
Average Salary Campus facilities 2% —

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 37,752 37,752
Regina 34,531 38,530
Prince Albert 25,480 25,480
Elsewhere in SK 36,064 41,117
British Columbia 20,800
Manitoba 28,517 31,200
Elsewhere in Canada 20,384

Campus activities

15%

Instruction delivered

85%

Student support services

82% 9% | 10%

Educational experience

93%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

71%

17%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

13%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Business, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -

Brokered

Number of Respondents: 95

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
One to three months
Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

20%

2 8%

16%

1%

25%
3

15% No paying job - 21%
0

11%

Relavance of Job to Training

13%
1 69%

Employment Status

Permanent 55%

On contract 8%

Temporary 19%

Casual 13%

Something else 5%

Looking for
Employment

No
45%

Yes
55%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status

Part-time
Yes 13%

Full-time
76% 87%

Relavance of current program

No
13%

Yes
87%

Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

17% 17%
. . . -
UofS UofR Another Another

institution not
listed above

university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Business, All Programs,
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender

[v|Male

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 106
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time 53% 40%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 51%
101 97 96% 90 89% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 2% 4% 7%
—
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
i i ) Full -ti sfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
101 5o o P 65% Program Benefits
94% 90% 93%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
32% 33% 1% 1% 31% 1%
Campus facilities 3% 3%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 57,201 63,805
Regina 57,050 63,175
Moose Jaw 61,577 61,577
Prince Albert 41,600
Elsewhere in SK 56,186 58,290
Alberta 31,845

62% 3%

Campus activities

32% 4% 64%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

93%

8 of 495

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

73%

20%

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 106

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Business, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -

Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

54%

Was already employed

Before graduation 23%

Less than one month | 2%

One to three months 6%

Four to six months 6%

More than 6 months 8%

Number of Current Jobs

1 77%

2 15%

No paying job 8%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 83%

On contract I 4%
Temporary | 6%
2%

Casual

Something else I 4%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
63%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time
30%

Part-time
70%

79%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

59%

22%

9%

3% 3% - 3%
I — I
Sask Different UofS UofR Another Another
Polytechnic  polytechnic university institution
institution not listed
above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 12

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Accounting Certificate Program,

CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
12 12 100% 11 92%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
12 7 58% 7 58%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

36% 27%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

36% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $50'148

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

44,813

48,841

49,216

Full-time Training
Related

44,813

56,000

51,755

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

58%
42%
B em . % %
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50%
429% ’

—

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

50% 0% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

83%

8% 8%
| |
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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in the making.

Number of Respondents: 12

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Accounting Certificate Program, CERT,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 55%

Before graduation 27%

Less than one month 9%

One to three months 9%

Number of Current Jobs

2 17%

Relavance of Job to Training

83%

No
42%

Yes
58%

Employment Status

Permanent 73%

On contract 9%

9%

Temporary

Something else 9%

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes
58%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Full-time
14%

Part-time

Relavance of current program

No
14%

Yes

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

71%

29%

86% 86%

Sask Polytechnic Another university
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 21

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Business, Applied Project Management,

APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
20 18 90% 17 85%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
20 11 55% 10 50%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

39% 28%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 6%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

22% 6%

Full-time Training
Related _ $94'044

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

82,000

98,167

41,600

63,232

31,845

Full-time Training
Related

105,500

98,167

64,948

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

38% 48%
14%
0% — 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
80% 80% 85%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

52%
29%
10% 10%
0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

19% 0% 81%

Instruction delivered

90%

Student support services

76%

Educational experience

86%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

90%

5% 5%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

60%

30%

10%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Business, Applied Project Management, APCERT, Con Ed
- Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 21
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 44%,

[

70%

Before graduation 28%

One to three months 6% 2 20%

Four to six months 6%

Permanent 83%

Temporary | 6%

No paying job 10% Something else 11%
More than 6 months 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
40%
Yes
Full-time 20% 20% 20%
40%
Part-time Yes
60% 60%
Yes . . .
100% 75% Sask Polytechnic Uofs UofR Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016'17 Gl’aduate FOI |OW-Up SU I’VGy: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 16
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 56%
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time 44%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment o o
Rate 0% 0% 0% 44% 44%
12 11 92% 8 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% ]
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment j:z;:;dt‘g;::::g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
I 5 75% 5 8% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 88%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 36% 45% 9% 9% 0%
A 13%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Full-time Training _ $42,151 Improved earning potential
Related o
Campus activities 81%
69% 13%
Salary by Location
Full-time Training
Overall Related ) ) 6% 13%
Instruction delivered — I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Regina 43,670 43,670 88%
Improved employment opportunities
2,327 41,47 .
LA EE0eET BE A70 Student support services
81%
Prince Albert 26,208
Educational experience
_—
Elsewhere in SK 37,440 37,440

100%

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business, CERT, Base

16

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

Four to six months

Number of Current Jobs

40%
56%

30%

13%

20% No paying job

Relavance of Job to Training

31% 82%

Employment Status

Permanent 55%

Temporary 18%

Casual 18%

Self-employed 9%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
40%

60%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
30%

Full-time
70%

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

80%

10% 10%

Sask Polytechnic UofS Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base -
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 69%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M .
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 0% 0% 8% 0%
9 7 78% 6 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 23% -
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% _° 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
5 . 7% s . Program Benefits
92% 92% 100%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

14% 0% 0%

57% 0%

Average Salary

Overall _

Sask

Outside Sask

29%

$26,883

Full-time Training
Related _ $30'731

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 23,088
Prince Albert 28,668
Elsewhere in Canada 25,212

Full-time Training

Related

34,410

25,212

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

92%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

92%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

85%

8% 8%
| |
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Number of Respondents: 13

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Business, Business, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

29%

4 or more

29%

Number of Current Jobs

8%

Relavance of Job to Training

31%

86%
Hopesnere? _ T 0

Employment Status

Permanent 71%
On contract 14%
Temporary 14%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Part-time
25%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

Full-time
75% 75%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

Sask Polytechnic UofS
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 24

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Gender Citizenship Indigenous
Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Saskatoon, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident

CERT, Base

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Available
Workforce

19

Training

Available
Workforce

19

Full-ti
# of Grads Employment # of Full-time ui-time
Employed Rate Grads Employment
Rate
17 89% 14 74%
Related Employment
Full -ti
# of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
8 42% 7 37%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon

88%

Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert

6% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

6% 0%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 29,768
Regina 56,160
Elsewhere in SK 88,400

Full-time Training
Related

38,240

56,160

88,400

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

O
54% 42%
B em - % %
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
88% 83% 96%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

71% 17%

Instruction delivered

96%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

96%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

58%
17%
13% % 8%
—
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
79%
21%
] o
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Business, Business, CERT, Base

24

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

31%

31%

13%

13%

No paying job

58%

No

3 4% 53%

29%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 65%

On contract 6%

Casual 18%

Self-employed 6%

Something else 6%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
43%

57%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
42%

No
58%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
30%

Full-time
70%

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 24
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 58%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M 38% 63%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 4% 0% 0%
()
23 21 91% 18 78% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25% 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
» 6 20% " 61% Program Benefits
100% 96% 96%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

19% 33%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

48% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $65'272

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

53,210

55,164

64,149

Full-time Training
Related

68,867

57,980

65,814

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

67% 4%

Campus activities

29% 8% 63%

Instruction delivered

96%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

96%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

71%

25%

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow
in the making.

Delivered

Number of Respondents: 24

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Moose Jaw, Business, Business, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed 52%

1 71%
Before graduation - 24%
Less than one month I 5% 2 17%
Four to six months - 14%
No paying job 13%

More than 6 months 5%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 81%

5%

Relavance of Job to Training

On contract

Temporary || 5%

Casual || 5%

76%

Something else | 5%

Looking for Further Post-se

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status Rel

Full-time
44%

Part-time
56%

Yes
100%

condary Education

avance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

No
11%

22%

11%

UofR

Yes
89%

Sask Polytechnic Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate FO”OW'Up Su rvey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
SLII'VGy Summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered -
Number of Respondents: 41
-t 59%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIILU:::M . 39%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 49%
Rate 0% 2% 0% 29%
0
30 27 90% 19 63% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 15%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 7% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
20 13 3% " 27% Program Benefits
93% 90% 90%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
11% 15% 0% 4% 63% 7%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% —

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 30,680
Regina 23,647
Prince Albert 25,480
Elsewhere in SK 36,538
British Columbia 20,800
Elsewhere in Canada 28,288

Full-time Training
Related

30,680

33,342

25,480

48,969

Campus activities

66%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

Educational experience

85%

90%

95%

20%

12% 2%)

7% | 10%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

61%

17% 22%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business, CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 41
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

26%

Was already employed
56%

Before graduation 19%

7%
Less than one month

No
2% 52%

One to three months 19%

3

Four to six months 7%

No paying job 34%

More than 6 months 26%

Permanent 44%

On contract

Temporary 26%

3
ES

Casual 15%

Something else 7%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
No

10%

No
51%

50%

Full-time Yes
100% 90%

Polytechnic

20% 20%
UofS UofR Another Another
university institution not
listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time E;ulll(;tir;n:nt 43% 43% 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 14%
Rate 0% 0% 20%
0
Y 7 100% 6 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 14%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% [ 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent jat!STIEdtWIt;thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
7 3 43% 3 43% Program Benefits
86% 86% 86%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 86%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
86% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $45'122

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

44,762 45,122

18,720

Campus facilities

86%

Campus activities

57% 29%
Instruction delivered
86%
Student support services
57% 29%

Educational experience

86%

14%
0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

71%

29%

No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Business, Business, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly

Delivered
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 57%
1 86% Permanent 86%
Yes
43%
Before graduation 29%
No
57%
2 14% Casual 14%
One to three months
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

80%

Full-time N(o’
20% 20%
20%
Part-time Ves _

80% 80% Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey sun’!mal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 53
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 60%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt 36% 539%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy o i
Rate - 4% 0% 0% 38%
49 48 98% 38 78% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure )
Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 0% 2% —
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
49 36 73% 32 65% Program Benefits
96% 94% 92%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

13% 23%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

23% 4%

Elsewherein
Sask

32% 4%

Outside Sask

Full-time Training
Related _ $43'248

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 29,217 39,665
Regina 35,191 41,111
Moose Jaw 33,119 43,250
Prince Albert 54,120 54,120
Elsewhere in SK 38,450 44,595
British Columbia 21,840

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

87%

Campus activities

57% 26%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

81%

Educational experience

96%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

2%

4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

85%

4%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

11%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

26 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 53

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

23%

Was already employed

Before graduation 32%

Less than one month 9%

One to three months 17%

Four to six months 13%

More than 6 months 6%

Number of Current Jobs

N

o
25%
21%
4%
Yes

75%

Relavance of Job to Training

3

No paying job 9%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 71%
On contract I 2%
Temporary . 15%

Casual l 8%

Self-employed I 2%

Something else I 2%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

80%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
27%
Full-time Yes

73% 73%

Part-time
27%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

33% 33%

7% 7%

UofR Another SATCC Another
university institution not
listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 1

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business,

DIPC, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $43,514

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Regina 43,514 43,514

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

0% 100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

One to three months 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Temporary 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business Accountancy, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtV\Sa
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtrlthz Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
h 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Saskatoon 25,480

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Accountancy, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

More than 6 months 100% 100%

100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 12

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Accountancy,

DIPC, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
12 12 100% 11 92%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
12 10 83% 9 75%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

8% 33%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

25% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

33% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $39,654

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

40,010

35,703

86,380

Full-time Training
Related

45,903

35,703

32,760

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

58%
42%
B em . % %
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

58%
33%
8% 10/ [o)
— 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
92% 92% 92%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

67% 17%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

67% 17%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

8%
0% —
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Moose Jaw, Business, Business Accountancy, DIPC, Base

Number of Respondents: 12

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
One to three months
Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

17%

25%

17%

25%

8%

8%

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

1 75% Permanent 75%
2 17% On contract 8%
3 8% 83% Temporary 17%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

No
58%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Full-time
20%

Part-time
80% Yes UofR
100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business Accountancy, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
i 55%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 45% > o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 45% >5%
Rate - 0% 0% 0% .
9 £l 100% 8 89% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 B 9% s 9% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

33%

Average Salary

33% 11% 0%

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

22%

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

0%

Campus facilities

Full-time Training
Campus activities
55% 0%
Salary by Location
Overall Full-time T;:Ina-ltlgg
Instruction delivered
Saskatoon 43,563 43,563 91%
i 41,253 50,960 -
e Student support services
82%
Moose Jaw 61,577 61,577
Educational experience
Elsewhere in SK 54,000 54,000

100%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

82%

18%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

]
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Accountancy, DIP, Con Ed - Sask
Poly Delivered

11

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

[

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

56%

73% No
. 11% Permanent 89%
Before graduation 11%
One to three months . 11% 2 9%
Four to six months - 11%
Temporary 11%
No paying job 18% 89%
More than 6 months 11%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment N )
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
50% 50%
Yes

No
100%

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Yes Different polytechnic institution Another university
82% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business Financial Services, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time

Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» h 0% . 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $45'000

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

25,272

45,000 45,000

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
'!‘omormw_ i i . i .
In the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Financial Services, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 50%
No
1 100% 50% Permanent 100%
Yes
50%
Before graduation 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

50%

Full-time Yes
100% 100%

100%

UofR
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 1

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Human Resources,

DIP, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
1 0 0%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

British Columbia 37,500

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Tomorrow SUI’VGy Summary (2/2)
il Moose Jaw, Business, Business Human Resources, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation 100% 100%

100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business Human Resources, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIPC. Base | v |Student Visa
’
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 80%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;U:::M
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 20%
Rate I 0% 0% 0%
S S 100% 5 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% - 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent jat!STIEdtWIt;thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s B 60% 3 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
20% 40% 20% 0% 20% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $44'050

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

72,800

46,500

41,600

Full-time Training
Related

46,500

41,600

Campus facilities

40% 60%

Campus activities

60% 40%

Instruction delivered

80%

Student support services

60% 40%

Educational experience

80%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

80%

20%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
'!'omormw_ i i
In the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Human Resources, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 5
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 40%
1 80% Permanent 80%
No
40%
One to three months 40%
Yes
60%
2 20% Casual 20%
Four to six months 20%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

Part-time Yes
80% 100% 100%

UofR
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Human Resources,

DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 6

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
6 6 100% 6 100%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
6 5 83% 5 83%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

17% 83%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

0% 0%

0%

0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $65'057

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Full-time Training

Overall Related

44,226

65,057 65,057

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

17%
— 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 83% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50% 50%
0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

83%

Student support services

33% 67%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

67%

17% 17%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

42 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
j:mrming Moose Jaw, Business, Business Human Resources, DIP, Con Ed -
Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 6

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 83%

100% Permanent 100%
Before graduation 17%
83%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Part-time Yes
83% 100% 100%

100%

Yes -

UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business Management, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP. Base Student Visa
’
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied =~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B B 100% . 100% Program Benefits
100% 0% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

$33,592

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Regina 33,592 33,592

0% 100%

Campus activities

0% 100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Management, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

More than 6 months 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Business Management, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
] ] 100% h 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$65,520

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 65,520 65,520

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Moose Jaw, Business, Business Management, DIP, Con Ed - Sask
Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

47 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 19

PGCERT, Base

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Management, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
19 19 100% 14 74%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
19 10 53% 8 42%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

11% 22% 39% 0% 28% 0%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 45,000 45,000
Regina 39,546 32,760
Moose Jaw 25,266 44,240
Elsewhere in SK 51,133 59,020

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

37% 47%

16%
- — 0% 0%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
84% 84% 94%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

84% 16% 0%

Campus activities

74% 5%

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

84% 5% 11%

Educational experience

95%

47%
32%
11%
5% 5%
s m—
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
89%
5% 5%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

84%

9
11% 50
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Management, PGCERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 19
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 17%

6% 1 74%

22% No
28% Yes
53%
17% 2 26%

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 11%

Permanent _ 72%
Temporary I 6%

Casual 11%

Something else I 11%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

No
25%
Yes

Full-time 75%
79% 100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 1

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Marketing,

DIP, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $54,080

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Ontario 54,080 54,080

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Marketing, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 100% 1 100% ‘ Permanent 100%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
100%

Part-time

Another institution not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 6

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Business Marketing,

Gender

DIPC, Base

Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
5 4 80% 4 80%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
5 3 60% 3 60%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

50% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

0% 50% 0% 0%

Average Salary

$42,840

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Regina 42,840 42,000
Elsewhere in SK 43,680 43,680

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

50% 50%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 83%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83% 17% 0%
Campus activities
50% 33%
Instruction delivered
83%

Student support services

33%

17%

Educational experience

100%
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Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

67%

33%

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Business Marketing, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed
Before graduation

25%
1 67%
25%
25%
No paying job 33%
paying | 6 75%
25%

Less than one month

More than 6 months

Permanent 75%

Temporary 25%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

50%

Full-time Yes
83% 100% 100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Human Resources Management, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 58%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads DR yt 17% 17% 8% 5 42%
ate I B e 0% 33%
12 12 100% 12 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure . 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 8%
]
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
- ; 8% - 8% Program Benefits
92% 75% 83%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
33% 42% 0% 0% 25% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 53,000 64,000
Regina 53,027 71,000
Elsewhere in SK 63,232 63,232

Campus facilities

58% 0% 42%

Campus activities

92%

8% 0%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

83%

8%
I 0%
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

75%

25%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
*i:mr:\g;\;dng Moose Jaw, Business, Human Resources Management, CERT,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 12
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 75% 1 83%
No
42%
Permanent 100%
Yes
58%
Before graduation 25% 2 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Yes

No
50%

Part-time
83% 100%

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Moose Jaw, Business, Office Administration,

Gender

Survey Summary (1/2)

Female
Gender Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident

Tomorrow Male
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base M
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 58%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time ull-time 33%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 2
{o)
11 11 100% 8 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment j:z;:;dt‘g:;::g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
" 5 64% 4 6% Program Benefits
100% 83% 100%
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
9% 27% 55% 0% 9% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
i ini Improved earning potential
s Y < o ’ ”
Related o
Campus activities
75%
58% 17%
Salary by Location
. _— 25%
Overall Full-time T;:Il:tlgg
Instruction delivered 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Saskatoon 44,400 44,400 83%
Improved employment opportunities
i 4 41 .
e SRR S Student support services
50% 33%
Moose Jaw 30,189
Educational experience _
Elsewhere in SK 8,904 Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

83%
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 12
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 27%

1 83% Permanent 73%

Before graduation 36%

2 8% Temporary 18%

One to three months 9%

ingj 8%
Fourto Six months - 27% NO paylng JOb 0 Casual 9%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
8%
Yes ‘ Full-time Y i
Sask Pol h
100% No 100% 1035% ask Polytechnic

92%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base <
Number of Respondents: 16
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 63%

Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 13%
Rate — 0% 0% 0% 38%
16 16 100% 13 81% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
b » 259 n 0% Program Benefits
100% 94% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

7% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 73%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

20% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'700

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

45,760

28,731

47,560

Full-time Training
Related

45,760

35,571

47,560

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

94%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0
& 0%
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

B Survey Summary (2/2)
MAEG Irichisr Prince Albert, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 16

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 33%

Before graduation 13%

Less than one month 7%

One to three months 20%

More than 6 months 27%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

. 69% Permanent 53%
0
On contract I 7%
2 25%
Temporary I 7%
o 75%
3 o

Casual 33%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
6%

94%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Part-time
100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 38

CERT, Base

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Regina, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
35 33 94% 27 77%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
35 23 66% 19 54%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
6% 75% 0% 3% 13% 3%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 14,014
Regina 33,714 38,504
Prince Albert 83,200
Elsewhere in SK 45,985 52,338

British Columbia

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

68%
26%
5% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
95% 89% 95%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

61%
24%
| —
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

97%

Campus activities

63% 16%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

95%

Educational experience

95%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

89%

5% 5%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

84%

13%
I #

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 38

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Regina, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed 16%

Before graduation 16%

Less than one month 9%

One to three months 19%

Four to six months

More than 6 months 16%

Number of Current Jobs

3

3%

25%

No paying job 13%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 72%

On contract 6%

Temporary 13%

Casual 6%

Something else |l 3%

Looking for
Employment

education

80%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
14%

No
57%

Full-time
86%

82%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

29% 29%

14% 14%

14%

Sask Different UofR SATCC Another
Polytechnic polytechnic institution not
institution listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered <
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Full-time
) " 63%
jolle gt Emomen SO oo °
ploy Rate [ 0% 0% 0%
()
8 7 88% 7 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25% 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B ; 8% ; 8% Program Benefits
88% 88% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 100% 0%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Regina

0%

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in

Sask
0%

39,395

Full-time Training

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

0%
Campus facilities

75%

$39,395
Campus activities

63% 13%

Related ) .
Instruction delivered

Student support services

39,395
88%

Educational experience

100%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

13%

13%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

13%

No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
}’::;::ming Moose Jaw, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Con Ed -
Brokered
Number of Respondents: 8
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Before graduation 29%
Permanent 71%
1 88%
Less than one month 43%
Temporary 14%
One to three months - 14%
No paying job 13%
Yes
Four to six months 14% 100% Casual 14%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

13%

No

Yes Part-time

10/
100% 8% 100% 100%

Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 67%
; ) ull-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 33% oo
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat o o o °
ate - 0% 0% 0% 33%
5 S 100% 5 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% _
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s s 100% s 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 83%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
0% 20% 0% 0% 80% 0%
17%

Average Salary

$47,904

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Regina 54,080 54,080
Elsewhere in SK 46,360 46,360

Campus facilities

17% 0%

foo]
W

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

50% 50%

Educational experience

100%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

67%

33%

0% -

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 6

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Moose Jaw, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Con Ed -

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 60%

Before graduation 20%

No paying job

Four to six months 20%

Number of Current Jobs

17%

Relavance of Job to Training

83%

Yes
100%

Employment Status

Permanent 80%

On contract 20%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Part-time
50%

No
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Full-time
50%

Relavance of current program

No
50%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered M
Number of Respondents: 29
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. ) Full-time 48%
VCvall(lfble #éof(liradds Emp'lqoyément # ofGFuI(Ij»tlme Employment 31% 550
orkforce mploye ate rads Rate 10% 7% 3% .
0
27 25 93% 23 85% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 7% 7%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
P ” 8% 20 74% Program Benefits
86% 72% 79%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 90%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
21% 0% 0% 0% 63% 17%
Average Salary Campus facilities 3% —

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Elsewhere in Canada

Overall

40,580

38,090

28,517

12,480

Full-time Training
Related

40,580

37,612

31,200

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

75%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

86%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

79%

17%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 29

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Prince Albert, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Con Ed -

Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 4%

Before graduation 20%

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months 16%

More than 6 months 4%

24%

32%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

1 76%
2 10%
No paying job 14% 84%

Employment Status

Permanent 48%

On contract 16%

Temporary 16%

Casual 12%

Something else 8%

Looking for
Employment

education

50%

Further post-secondary

100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 1

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Business, Office Administration,
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Average Salary
Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 46,800 46,800

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered <
Number of Respondents: 17
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 65%
\/Cv?;(lfbyle #é:_lf(liradds Emp'lqoyément # ofGl=:JI(|j»t|me Employment 29% 59%
orkforce ploye ate ads Rate _ 6% 0% 0%
17 16 94% 15 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 24% 12%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% I 6%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
I 5 3% 5 - Program Benefits
88% 94% 94%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

94% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

0% 6% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Regina 38,000

Elsewhere in SK 33,455 39,943

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

82%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

88%

Student support services

76%

Educational experience

94%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

88%

6% 6%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

71%

18%

No Extent At All

12%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:mr:ming Regina, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Con Ed -
Brokered
Number of Respondents: 17
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed
1 82% Permanent 75%
Before graduation 19%
Less than one month
2 12% Temporary 13%
56%
Four to six months - 6%
No paying job 6% Casual 13%
More than 6 months 19%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
50% 50%
Yes
12% I
Yes ‘ Part-time . R -
5 No Yes Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
100% 08% 100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Business, Office Administration, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
_ 80%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;UI::M
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 20%
Rate ] 0% 0% 0%
S S 100% 5 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 5 100% 5 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
40% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 36,400
Regina 40,720

Full-time Training

100%

$39,640
Campus activities

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
36,400
Student support services
100%
40,720

Educational experience

100%
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Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
}:mrmi“g Regina, Business, Office Administration, CERT, Con Ed - Sask
Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 5
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Permanent 60%
One to three months 40% 1 60%
On contract 20%
More than 6 months 60% 2 40%
Yes
100% Temporary 20%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, [7]Male [ | Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 187
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 71%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 279% 59%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads R o
ate [ 2% 0% 1% 35%
182 161 88% 144 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 1% 3%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
182 127 70% 116 64% Prog ram BenEflts
98% 93% 99%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein
Sask

25% 18% 3% 3% 40% 11%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 41,147 47,102
Regina 37,969 38,392
Moose Jaw 27,726 33,040
Prince Albert 55,193 89,000
Elsewhere in SK 40,555 43,394
Alberta 44,958 44,958
British Columbia 40,950 40,950
Manitoba 34,147 34,147
Ontario 36,855 36,855
Elsewhere in Canada 37,960 29,120

Outside of Canada

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities
91% 6%3%

Campus activities

71% 12%

Instruction delivered

95% )

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

e

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

1% 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential

85%

9% 6%
] I
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, All Credentials, Base
and Con Ed

187

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

17%
2 I 6%

16%

312%

22%

4 ormore | 1%

18% No paying job . 14%

12%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ e

On contract 7%

Temporary 10%

Casual 6%

Self-employed | 1%

Somethingelse | 1%

Looking for
Employment

81%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
12%

Part-time
50%

Full-time

50% Yes

55%

88%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

45%

27%

9% 9%
5% 5%
[ [
Sask Different UofS UofR Another Another
Polytechnic  polytechnic university institution
institution not listed
above
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SASKATCHEWAN | 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, [v|Male [ v |Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base <
Number of Respondents: 119
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 209 63%
Workf Empl R ?
orkforce mployed ate Grads Rate _ 3% 0% 0% o0
117 107 91% 93 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 0% 3%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
17 - 0% 78 7% Program Benefits
99% 92% 100%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Sask Outside Sask

34%

29% 21% 4% 1% 11%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 40,359 45,211
Regina 38,646 38,731
Moose Jaw 27,726 33,040
Prince Albert 21,385
Elsewhere in SK 44,237 47,380
Alberta 46,634 46,634
British Columbia 40,950 40,950
Manitoba 32,500 32,500
Elsewhere in Canada 37,960 29,120

Outside of Canada

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

92%

Campus activities

70% 13%

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

94%

2%

4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

. 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

8%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 119

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, All Credentials, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

13%

Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
19%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 14%

22%

Number of Current Jobs

2I7%
3|3%

4 or more | 1%

No paying job l 10%

Relavance of Job to Training

81%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 75%
On contract I 6%

Temporary 11%

Casual I 7%

1%

Something else

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

10%

83%

90%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
42%

Full-time
58%

Relavance of current program

Sask Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

42%

17%

8%

Different UofR
polytechnic
institution

Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, [7]Male [ | Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered )
Number of Respondents: 60
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 65%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time 32%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment . 50%
Rate [ ] 2% 0% 2% 42%
58 48 83% 45 78% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 2% 3%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s 6 2% 34 9% Program Benefits
95% 92% 98%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein
Sask

17% 13% 2% 6% 52% 10%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 33,095 39,909
Regina 34,414 36,352
Moose Jaw
Prince Albert 89,000 89,000
Elsewhere in SK 34,289 35,901
Alberta 40,768 40,768
Manitoba 37,440 37,440
Ontario 36,855 36,855

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

75%

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

Educational experience

98%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

75%

23%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmingl All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, All Credentials, Con
Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 60
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 13% Permanent _ 73%
1 77%
Before graduation 6% On contract . 10%
Less than one month 19% Temporary l 8%
20 3%
Four to six months . 4% 759% Self-employed I 2%
No paying job 20%
More than 6 months 28% Something else I 2%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
50%
Yes

13%

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

75% Sask Polytechnic

83%

87%

25%

13% 13%
UofS UofR Another institution

not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Full-time 63% 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 38%
Workf Empl R,
orkforce mployed ate Grads Rate - 0% 0% 0%
()
7 6 86% 6 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
; 4 7% 4 7% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

33%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

17% 0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

50% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $70'04O

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 84,000 84,000
Regina
Elsewhere in SK 37,284 42,120

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

50% 0% 50%

Instruction delivered

®
™
°
S

Student support services

88%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

13%
0% I

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:mrrmingl All Campuses, Construction, All Programs, All Credentials, Con
Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 40%

Employment Status

1 63% Permanent 67%
No
Before graduation - 20% 33%
2 13% On contract 17%
One to three months 20%
Yes
67%
ing i 0/
More than 6 months - 20% No paying job 25% Self-employed 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

Yes
50%
No

50% 50%

Part-time
100%

75%

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Construction, Architectural Technologies, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Dch Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 24
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
83%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;UI::M
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 21%
Rate I 0% 0% 0%
23 22 96% 19 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» o 3% I 24% Program Benefits
96% 92% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

41% 27%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

27% 5%

Full-time Training
Related _ $47'822

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

46,515

45,315

32,381

45,500

Full-time Training
Related

50,379

45,315

46,280

45,500

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83%
Campus activities
67% 21%
Instruction delivered
92%
Student support services
79% 4%  17%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 24

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Moose Jaw, Construction, Architectural Technologies, DIPC,

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

23%

Was already employed

Before graduation 27%

Less than one month 23%

5%

One to three months

Four to six months 9%

More than 6 months 14%

Number of Current Jobs

4%

Relavance of Job to Training

2

3 8%

86%

No paying job 8%

Employment Status

e _ ™
On contract I 9%

Temporary 9%

Casual I5%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

No
50%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
50%

No
50%

Full-time
50%

Different polytechnic UofR

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

25%

Another university

83%

institution
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Construction, Carpentry, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Availabl #0f Grad Employment  #of Full-ti Full-time
Worldorce  Employed | Rate | Grads  Emeloyment 25
Rate [ ] 0% 0% 0%
4 3 75% 3 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B B 25% h 25% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask

100% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 37,284 42,120

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 0% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:mrrmingl Saskatoon, Construction, Carpentry, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly
Delivered

Number of Respondents: 4

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

1 50%
One to three months 50% Yes Permanent 67%
33%
25%
No
More than 6 months 50% 67% Self-employed 33%
No paying job 25%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status

Yes

Part-time Yes

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic

100% 75% 100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN . Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Construction, Carpentry, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtV\Sa
Number of Respondents: 17
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time

Employment o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 18%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
17 17 100% 16 94% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 6% 6% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thz Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
I " a2% 3 76% Program Benefits
100% 94% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

6% 41%

18%

Average Salary

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

0% 29%

Outside Sask

6%

Full-time Training
Related _ $36l788

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 35,100
Regina 32,680
Moose Jaw 27,726
Elsewhere in SK 62,747
Manitoba 35,000

Full-time Training

Related

35,100

35,180

33,040

43,663

35,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

65% 6%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0
& 0%
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

—
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

oy Survey Sl_Jmmary (2/2)
in the making. Moose Jaw, Construction, Carpentry, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 17
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 12%
1 82% Permanent 65%
Before graduation 29%
Less than one month 18%
2 12% Temporary 29%
One to three months - 12%
Four to six months - 12%
3 6% 82% Casual 6%

More than 6 months 18%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

12%

88%

Enrolment status

Part-time
50%

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

No
50%

Full-time
50%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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POLYT IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Construction, Carpentry, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtV\Sa
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
» 73%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 18%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
11 8 73% 8 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 18% .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% &
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thz Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
" 5 64% - 4% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
13% 13% 0% 0% 63% 13%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $45,630

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

35,360

83,200

42,380

62,400

Full-time Training
Related

35,360

42,380

62,400

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

73% 18%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Prince Albert, Construction, Carpentry, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 11
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

0,
13% Permanent 63%
1 64% No

13%

Before graduation 38%

On contract 13%

Less than one month 25% 2 9%

Temporary 13%

One to three months 13%

No paying job 27% 88%
Four to six months 13% Casual 13%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Construction, Electrician, (7| Male [~ | Permanent Resident
in the making. APCERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 14
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
. 79%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 43% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment
ploy! Rate - 7% 0% 0%
14 14 100% 1 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 21%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
12 1 J0% 5 4% Program Benefits
100% 93% 100%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein
Sask

8% 31% 8% 0% 46% 8%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 20,566
Regina 24,838 30,500
Moose Jaw
Elsewhere in SK 43,710 43,710
Elsewhere in Canada 46,800

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

71% 21% 7

Instruction delivered

86%

Student support services

79% 7% 14%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

93%

7%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

7% 7%
| |
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 14

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Moose Jaw, Construction, Electrician, APCERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

14%

43%

Number of Current Jobs

100%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 79%

On contract 7%

Casual 14%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes

79%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
33%

Full-time
67%

100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

33%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
) sUrVey Summal’_y (1/2) o Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Prince Albert, Construction, Electrician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. APCERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 14
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 21% 50% 43%
Rate I 0% 0% 0% °
14 13 93% 10 71% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure - %
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
14 9 64% 8 57% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 86%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
15% 0% 0% 8% 31% 46%
Average Salary Campus facilities 7% &

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 34,450 34,450
Prince Albert 21,385
Elsewhere in SK 45,649 58,854
Alberta 39,468 39,468
British Columbia 40,950 40,950
Manitoba 30,000 30,000
Elsewhere in Canada 29,120 29,120

Outside of Canada

93%

Campus activities

79% 7%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

0,

©
w
X

Educational experience

100%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

79%

14%
7% ’

I
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 14

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Construction, Electrician, APCERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 8%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 69%
Before graduation 8%
20 7%
One to three months 15% Temporary 15%
4 or more I 7%
Fourto Six months _ 46%
L Casual 15%
More than 6 months 23% No paying job I 7% ’
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment o .
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Yes
100%

education

Part-time Yes
100% 100%

93%

100%

Different polytechnic institution
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Saskatoon, Construction, Electrician,

Gender
Survey Summary (1/2)

[v|Male
APCERT, Base

Female
Gender Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Number of Respondents: 27
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time 63%
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 15%
Rate 4% 0% 0% 30%
e (]
27 23 85% 19 70% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied - 4% 0% 4%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
i i ) Full -ti sfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
P 18 7% 15 6% Program Benefits
100% 85% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 89%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
55% 9% 0% 0% 32% 5%
R 11%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% —

Overall $34,824

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 33,920 39,277
Regina 25,100 25,100
Elsewhere in SK 33,614 37,674
Alberta 41,600 41,600

7% 4%

Campus activities

59% 7%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

74%

Educational experience

100%

94 of 495

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

81%

19%
0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Saskatoon, Construction, Electrician, APCERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 27
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

14% Permanent _ 78%
1 78%

14%

Before graduation

On contract || 4%

Less than one month 18%

2 7% Temporary I 9%
One to three months 27%
9
Four to six months 14% Casual I 4%
No paying job 15% 78%
More than 6 months 14% Something else I 4%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
4%
Yes ‘ Full-time i
Yes Sask Polytechnic
100% No 100% 100%

96%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 17

APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Prince Albert, Construction, Electrician, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
16 14 88% 13 81%

Training Related Employment

Full -ti

Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
16 10 63% 9 56%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert
Sask

29% 7% 0% 0% 50% 14%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 34,275 45,562
Regina 33,696 33,696
Elsewhere in SK 30,750 45,000
Alberta 50,336 50,336
Manitoba

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

53%
35%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend
Saskpolytech

Recommend Saskpolytech
to others

Recommend program to
others

94% 82% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

47%
35%
—
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

USA 24% 0%

Campus activities

65% 24%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

94%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

71%

29%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 17

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Construction, Electrician, APCERT, Con Ed -
Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed 14%

Before graduation 14%

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months 7%

More than 6 months 14%

Number of Current Jobs

1 76%

2 6%
29%

No paying job 18%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 64%

On contract 14%

Temporary 7%

7%

Casual

Something else 7%

Further Post-secondary Education

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

12%

Part-time
50%

88%

Relavance of current program

No
50%

Full-time
50%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

UofS Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Construction, Electrician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered -
Number of Respondents: 32
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti o
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time EmL;I;/Irr::nt 31% . .
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 47% 47%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
31 25 81% 23 74% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 0% 3%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
2 18 8% I - Program Benefits
94% 97% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

12% 20% 0% 4%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein
Sask

52% 12%

Outside Sask

Full-time Training
Related _ $35'739

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 31,460
Regina 34,653
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK 35,562
Alberta 31,200
Manitoba 37,440
Ontario 36,855

Full-time Training
Related

37,570

37,680

34,907

31,200

37,440

36,855

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

94%
Student support services
91% 9%
Educational experience
100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

0% 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

78%

19%

3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 32

Brokered

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Moose Jaw, Construction, Electrician, APCERT, Con Ed -

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed - 8%
Before graduation l 4%
Less than one month - 12%
One to three months _ 32%
Four to six months l 4%
More than 6 months _ 40%

Number of Current Jobs

21 3%

No paying job 22%

Relavance of Job to Training

75%

Employment Status

et _ >

On contract | 4%

Casual || 4%

Temporary I 4%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
No
14% Yes

86%
84%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
40%

Full-time
60%

Relavance of current program

80%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

60%

20% 20%

Sask Polytechnic UofR Another institution not

listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender
POLYTECHNIC

Citizenship Indigenous

Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Construction, Leadership Skills, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
3 3 100% 3 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B B 100% 3 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Sask Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities
Full-time Training

Campus activities

50% 0% 50%

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
75%
Saskatoon 84,000 84,000
Student support services
75%
Reging Educational experience

100%

100 of 495

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
75%
25%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmingl Saskatoon, Construction, Leadership Skills, APCERT, Con Ed -
Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 4

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

. - - l - T .
Before graduation 33% No paying job 25%

Yes

100%

Employment Status

Permanent 67%

On contract 33%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

No

100%

No Part-time

100% 75% 100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016'17 G Faduate FOI |OW-U p SU I’VGy: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Construction, Plumbing and Pipefitting, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered M
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti o
. » ull-time 64%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 27% °
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate [ 0% 0% 0% 36%
11 9 82% 9 82% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
i i ) Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
1 s 73% 8 73% Program Benefits
100% 91% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
11% 0% 11% 22% 56% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
i ini Improv rnin ntial
[y provederming potenti
elated -
Campus activities
73%
82%
Salary by Location
. _— 27%
Overall Full-time Training
Related ) .
Instruction delivered 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved employment opportunities
LA EE0eET Student support services
91%
Prince Albert 89,000 89,000
Educational experience _
Elsewhere in SK 35,187 35,187

100%

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
e S0 Saskatoon, Construction, Plumbing and Pipefitting, APCERT,
Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 11

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed
No

1 82% 11%
Less than one month 38%

One to three months

No paying job 18%

More than 6 months 13% 89%

Employment Status

Permanent 44%

On contract 22%

Temporary 22%

Self-employed 11%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status

Yes
9%

Yes
100%

Part-time Yes
100% 100%

91%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Construction, Refrigeration/Air Conditioning, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base M
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads mpoymen 20% 5
Rate I 0% 0% 0% 40%
4 4 100% 4 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
i i ) Full -ti sfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|t3:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 4 100% 4 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Full-time Training Improved earning potential
Campus activities
100%

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 63,080 63,080
Alberta 44,200 44,200

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

100%
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0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

in the making.

Number of Respondents:

SASKATCHEWAN

5

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Construction, Refrigeration/Air Conditioning, CERT,

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

R -

Less than one month

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

- l - B .
50% No paying job 20%

Yes
100%

Permanent

Looking for
Employment

No
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes

20%‘ '
No Full-time No

100%

Sask Polytechnic

80% 100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN | 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 510
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 64% 73%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 30%
ploy! Rate s 5% 2% 0%
470 456 97% 378 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 23%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 2% 1% 1%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
470 403 86% 345 73% Program BenEflts
97% 92% 96%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

47% 4%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

21% 18% 2% 7%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 40,049 45,580
Regina 44,076 48,662
Moose Jaw 49,237 48,842
Prince Albert 46,865 53,242
Elsewhere in SK 44,044 47,837
Alberta 60,768 71,918
British Columbia 42,360 48,680
Manitoba 54,461 54,461
Ontario 68,742 94,408

Elsewhere in Canada

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

o]
a
°
=

Campus activities

66% 10% 24%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

84% 9% o

Educational experience

94%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

7% 4%
|
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow
in the making.

Base and Con Ed

Number of Respondents: 510

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, All Credentials,

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed 32% 1 66%

Before graduation 26%

23%

N

Less than one month 11%

3%

w
|

One to three months 14%

4 or more | 0%

10%

6% No paying job . 9%

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Employment Status

Permanent _ o5

On contract I 2%

Temporary . 10%
Casual - 17%

0%

Relavance of Job to Training

No
11%

Self-employed

89%
Something else I 5%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

Part-time
48%

Yes
53%

Full-time
52%

85%

Relavance of current program

Further Post-secondary Education

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

55%

22%

12%

8%
3%

I
Sask UofS UofR Another Another
Polytechnic university institution not
listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate FO”OW'Up Su rvey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, [v]Mmale | v |Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base <
Number of Respondents: 274
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
-t 56%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M _ 36% £8%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 6% 29% 0%
. 27%
252 244 97% 210 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 1% 1%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
252 211 84% 188 75% Prog ram BenEflts
97% 88% 97%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

29% 5%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

28% 26% 3%

10%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 43,322 47,630
Regina 46,390 52,132
Moose Jaw 53,714 54,057
Prince Albert 46,938 54,656
Elsewhere in SK 54,428 58,998
Alberta 65,747 84,477
British Columbia 39,515 47,573
Manitoba 54,461 54,461
Ontario 49,400

Elsewhere in Canada

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

87%

Campus activities

70% 12%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

98%

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

7% 20
|
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, All Credentials,

274

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 7%

15%

34%

12%

18%

14%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

3I3%

4 or more | 0%

No paying job . 9%

87%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 64%

On contract I 3%

Temporary . 12%

0%

Casual

Self-employed

Something else I 3%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes

85%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
43%

Full-time
58%

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

58%

18%

13%
8%

Yes 5%
6% B s
Sask UofS UofR Another Another
Polytechnic university institution not
listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered )
Number of Respondents: 105
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
84%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat 16% 59% o .
ate " 1% 0%
100 97 97% 80 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 15%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 1% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
100 88 88% 75 75% Program Benefits
97% 98% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

5% 6% 0% 3%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

83% 2%

Full-time Training
Related _ $43'719

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 38,825 38,825
Regina 33,170 33,980
Prince Albert 51,112 56,160
Elsewhere in SK 40,628 43,685
British Columbia
Ontario 88,816 88,816

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83% 10% | 8%

Campus activities

63% 10% 27

Instruction delivered

96%

Student support services

86%

Educational experience

96%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

6% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, All Credentials,

105

Con Ed - Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

6%

44%

19%

15%

Number of Current Jobs

No paying job

67%
No
9%

24%

31 2%

Yes
91%

7%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 59%
Temporary I 8%
Casual - 24%

Something else 8%

Looking for
Employment

43%

Yes
57%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
8%

92%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time
38%

Part-time
63%

75%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

38%

13%

Another institution not
listed above

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Number of Respondents: 131
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
it 67% 76%
; ) ull-time
jle oG Enomert ST oo
ploy Rate [ 2% 2% 1%
118 115 97% 88 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 19%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 2% 0% 2%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;sflidtwmgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
118 104 8% - 0% Program Benefits
97% 95% 95%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

56% 5%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

21% 12% 2% 4%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 32,024 40,769
Regina 40,159 41,397
Moose Jaw 35,807 35,807
Prince Albert 39,725 39,725
Elsewhere in SK 38,306 41,393
Alberta 53,300 46,800
British Columbia 50,895 50,895
Ontario 68,375 100,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

82%

Campus activities

60% 5% 36%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

85%

8% 7%
| ]
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmingl All Campuses, Health Sciences, All Programs, All Credentials,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 131

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

58%

Was already employed
63%
No

10%

Before graduation 16%

24%
Less than one month

3
ES

One to three months 10%

3 2%

Four to six months B8 4%

Yes
90%

No paying job 10%

More than 6 months 5%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 7

On contract | 3%

Temporary 7%

Casual 11%

Self-employed | 1%

Something else | 4%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education
52%

Yes

Full-time
48%

Part-time
52%

76% Sask Polytechnic
81%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

32%

= = .

UofS UofR Another institution
not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Gender

Survey Summary (1/2)

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Addictions Counselling, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 40% 40% 60%
0/
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 0% 20% 0% 20%
5 5 100% 3 60% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
s 4 0% 3 0% Program Benefits
100% 60% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 20%

0%

60%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall
Regina 12,480
Prince Albert 39,425
Elsewhere in SK 31,200

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

20% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

47,828

31,200

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

]
=]
)
X

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

80%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 5

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Addictions Counselling, DIP,

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 20%

Before graduation 20%

One to three months 40%

More than 6 months 20%

Number of Current Jobs

o No
1 80% 20% l
2 20% Yes

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

o - -
On contract - 20%
80%

0 o - -

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
60%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
33%

Part-time
33%

Full-time Yes
67% 67%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

: .

Uofs UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Advanced Care Paramedic, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 67%
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Emzléylr::nt 33% 0%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads °
Rate 0% - 0% 0% 33%
6 6 100% 6 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent jat;s?idtmt;t:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
6 6 100% 6 100% Program Benefits
83% 67% 100%
‘ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 83%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 33% 0% 17% 50% 0%

Average Salary

$75,834

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Regina 57,772 57,772
Prince Albert 90,000 90,000
Elsewhere in SK 83,153 83,153

Campus facilities

67% 33%

Campus activities

67% 33% 0%

Instruction delivered

50% 50%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

67% 33%

17%
0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

117 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Health Sciences, Advanced Care Paramedic, DIP, Base

6

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

One to three months

Four to six months

33%

33%

17%

17%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Yes
100% Casual 17%

Permanent 67%
1 33%
‘ On contract 17%
2 - B

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

No
50%

Part-time
100%

Sask Polytechnic UofS

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Advanced Care Paramedic, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 63%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 38%
Workf Empl R,
orkforce mployed ate Grads Rate - 0% 0% 0%
8 8 100% 7 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
8 8 100% 7 88% Program Benefits
100% 100% 75%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

14% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

29%

14%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

43% 0%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

80,808

56,160

85,000

17,160

Full-time Training
Related

80,808

56,160

85,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

25% 13% =
Instruction delivered
88%
Student support services
63% 13%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tﬁmﬂang Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Advanced Care Paramedic, DIP,
Base

Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 57%

Before graduation 14%

One to three months 14%

More than 6 months 14%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

75%

25%

Yes
100%

Employment Status

Permanent 86%

Temporary 14%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

No
100%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN | 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Combined Lab/XRay Technology, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Full-ti o 9
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time £ citime 33% 67%
mployment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat - N N 5
ate 0% 0% 0% 23%
8 8 100% 7 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
8 8 100% 7 88% Program Benefits
91% 91% 91%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

13% 0%

13%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

63% 13%

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon
Moose Jaw 52,716 52,716
Elsewhere in SK 60,418 72,298

Elsewhere in Canada

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

92%

Educational experience

92%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

9%
]
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
P Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Combined Lab/XRay Technology,
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 12
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Before graduation 75% 1 64% Permanent 50%

Less than one month 13% 2 9% ‘ Temporary 13%

One to three months 13% No paying job 27% 1\({)?)?% Casual 38%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

75%

25%

Sask Polytechnic UofS

No
50%

Yes Full-time

100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 17
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 71%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M 24% .
(]
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate _ 0% 0% 0% oo
(]
14 14 100% 12 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
12 13 93% n 70% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

71%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

29% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $43'702

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Prince Albert 37,070 40,846
Elsewhere in SK 49,414 49,414

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

94%

I

Campus activities

71% 12%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

88% 6% 6%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0/
0% _6A)
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

I
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 17

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT,
Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

7%

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month 14%

One to three months 21%

Four to six months 7%

More than 6 months 7%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

65%

No
7%

43%

2

6%
12%

Yes

No paying job 18% 93%

Employment Status

Permanent 50%

Temporary 21%

Casual 29%

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
25%
Full-time Yes

75% 75%

Part-time
25%

76%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

25% 25%

Another institution not
listed above

Another university
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POLYT IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 18

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant,

CERT, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
15 14 93% 11 73%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
15 14 93% 11 73%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

7% 71%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

21% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $44'675

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

49,280

41,201

30,680

Full-time Training
Related

49,280

46,319

37,440

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

6% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

11%
— 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

89%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

94%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT, Base

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 18

Number of Current Jobs

Yes
29% No paying job - 22% 100%

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month 14% 3 6%

One to three months

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 86%

Casual 14%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time
33%

No
50% 50%
Part-time

67%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

83%

17%

Another institution not listed above

Sask Polytechnic
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN . Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base -
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti o
) _ ull-time
fulet gt Eloment sone il
Rate [ ] 0% ° 0%
12 12 100% 10 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% & 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
» B 7% ; 2% Program Benefits
92% 92% 92%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

82% 9%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Overall

34,689

24,960

41,860

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

9% 0%

$33,788

Full-time Training
Related

33,788

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied

Campus facilities

92%
Campus activities

92%
Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

92%

Educational experience

92%

M % Not sure

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

8%
I 0%
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT,

Number of Respondents: 12

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

18%

Before graduation _ >3

Less than one month 9%

9%

One to three months

Four to six months 9%

Number of Current Jobs

1 33%

42%

25%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 27%

Temporary 36%

Casual - 27%
Something else . 9%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes

83%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Relavance of current program

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 41

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
37 37 100% 32 86%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
37 33 89% 29 78%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

11% 8%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 3%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

72% 6%

Full-time Training
Related _ $45'169

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK
British Columbia

Ontario

Overall

46,566

31,200

43,680

40,237

88,816

Full-time Training

Related

46,566

31,200

43,680

44,907

88,816

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

17%
— 0% 2% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
98% 100% 98%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

15%
0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

80% 7%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

90%

Educational experience

98%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

8%
I
No Extent At All

3%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT,
Con Ed - Brokered

41

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months 6%

Four to six months 8%

More than 6 months 6%

11%

Number of Current Jobs

56%
60%

No
11%

30%

313%

89%

No paying job 8%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 61%
Temporary l 11%
Casual - 22%
Something else I 6%

Looking for
Employment

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
13%

Part-time
40%

Full-time
60%

80%

88%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

40% 40%

20%

Another institution not
listed above

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 24
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
79%
. . Full-time
jolle gt Emomen SO oo
ploy Rate [ 0% 0% 0%
20 18 90% 14 70% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 0% 4%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
2 6 0% e 5% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 6%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Regina

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

6% 24%

Overall

70,000

31,613

39,725

39,297

46,800

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

59% 6%

$40,884

Full-time Training

Related

31,613

39,725

41,593

46,800

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

8% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Prince Albert, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

24

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

6%

Less than one month

More than 6 months 6%

69%

Number of Current Jobs

No paying job

42%

No
11%

29%

25%

Relavance of Job to Training

89%

Employment Status

Permanent _ o5

On contract 6%

Temporary 6%

Casual 12%

Self-employed 6%

Something else 6%

Looking for
Employment

No
50%

Further post-secondary
education

75%

Enrolment status

Part-time
50%

Further Post-secondary Education

Full-time
50%

83%

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

33%

Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
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POLYT IC

Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 17
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
17 16 94% 13 76% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;sflidtWIttht:Z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
I 15 a8% e 76% Program Benefits
94% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

6% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 94%

0%

0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $42'017

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Full-time Training

Related
15,600 15,600
39,344 44,659

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

88%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

6% 6%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

I
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmingl Regina, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT, Con
Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 17

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

6%

Before graduation 31%

18%

Temporary . 13%
Casual - 31%

13%

Less than one month

3 6%

One to three months 25%

. . 0
Four to six months 6% No paying job 6% 94% Something else

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 40
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 68% 73%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25%
Rate _ 3% 3% 3%
35 35 100% 30 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 3%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 2 94% 28 0% Program Benefits
97% 95% 95%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 20% 0% 0% 74% 6%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $44'850

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

43,203

41,473

59,800

Full-time Training
Related

47,235

44,282

Campus facilities

o]
a
°
=

Campus activities

73% 3%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

88%

Educational experience

95%

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

8% 5%
I —
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT, Con

40

Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation 14%

Less than one month © 3%

One to three months 9%

Four to six months 6%

More than 6 months © 3%

Number of Current Jobs

No paying job 8%

1 68% No
6%

2 24%

94%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 69%

On contract I 3%

Temporary . 14%
Casual . 11%

Something else I 3%

Looking for
Employment

No
100%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
13%

87%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time
40%

Yes
60%

Part-time
60%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

40% 40%

20%

Another institution not
listed above

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered <
Number of Respondents: 37
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
' 73% 73%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;UI::M
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 19% 8%
Rate I ° 0% 0%
36 34 94% 29 81% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 24%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
36 31 86% 28 78% Program Benefits
97% 97% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 6% 0% 3%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

91% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'700

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Regina 31,416 33,712
Prince Albert 41,016
Elsewhere in SK 40,079 42,121

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

84% 8% | 8%

Campus activities

65% 8%

Instruction delivered

92% 5%

Student support services

76% 14% 11%

Educational experience

97%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

5% 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT,
Con Ed - Brokered

37

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
6%

One to three months

Four to six months 6%

More than 6 months 3%

15%

Number of Current Jobs
47%

1 70% No
24% 9%

22%

N

Yes
91%

No paying job 8%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 71%

Temporary I 3%

Casual . 21%
Something else I 6%

Looking for
Employment

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
8%

Part-time
100%

92%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

33%

Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant,

Gender

[v|Male

CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 44
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
66% 84%
Availabl #0f Grad Empl t #of Fullti Full-time
W\(;?;(forcee E:1DI;;edS mDR?éZen ° GrL;:ds,Ime Employment 32%
43 42 98% 32 74% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 16%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
43 P 91% 3 72% Program Benefits
93% 93% 93%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
24% 10% 0% 0% 66% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $38'736

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 39,206 46,932
Regina 34,100 34,100
Elsewhere in SK 34,064 37,241

81%

Campus activities

48% 9%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

77%

Educational experience

91%
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Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Continuing Care Assistant, CERT,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 44

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 76%

Before graduation 14%

Less than one month 5%

One to three months § 2%

Four to sixmonths 2%

More than 6 months 7%

1 70%
No

7%

23%

3. 5%

Yes

No paying job § 2% 93%

On contract || 2%

Temporary | 2%

Casual 12%

Something else 7%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
11%

Full-time
40%

Part-time
60%

80%

89%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

80%

20%

Another institution not listed above

Sask Polytechnic
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Cytotechnology, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» B 0% h 0% Program Benefits
50% 0% 50%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

50% 50%

Average Salary

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Sask

0% 0% 0%

Outside Sask

0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $70'158

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Overall

19,292

70,158

Full-time Training

Related

70,158

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

50% 50%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

50% 50%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
'!'omormlw_ )
in the making. Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Cytotechnology, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Less than one month 50%
No
1 100% 50% Permanent 100%
Yes
50%
More than 6 months 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

No
50%

Part-time No
100% 100%

100%

Uofs
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 48

CERT, Base

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Regina, Health Sciences, Dental Assisting, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
43 41 95% 39 91%

Training Related Employment

Full -ti

Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
43 40 93% 38 88%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Sask Outside Sask
24% 46% 5% 2% 22% 0%
Average Salary
Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 42,944 42,944
Regina 42,935 44,477
Moose Jaw 43,160 34,320
Prince Albert 43,472 43,472
Elsewhere in SK 44,218 44,218

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0
4% 40%

Bl es - . o

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
98% 91% 98%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

54%
35%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

77%

Instruction delivered

85%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

98%

0% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

7% 20
|
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 48

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Regina, Health Sciences, Dental Assisting, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed . 7%

Number of Current Jobs

1 62%

Relavance of Job to Training

No

Employment Status

Permanent 93%

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

2%

More than 6 months

46%

15%

15%

15%

2%

2 29%

Yes
98%

No paying job 9%

Temporary || 5%

Casual || 2%

Looking for
Employment

No
50%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
11%

89%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
50%

No
50%

Full-time
50%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

75%

25%

Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
) sUrVey S_ummal’y (1/2) ) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Dental Hygiene, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 20
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
_ 70%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 30%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate [ 0% 0% 0%
20 20 100% 17 85% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 0%
Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied . 5% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
2 o 95% I 5% Program Benefits
100% 95% 95%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
26% 32% 0% 0% 26% 16%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Manitoba

Overall

33,462

54,137

66,378

130,000

62,400

Full-time Training

Related

57,571

66,378

130,000

62,400

Campus facilities

75% 25% 0%)

Campus activities

65% 35%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

90%

Educational experience

95%

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
— 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 20

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Health Sciences, Dental Hygiene, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed I 5%

15%

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months 10%

Four to six months 15%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

1 80% No
5%

2 15%

4 or more 5%

95%

Employment Status

Permanent _

On contract 15%

Temporary 5%

Casual 10%

Something else 5%

65%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
5%

95%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Full-time
100%

Yes
100%

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Health Information Management, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 69%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M 46% 38% .
Workforce Employed Rate Grads - 8% 8%
Rate ° ° 0%
13 13 100% 13 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 23% .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% & 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|t3:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;asszpor :ecﬁ others to others
! .
13 » 92% - 02% Program Benefits
100% 77% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

15% 62%
Average Salary

Overall

Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 0% 23% 0%

$47,350

$48,109

Overall Full-time Training

Related
44,649 44,649
47,001 48,334
49,964 49,964

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

92%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
T:‘T?.?;:‘;‘Ling Regina, Health Sciences, Health Information Management, DIP,
Base

Number of Respondents: 13

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 8%

Before graduation _ 1

23%

One to three months

Four to six months 31%

More than 6 months 8%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

No
8%

92%

92%

Employment Status

Permanent 38%

Temporary 54%

Casual 8%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

100%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Health Information Management, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50%
0 0 0 0
2 2 100% 2 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp.';izent de;‘:;i::ﬁ::zﬁnd others to others
5 ] 0% h 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Sask Outside Sask

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

British Columbia 50,895 50,895

Ontario 36,750

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

50% 0% 50%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Timir:mm Regina, Health Sciences, Health Information Management, DIP,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 2

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 50%
No
One to three months 100% 1 100% 50%
Yes
50%
Temporary 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

No
50%

Part-time Yes
100% 100%

100%

Another institution not listed above
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Medical Laboratory Assistant, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Base <
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 33% 42% . 58%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat - 17% 8% )
10 7 70% 2 20% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied & 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
0 . 0% > 20% Program Benefits
92% 75% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

29% 29%

Average Salary

Overall _

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 14%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

14% 14%

$28,542

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'64O

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

26,910

31,782

23,498

19,956

38,954

Full-time Training
Related

44,325

38,954

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

75%

25%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:mr:ming Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Medical Laboratory Assistant,
APCERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 12

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

57% 1 50% No
14%

Employment Status

Before graduation Permanent 43%
Less than one month - 29% 8% ‘ Casual 43%
. Yes
Four to six months 14% No paying job 42% 86% Something else 14%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment instituti i
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

Yes
60%

Full-time Yes
83% 100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender

Citizenship Indigenous

Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Medical Laboratory Technology, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 10
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 80%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;UI::M 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate 0% 0% 0%
10 10 100% 9 90% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
0 0 100% 5 50% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
60% 10% 10% 0% 10% 10%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

British Columbia

Overall

62,937

72,800

70,928

70,533

55,146

Full-time Training

Related

65,213

72,800

70,928

70,533

55,146

Campus facilities

Campus activities

70% 10%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

100%
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0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
80%
20%
I o
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tﬁmkming Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Medical Laboratory Technology,
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 10
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 20%

Permanent 90%

Before graduation 30%

Less than one month 30% 100%

One to three months 10%

Temporary 10%

Yes
Four to six months 10% 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Medical Radiologic Technology,

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 55% 73%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt . 45%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0%
27%
11 11 100% 8 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;sflidtwmgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
1 5 a2% . - Program Benefits
100% 82% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

64% 9%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Elsewherein
Sask

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 9% 9%

Salary by Location

Overall

49,023

73,632

70,000

65,000

46,522

Outside Sask

9%

$55,585

Full-time Training

Related

66,087

73,632

70,000

46,522

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

55% 9% 36%

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

64% 9%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

9%
]
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
?:T?.‘Erﬂmg Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Medical Radiologic Technology,
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 11

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed . 9%
efore graduation _ >3

One to three months 9%

Four to six months 9%

Number of Current Jobs

- T

Relavance of Job to Training

No
18%

Yes

Employment Status

o - i
o - T

More than 6 months

18%

45%
82%

o - i

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes

73%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
33%

Part-time
33%

Full-time
67%

No
67%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

33%

UofS Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Pharmacy Technician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;zlltf/irr::nt 38% 50% 63%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 13% 0% 0% 38%
8 8 100% 8 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
8 8 100% 8 100% Program Benefits
100% 75% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$45,458

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 41,915 41,915
Regina 56,087 56,087

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

75% 13% 13%

Campus activities

63% 13%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

63% 13%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Tomorrow SUI’VGy Summary (2/2)
o1 S Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Pharmacy Technician, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

38%
1 88%
25%
13%
2 13%
Yes
25% 100%

Was already employed

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

Employment Status

Permanent _ 38%

Temporary 13%

13%

Something else

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

13%

Part-time Yes
88% 100% 100%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Phlebotomy, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 17
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
71% 71%
-t 0
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IILS/I:::M 24%
(]
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate _ 6% 0% 0%
14 14 100% 8 57% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 18%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 6% 0% 6%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
12 1 J0% ; 0% Program Benefits
100% 94% 94%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

86% 14%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

0% 0% 0%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Overall

27,407

26,703

Full-time Training

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

0%
Campus facilities

USA

Campus activities

Related ) .
Instruction delivered

94%
35,632
Student support services

65% 12%

Educational experience

94%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

53%

29%

- =

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Phlebotomy, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask
Poly Delivered

17

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

More than 6 months 7%

Number of Current Jobs

14%
1 65%

21%

21% 2 18%

36%

No paying job 18%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 93%

Casual 7%

79%

Looking for
Employment

No
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
38%

No

Full-time
53%

63%

75%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

25%

25%

UofS Another institution not

listed above

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate FO”OW'Up Su rvey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Primary Care Paramedic, (7] Male | v | Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 30
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;zlltf/irr::nt 47% 43% 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads - - 10% 19
Rate 0% 0% 40%
29 27 93% 25 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 3% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp:;irenent de;:;ﬁ:: :L:End others to others
! .
2 2 9% 2 0% Program Benefits
100% 93% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 30%

0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

63% 7%

Full-time Training
Related _ $65'107

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Ontario

Overall

52,107

62,615

49,400

Full-time Training
Related

73,413

62,615

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

87%

Campus activities

53% 20%

Instruction delivered

87%

Student support services

87% 7%

Educational experience

83%

7%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

0% 3%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

10%
- 3%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 30

2016-17 Graduate

Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Regina, Health Sciences, Primary Care Paramedic, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

15%

11%

11%

15%

30%

19%

10%

No paying job 7%

24%

59%

No
26%
Yes

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 63%

Temporary I 4%

74%
Something else I 4%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
3%

97%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Part-time Yes

100%

100%

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Primary Care Paramedic,

Gender

[v|Male

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow
in the making. Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 30
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emzlof/lrr::nt 50% 37% 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 10% 3% 0% .
(]
26 26 100% 22 85% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied - 3% 0% 7%
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
2 I 5% 15 2% Program Benefits
96% 86% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

42%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

31% 0% 8%

4%

15%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 42,348 70,079
Moose Jaw
Prince Albert 63,544 63,544
Elsewhere in SK 53,610 62,990
Alberta 28,288
British Columbia 23,400

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

97%

Campus activities

77% 3%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

87%

|

Educational experience

80%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

93%

4% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

7%
I
No Extent At All

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Primary Care Paramedic, CERT,

30

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation 4%

Less than one month . 8%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

19%

46%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

1-68%

2 .25%

No paying job 7%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 69%
On contract I 8%
Temporary I 4%
Casual . 12%
Something else I 8%

Looking for
Employment

No
50%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes

82%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
40%

Full-time
60%

Relavance of current program

Yes
60%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

60%

20% 20%

Sask Polytechnic UofS Another institution not

listed above
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

gﬁfﬁg&ﬂﬁn’“" Gender izenship igenous
[+]Female v [Canadian v |Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Regina, Health Sciences, Primary Care Paramedic, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Con Ed Brokered Student Visa
B -
Number of Respondents: 10
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI::M 50% 30%

Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte - _ 20% 0% 0%

_ 0 0
10 10 100% 6 60% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied ’ 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;:szpory:ecﬁ others to others
0 5 90% s 0% Program Benefits
100% 90% 90%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 10%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 10%

Overall

42,588

68,640

45,942

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

80% 0%

$47,530

Full-time Training
Related

42,588

68,640

43,488

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

60% 40%

Campus activities

50% 20%

Instruction delivered

90%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

80%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
10%
0% I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
?;‘T;i“::’;“mg Regina, Health Sciences, Primary Care Paramedic, CERT, Con Ed
- Brokered
Number of Respondents: 10
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 30% Permanent _ 40%
No
1 80% 10%
Before graduation 10%
Temporary . 10%
Less than one month 10%
Casual 30%
Four to six months 20%
2 20%
o | -
More than 6 months 30% Something else 20%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Therapeutic Recreation, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i . Full-time 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 17% 8%
Rate I 0% 0%
12 12 100% 10 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17% .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied & 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
I s 67% s 67% Program Benefits
92% 83% 92%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
67% 8% 0% 8% 8% 8%

Average Salary

Overall _

$36,081

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'372

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

British Columbia

Overall

38,268

23,920

31,200

40,000

Full-time Training

Related

41,647

40,000

Campus facilities

42% 58%
Campus activities
33% 67%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

92%

Educational experience

83%

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 12

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Therapeutic Recreation, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

One to three months 9%

Four to six months

More than 6 months 9%

18%

45%

18%

Number of Current Jobs

2 .25%

1 75%
° No
33%

Relavance of Job to Traini

ng Employment Status

Permanent 33%

On contract 8%

Temporary 25%

Casual 17%

Yes
67%

Self-employed 8%

Something else 8%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
8%

92%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

Full-time Yes

100%

100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Therapeutic Recreation, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time 50%
pile gt Emioment $OILIn  grioman
Rate C W e 0%
(o) 0y
4 4 100% 2 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25% 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - - 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 4 100% 2 50% Program Benefits
100% 75% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
50% 0% 25% 0% 0% 25%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $7O'000

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 28,684
Moose Jaw 40,000 40,000
Ontario 100,000 100,000

Campus facilities

50% 25%

Campus activities

25% 25% 50%

Instruction delivered

75%

Student support services

75% 25%

Educational experience

50% 50%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmm Saskatoon, Health Sciences, Therapeutic Recreation, DIP, Con
Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 4
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
e already employed _ o
1 50% Permanent 75%
BEforegraduation _ =
Less than o month _ 25%
2 50% Casual 25%
Yes
Four to six months _ 25% 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Animal and BioScience, Veterinary Technology, (7| Male [ | Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 21
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 57%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 33% > 67%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Emp’I;;yt;nent -o - 10% o 5
19 19 100% 19 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 5% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
o o 100% I 100% Program Benefits
95% 84% 89%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

32% 37%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 5%

Overall

33,201

42,793

24,000

38,064

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

26% 0%

$37,771

Full-time Training
Related

33,201

42,793

24,000

38,064

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied

Campus facilities

71%

Campus activities

43% 10%

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

81%

M % Not sure

Educational experience

81%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

11%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 21

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Animal and BioScience, Veterinary Technology, DIP,
Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 11%

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months 11%

16%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Permanent
42%
1 100%
v Temporary 11%
es
100%

Employment Status

89%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

100%

Yes
5%

Part-time
100% 100%

95%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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School of Hospitality & Tourism




SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 100
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 58%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 17%
Rate I 2% 1% 0% 37%
89 76 85% 60 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 1% 1%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
89 62 70% 51 57% Program Benefits
94% 95% 99%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

43% 8% 4%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

12%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

28% 5%

Full-time Training
Related _ $34'600

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 32,562 33,285
Regina 31,885 B8iE38
Moose Jaw 28,045 20,228
Prince Albert 21,752 25,547
Elsewhere in SK 32,597 38,653
Alberta 56,672 56,672

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

86%

Campus activities

75% 11%

14%

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

90%

Educational experience

96%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

6% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e S0 All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs, All
Credentials, Base and Con Ed

Number of Respondents: 100

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

26%

Was already employed

Employment Status

Permanent _ i

1 64% No
Before graduation 8% 18% On contract . 9%
Less than one month 12% Temporary l 7%
2 12%
One to three months 23% Casual - 20%
Four to six months - 11% Yes Self-employed I 4%
No paying job 24% 82%
More than 6 months 19% Something else . 8%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment instituti i
Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
53%
Part-time

12%

No
29%
Yes

Full-time 71%
88%

79%

Sask Polytechnic

83%

29%

12%
6%

UofS UofR Another institution
not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 60

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2) Fema'e
All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs,
All Credentials, Base

Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Gender

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
58 52 90% 44 76%

Training Related Employment

Full -ti

Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
58 48 83% 40 69%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

54% 8% 2% 10% 21% 6%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 30,466 32,505
Regina 27,271 33,333
Moose Jaw 17,160 17,160
Prince Albert 24,140 29,067
Elsewhere in SK 38,183 39,961
Alberta 42,108 42,108

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

17%
— 0% 2% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
95% 95% 98%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

63%
33%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

72% 15%

Instruction delivered

98%

Student support services

95%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

5%
I

No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs, All

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 60

Credentials, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

29%

Was already employed
10%

Before graduation

Less than one month 10%

One to three months 24%

Four to six months 12%

More than 6 months 16%

Number of Current Jobs

1 73% No
8%

2 13%

No paying job 13%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 5%
On contract . 10%

Temporary 8%

Casual 19%

Self-employed f§ 2%

Something else 10%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

13%

88%

88%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
14%

Full-time
86%

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

71%

14% 14%

Sask Polytechnic UofR Another institution not
listed above
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Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs,
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads
Workforce Employed
11 10

Training Related Employment

Available # of Training
Workforce Related Grads

11 5

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

30% 0%

Average Salary

Overall _
Full-time Training
Related _ $34'24O

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

17%

— 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
94% 94% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

61%
28%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

72% 6%

Campus activities

78% 6% 17%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

83% 6% 11%

Educational experience

94%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 6%

I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
78%
17%
6%
I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs, All

Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 18

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 33%

Before graduation 11%

One to three months 33%

No paying job

More than 6 months 22%

Number of Current Jobs

11%

44%

44%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 60%

Casual 30%
Yes

50%

Self-employed 10%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Part-time
13%

Yes
63%

No
56%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

Full-time 75%
88%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

38%

13%

Another institution not
listed above

Sask Polytechnic UofS
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 22

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs,

All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
20 14 70% 10 50%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
20 9 45% 7 35%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

14% 14%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

14%

29%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

21% 7%

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'326

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

57,200

41,113

33,488

19,364

1,300

85,800

Full-time Training
Related

52,000

23,296

20,267

85,800

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

73%
18%
9%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
91% 95% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

55%
41%
5% 0% 0%
—
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

82%

Instruction delivered

86% 9% 5%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

86%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

9%
]
No Extent At All

5%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)

el 8 All Campuses, Hospitality & Tourism, All Programs, All
Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 22

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed 8%

1 55%

Less than one month 31%

One to three months 15% 2 9%

Four to six months 15%

No paying job 36%

More than 6 months 31%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 50%

On contract 14%

Temporary 7%

Casual 14%

Self-employed 7%

Something else 7%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
13%

Yes
9%

No
50%

Full-time
100%

88%

91%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

Sask Polytechnic UofS
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SA
POLYT IC

SKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender
ECHN

Citizenship Indigenous

Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Hospitality & Tourism, Culinary Arts, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtV\Sa
Number of Respondents: 18
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
83%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 17%
Rate I 0% 0% 0%
18 17 94% 15 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thz Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
18 - 94% 15 83% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

76% 6%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask

0% 6% 12% 0%

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

61% 17%

Overall Full-time Training

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
S Student support services
94%
32,000 32,000
Educational experience
51,380 51,380

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Saskatoon, Hospitality & Tourism, Culinary Arts, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 18
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 53% Permanent 53%

78%

[

Less than one month l 6% On contract I 6%
One to three months - 18% 2 17% Temporary I 6%
Four to six months - 12% Casual - 18%
No paying job 6% 1\(()((&;/
0
More than 6 months 12% Something else - 18%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment etituti ;
Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
6% l
ves Full-time Yes Another institution not listed above

100%

100% 100%

94%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0% 100%

Average Salary

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

0%

Campus facilities

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Prince Albert 13,520

Full-time Training
Related

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

SASKATCHEWAN | 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Food and Beverage Service, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
1 1 100% 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
h h 100% 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Food and Beverage
Service, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1

Time Taken to Find a Job

One to three months 100%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

1 100% ‘ Casual
Yes
100%

100%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Full-time No Uofs
100% 100%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Hospitality & Tourism, Food and Nutrition

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Management, Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time 50%
jile ot Emopmert SO o
Rate - > .
0, 0,
3 3 100% 1 33% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25% 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - - 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
3 3 100% 1 33% Program Benefits
75% 75% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Saskatoon 27,264 33,696

Campus facilities

Campus activities

50% 50%

Instruction delivered

75%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

75%

25%

No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

P Saskatoon, Hospitality & Tourism, Food and Nutrition
Management, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 4

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

o - - l - T
One to three months . 33%

Relavance of Job to Training

No paying job 25% l
Yes
100%

Employment Status

On contract 33%

33%

Temporary

Casual 33%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No

No 50%

50%

No Full-time

100% 100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Hospitality & Tourism, Food Service Cook, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25% 50% 50%
Rate ] 0% 0% 0%
8 5 63% 4 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B » 25% > 259% Program Benefits
88% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

20% 40%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

40% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $37,648

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 52,000 52,000
Regina 41,113
Moose Jaw 33,488 23,296

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

88%

Instruction delivered

75% 13%

Student support services

63% 25%

Educational experience

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

13%
0% I

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
j:mrming Moose Jaw, Hospitality & Tourism, Food Service Cook, APCERT,
Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 20%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

38%

Employment Status

Permanent 40%

Less than one month 40% Igoz On contract - 20%
25%
Four to six months - 20% Temporary - 20%
More than 6 months - 20% 33% Something else - 20%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%
100%
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Food Service Cook, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered -
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time 62%
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 15%
Rate 0% 0% 0% 31%
6 5 83% 3 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure o
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% _°
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
. » 33% P 33% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

40% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

60%

0%

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'920

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

35,329

40,920 40,920

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

62% 8%

Campus activities

77%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

77%

15%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

8%
I
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Food Service Cook,
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 13

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 60% 1 - 31%

Employment Status

Permanent 60%

Yes
40%
Before graduation 20% 8%
Casual 40%
One to three months 20% No paying job 62%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment o .
Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
57%
29%
No
46%
14%
Yes Yes
63% 54%
Ful\—tiome Sask Polytechnic UofS Another institution not
100% listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Food Service Cook, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 10
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 60%
Workf Employed Rat Grad Employment
orkforce mploye ate rads Rate 10% 0% 0% 0% 40%
8 6 75% S 63% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B s 3% s 63% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

50%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

33% 17%

Full-time Training
Related _ $42'111

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Prince Albert 21,311 20,267
Elsewhere in SK 1,300
Alberta 85,800 85,800

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

90%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 10

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Food Service Cook,
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Less than one month
17%

One to three months

Four to six months 17%

More than 6 months

33%

Number of Current Jobs

33%

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Permanent 67%
1 60%
On contract 17%
No paying job 40%
83% Casual 17%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

10%

75%

90%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Full-time Yes

o Sask Polytechnic
100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female

Citizenship Indigenous
[v]Canadian Indigenous

Saskatoon, Hospitality & Tourism, Hotel and Restaurant Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Management, Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 64%
\/Cv?:fbyle #é:f (ISradds Emp'lqoyément # ofGFruI(Ij»time Employment 36% 550 .
orkforce ploye ate ads Rate - 0% 0% 0% 5%
11 11 100% 11 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
1 10 01% 10 01% Program Benefits
82% 100% 91%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
73% 0% 0% 18% 9% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

36,654

24,000

30,160

Full-time Training
Related

34,164

24,000

30,160

Campus facilities

73% 27% 0%)

Campus activities

64% 36%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

91%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
9%
I 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Number of Respondents: 11

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Hospitality & Tourism, Hotel and Restaurant
Management, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

More than 6 months

27%

18%

9%

27%

18%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

No
73% 9%

27%

91%

Employment Status

Permanent 91%

Temporary 9%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

100%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Institutional Cooking, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered M
Number of Respondents: 3
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57% L
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ ui-time 33% 67%
mployment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat N N 5
ate - 0% 0% 0% 33%
3 3 100% 1 33% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
3 1 33% o 0% Program Benefits
67% 67% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre " Gutside Sask 67%
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 33%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

23,267

Full-time Training
Related

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

33%

0%

67%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

67% 33%

Educational experience

67% 33%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

67%

33%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
?:T?.‘Erﬂmg Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Institutional Cooking,
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 3
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

More than 6 months 100% 100%

Permanent 33%

33%

Casual

Self-employed 33%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Hospitality & Tourism, Professional Cooking, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 9
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;ulll(;tim: t 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploymen
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%
9 8 89% 8 89% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 B 9% s 9% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

13% 13%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

13% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

38% 25%

$34,786

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 29,640 29,640
Regina 33,280 33,280
Moose Jaw 17,160 17,160
Elsewhere in SK 39,604 39,604
Alberta 42,108 42,108

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

78% 0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

89%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Moose Jaw, Hospitality & Tourism, Professional Cooking, CERT,
Base
Number of Respondents: 9
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
- already employEd _
Permanent 63%
Before graduation 29% 1 89%

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months No paying job 11%

On contract . 13%
Casual . 13%

Yes
More than 6 months 100% Self-employed . 13%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Professional Cooking, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base -
Number of Respondents: 18
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
jowe T soomn sfribims i, o
Rate 11% 0% 0% 0% 39%
17 13 76% 9 53% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 6% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
1 0 0% . 359 Program Benefits
100% 89% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

23% 15%

0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

15%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

38% 8%

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 8,492
Regina 33,360 33,360
Prince Albert 20,280 31,200
Elsewhere in SK 32,880 33,800

Alberta

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83%

Campus activities

89%

1199%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

6%
I

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Professional Cooking,
CERT, Base

18

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation 8%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

15%
1 61%

31% 2 11%

23%

No paying job 28%

23%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 23%

On contract 15%

Temporary 8%

Casual 38%

77%

Something else 15%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes Part-time

22% 25%
‘ Full-time
No 75%

78%

75%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic

201 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Professional Cooking, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered 2
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 2 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» » 100% P 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $27,560

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 30,160 30,160
Elsewhere in SK 24,960 24,960

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Professional Cooking,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
l - -
One to three months 100% ‘ Permanent 100%
2 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
100%

No
50%
Part-time Yes Sask Polytechnic
100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Retail Meat Specialist, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 3
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 67% 9
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time £ utime 339% 67%
mployment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat 5 N 5
ate 0% I 0% 0% 33%
3 2 67% 1 33% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B h 33% 0 0% Program Benefits
67% 50% 100%
‘ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

62,400

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities
33% 33% 33%
Instruction delivered

67% 33%

Student support services

67% 33%

Educational experience

67%

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

67%

33%

Great to Some Extent

0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Prince Albert, Hospitality & Tourism, Retail Meat Specialist,
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 3
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

1 67% Permanent 50%
More than 6 months 100%
Yes
50%
No paying job 33% Self-employed 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100% No
100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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School of Human Services &
Community Safety




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 347
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 61%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time o 61%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 30% o
316 295 93% 236 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 3% 3% 3%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
316 220 70% 184 58% Program BenEflts
93% 87% 96%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

27% 4%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

34% 22% 2%

11%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 32,987 38,404
Regina 37,197 41,526
Moose Jaw 30,256 45,000
Prince Albert 37,816 40,220
Elsewhere in SK 36,371 42,137
Alberta 52,718 56,537
British Columbia 150,000
Manitoba 81,400
Elsewhere in Canada 25,444 25,444
Outside of Canada 86,528 86,528

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

73% 14%

Campus activities

56% 14%

Instruction delivered

89%

Student support services

12% 10%

Educational experience

92%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

9%
|

No Extent At All

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 347

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All
Programs, All Credentials, Base and Con Ed

Time Taken to Find a Job

26%

Was already employed

Before graduation 18%

Less than one month 14%

One to three months 17%

Four to six months 12%

More than 6 months 13%

Number of Current Jobs

3|1%

4 or more | 0%

No paying job . 14%

Relavance of Job to Training

75% Self-employed

Employment Status

Permanent _ 68%
On contract l 7%
Temporary l 8%

Casual . 13%

2%

Something else I 2%

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes
61%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
8%

Part-time
35%

Full-time
65%

72% Yes

92%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

69%

9% 13%
()
5%

4%

I |
Sask UofS UofR Another Another
Polytechnic university institution not
listed above

208 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All Programs, (7| Male | /| Permanent Resident
in the making. . Student Visa
All Credentials, Base
Number of Respondents: 190
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 60%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 32% 61%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment . o
Rate I 5% 3% 0% 32%
172 161 94% 132 77% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 1% 3%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
172 124 72% 108 63% Prog ram Benefits
94% 88% 96%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

20% 6%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

45% 17% 2%

10%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 34,053 39,483
Regina 38,967 42,456
Moose Jaw 28,480
Prince Albert 37,199 36,798
Elsewhere in SK 45,088 51,361
Alberta 63,596 63,596
British Columbia 150,000
Manitoba 81,400
Elsewhere in Canada 25,444 25,444
Outside of Canada 86,528 86,528

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

74% 17%

Campus activities

57% 19%

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

82% 7% 11%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

1% 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

9%
]
No Extent At All

5%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

I
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All
Programs, All Credentials, Base

190

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

23%

3

13%
1%

18%

4 or more | 1%

10%

10% No paying job . 14%

Relavance of Job to Training

77%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 68%
On contract . 11%
Temporary I 7%
Casual . 12%
| 1%
|

Self-employed

Somethingelse | 1%

Looking for
Employment

No
42%

Yes
58%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No

9%

Part-time
35%

Full-time
65%

Yes
91%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

13%

6% 7% 7%
Sask UofS UofR Another Another
Polytechnic university institution not
listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All Programs,
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 46
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full 22
ull-time
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time 59%
Employment 22%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 2% 4% 0%
28%
37 35 95% 27 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied - 2% 4% 7%
—
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
- s 8% o 10 Program Benefits
98% 96% 98%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

23% 6%

0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

9%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

57% 6%

Full-time Training
Related _ $34'536

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK
Alberta

Elsewhere in Canada

Overall

30,707

22,000

45,816

28,093

37,440

Full-time Training
Related

35,360

22,000

45,816

32,158

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities
72% 13%
Instruction delivered

89%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

93%

7% 4%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

87%

9%
]
No Extent At All

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All

Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 46

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 29%

1
Before graduation 9%
Less than one month 17%
2
One to three months 23%
Four to six months - 9%
No paying job

More than 6 months 14%

Number of Current Jobs

17%

24%

59%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 66%

On contract I 3%

Temporary . 11%
Casual - 20%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Part-time
26%

No

55% No

59%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

No
5%

Full-time
74%

Yes
95%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

79%

16%

UofR

5%
|
Another institution not
listed above

Sask Polytechnic

212 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . . Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 111
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 58%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time . o 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 30%
ploy Rate [ 8% 5% 0% 30%
(]
107 99 93% 77 72% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied - 3% 5% 3%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
107 " 6% - - Program Benefits
90% 80% 96%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

20% 36%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

2%

13%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

28% 1%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

30,674

36,234

32,032

35,665

31,843

35,360

Full-time Training

Related

36,452

41,410

45,000

43,020

35,010

35,360

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

9%

Campus activities

49% 5% 46%
Instruction delivered
86%
Student support services
70% 20%

Educational experience

89%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

3% 0%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

86%

10%
|

No Extent At All

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e All Campuses, Human Services & Community Safety, All
Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 111

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

26% Permanent _ 69%
1 74%

On contract | 4%

Was already employed

14%

2 13%
13%

13%
31 3%

17% Self-employed

No paying job 11%
0,
9% Something else

Before graduation

Less than one month Temporary 9%

One to three months Casual 11%

Four to six months

3%

More than 6 months 4%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
65%
No

9%

Part-time
43%

17%

Full-time 9%
57% 4% 4%
| |
83% ° Yes Sask Uofs UofR Another Another
79% 91% Polytechnic university institution not

listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYT IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Aboriginal Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
T o i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Policing Preparation, [7]Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%
4 4 100% 3 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 . 25% . 25% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 50%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

50% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

18,304

20,800

Full-time Training
Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Aboriginal
Policing Preparation, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Number of Respondents: 6

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

1 50%
One to three months 25%

2 17%

Four to six months 75%
No paying job

Relavance of Job to Training

75%
33%

Employment Status

o - -
- i

On contract

Casual 25%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

33%

No
50%

No
67% Full-time Yes
100% 100%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Aboriginal Policing Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Preparation, [#]Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 9
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;III(;;::M 44% 44% 56%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 11%
9 8 89% 7 78% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 119%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% I
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
9 2 24% 2 24% Program Benefits
89% 89% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Regina 39,689 42,588

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

89%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

11%

11%

78%

Educational experience

89%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

11%
I 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Aboriginal

Policing Preparation, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 9

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 38%

Before graduation 25%

Less than one month 25%

More than 6 months 13%

Number of Current Jobs

No paying job 11%

89%

No

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 50%

Temporary 25%

Yes

50%

Casual 13%

Something else 13%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
100%

Enrolment status

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

No
33%

Yes
67%

Full-time
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

33%

33%

33%

UofR Another institution not

listed above

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Aboriginal

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN o ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Policing Preparation, [7]Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads mpoymen 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 1 50% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
> 1 50% o 0% Program Benefits
100% 50% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Saskatoon 14,014

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 0% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

50%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

50%

50%

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Aboriginal
Policing Preparation, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Less than one month 50% 1 50% Permanent 50%
Yes
50%
Four to six months 50% 2 50% Casual 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%
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POLYTECHNIC

SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Correctional

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Stud|es, | v |Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 16
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time ull-time 44% 44% 56%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 9
Rate 6% 6% 0% 44%
15 15 100% 12 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtwmgt:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
s 13 4% n 3% Program Benefits
81% 75% 94%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

33% 7%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 27%

Overall

57,350

45,760

52,130

28,739

20,020

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

20%

13%

Full-time Training

Related

57,350

45,760

44,915

54,600

20,020

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

25%

Campus activities

56% 31%

Instruction delivered

81%

Student support services

81% 13% | 6%

Educational experience
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

6%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety,
Correctional Studies, DIP, Base

Number of Respondents: 16

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

20% Permanent _ 67%

1 94%

Was already employed

Before graduation 40% On contract 7%

One to three months 7% Temporary 7%

Four to six months 20%

Casual 13%

No paying job 6%

87%
More than 6 months 13% 7%

Something else

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

13%

No

Full-time Yes

10/
100% 8% 100% 100%

Another institution not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 5

Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Court Services

Administrator,

APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
5 5 100% 3 60%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
5 2 40% 2 40%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

20%

0%

80% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $43'649

Salary by Location

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

34,923 43,649

33,280

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

60%
20% 20%
I 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
80% 80% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

60%

20% 20%
N e 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

60% 20%

Instruction delivered

80%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

80%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
P Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Court
Services Administrator, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 5
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 20% Permanent 60%
1 60%
Yes
40%
One to three months 20% Temporary 20%
2 40%
More than 6 months 60% Casual 20%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Court Services

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN L 7| Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Administrator, H [7]Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 55%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time >
Employment 27%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 9% 9%
Rate 0% - 36%
11 11 100% 10 91% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure . 18% 18%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - - - 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
" s 25% s 45% Program Benefits
82% 55% 91%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 91% 0% 0% 9% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

37,237 41,893

29,120

Campus facilities

91%
Campus activities
45% 0% 55%
Instruction delivered
82%

Student support services

27% 64%

Educational experience
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0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

9%
]
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Court Services

Administrator, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 11

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

18%

9%

9%

9%

27%

27%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Permanent 64%
1 82%
Yes On contract 9%
45%
No
55% Temporary 18%
2 18%

Something else 9%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 6

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Court Services

Gender

- v |Male
Administrator, ]

APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Ir:eent
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
6 4 67% 3 50%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o Ir:]eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
6 3 50% 3 50%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
50% 25% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

9,984

33,712

Full-time Training
Related

33,712

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

17% 33% 17% 33%

0 0

e B e 0%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
67% 33% 83%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

67% 33% 0%|
Campus activities
33% 0% 67%
Instruction delivered
67% 33%

Student support services

50% 17%

33%

Educational experience

50% 50%
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Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

33% 33%
17% 17%
0%
Very satisfied =~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

67%

33%

No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

50%

33%

Great to Some Extent

17%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Court Services
Administrator, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 6

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation 25%

25%

One to three months

More than 6 months 50%

Number of Current Jobs

o . T

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

1 67% No
25%

Permanent 75%

Yes

75% Temporary 25%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

Yes

100% 83%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Part-time Yes

o Sask Polytechnic
100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Disability

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

e—— Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Support Worker, [7]student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 16
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i . Full-time 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25%
Rate ] 0% 0% 0%
25%
15 14 93% 14 93% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 5%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;sflidtwmgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s " 93% " 93% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

86% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$29,927

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 30,184 30,184
Regina
Elsewhere in SK 27,097 27,097

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

94%

Campus activities

75%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

88% 6% 6%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Disability
Support Worker, CERT, Base

16

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

More than 6 months 7%

Number of Current Jobs

29%
1 47%

29%
14% 2

47%

21%

Yes
100%

No paying job 7%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 86%

On contract 7%

Temporary 7%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time
33%

Part-time
67%

80%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

33%

33%

33%

UofR Another institution not

listed above

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Disability

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow v|Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Support Worker, ] [7]student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time

Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thz Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
] Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Sask

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

5]
8

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Disability
Support Worker, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
No paying job 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Yes
100%

100%

Part-time Yes

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Indigenous
Indigenous

Citizenship
Canadian

Educational experience

Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
TOrmoITEN . . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Childhood Education, Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
83%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;UI::M
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 17%
Rate I 0% 0% 0%
S S 100% 4 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
i ini ) Full-time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o :'nent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
S s 100% ’ 50% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 83%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 40% 60% 0%
17%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Full-time Training _ $39,742 Improved earning potential
Related o
Campus activities 83%
Salary by Location
Overall Full-time T;::;'tigg 17%
Instruction delivered 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Prince Albert 34,463 34,463 ™
Improved employment opportunities
Student support services
Elsewhere in SK 50,300 50,300

100%

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Early
Childhood Education, CERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Before graduation 20% Permanent 60%
1 83%
One to three months 60% ‘ On contract 20%
No paying job 17%
Four to six months 20% 1\(()?)?% Casual 20%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
50% 50%

No
100% 100%

Full-time Yes
100%

Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 18
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
72%
. 72%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M 22%
(]
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 0% 6% 0%
12 12 100% 9 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 22%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 6%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» 1 92% 5 5% Program Benefits
100% 94% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 73%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

18%

9%

0% 0%

Overall Full-time Training

Related
34,684 42,215
32,500 32,500

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

6%

17%

Campus activities

50% 11% 39%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

67% 6%

Educational experience

89%

235 of 495

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

6%
—
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood

18

Education, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

27%

18%

18%

18%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

39% No
8%

[

28% Permanent 100%

Yes
No paying job 33%
More than 6 months 18% 92%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
80%
Part-time
18%
No 20%
- _
Full-time
82% Yes Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTECHNIC

SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 16
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time
) i 44% 63%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment © 31% °
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 13% 13% 0%
I E— °
()
12 12 100% 5 42% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 6% 6% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
- . 0% 4 33% Program Benefits
88% 81% 81%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
83% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% o

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

$18,103

Overall

13,345

34,756

$34,014

Full-time Training
Related

32,531

34,756

50%

Campus activities

44%

Instruction delivered

75%

Student support services

69%

Educational experience

81%

44%

50%

19%
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Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

75%

19%

6%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early
Childhood Education, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 16
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Permanent 42%
1 63%
Before graduation 25%
Less than one month 25% No On contract . 8%
2 13% y
es
One to three months 8% 0,
50% Temporary . 8%
Four to six months 8%
No paying job 25%

More than 6 months 8% Casual 42%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
60%
Part-time No
10% 10%

30%

10%

Sask Polytechnic UofS Another institution not
listed above

No
100% 90% 90%

Full-time Yes

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Gender Unknown [ | Citizenship Unknown [+ [Non-Indigenous
T i i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Childhood Education, [7]Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 20%
Rate I 0% 0% 0%
4 3 75% 3 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20% 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% -
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 2 0% 2 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask

100%

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0%

0%

0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 23,600 25,650

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

]
=]
)
X

20%

0%

Campus activities

20%

0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Early
Childhood Education, CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 5

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

33%
1 60%
° No
33%

33%

No paying job 40%
33%

Less than one month

Permanent 67%

One to three months

Yes

0
67% Temporary 33%

More than 6 months

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
100%

Yes
40%

No
50%

Part-time
50%
Full-time
50%

Yes Sask Polytechnic
100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

100% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Elsewhere in SK 23,000

Full-time Training
Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

=]
2
X

100%

Campus activities

5]
8

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. ASS|Stant, StudeﬂtV\Sa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
1 1 100% 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp.';izent de;‘:;i:: ::zﬁnd others to others
! .
h B 100% 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational
Assistant, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 1

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Employment Status

Something else 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Survey Summary (1/2) Female Canadian Indigenous
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Employment
i . Full-time 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat 13% 13%
ate I EE— 0% 0%
8 8 100% 6 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 13% 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s ; 8% s 63% Program Benefits
88% 88% 88%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

50% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

25% 13% 0%

13%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 45,093
Regina 22,000 22,000
Prince Albert 31,200 31,200
Elsewhere in SK 22,100 26,494

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

63% 13%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

88%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

63%

25%

13%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e S0 Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early
Childhood Education, CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 8
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 63% No
1 75% 13% Permanent 75%
Less than one month 25% ‘
2 25% Yes Temporary 25%
More than 6 months 13% 38%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

No
50%

75%

‘ . )

Part-time Yes Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown [ | Citizenship Unknown [+ [Non-Indigenous
e e— ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 21
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
81%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;UI::M
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 19% N
Rate — 5% 0% 0%
20 20 100% 18 90% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 19%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
20 I 5% 6 50% Program Benefits
100% 95% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

47%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

16% 0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

32% 5%

Full-time Training
Related _ $32'841

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 31,023 33,705
Regina 32,115 33,030
Elsewhere in SK 33,096 32,370
Alberta 35,360 35,360

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

67% 5%

Campus activities

43% 5%

Instruction delivered

90%

Student support services

86%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

0
10% 50
_ I
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early

Number of Respondents:

Childhood Education, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

21

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs

16%

26%
2 14%
26%

11%

No paying job | 5%
16%

Relavance of Job to Training

81%

85%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 85%

On contract || 5%

5%

Casual

Self-employed M 5%

Looking for
Employment

No
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status

Part-time
33%

Full-time
67%

71%

Relavance of current program

83%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

17% 17% 17%

Sask Polytechnic UofS Another university Another institution

not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 14
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
" 71%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt 50% 36%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 14%
Rate - 0% 0% 299
(]
14 13 93% 13 93% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
12 13 93% e 93% Program Benefits
86% 93% 93%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

0% 85% 0% 8% 8% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$39,851

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Regina 36,686 36,686
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK 74,672 74,672

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

79%

21% 0%

Campus activities

71% 14%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

Educational experience

86%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

14%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 14

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood

Education, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 38%

Before graduation 23%

Less than one month 23%

One to three months 15%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Permanent 62%

7%

2 On contract 23%

4 or more 7% Temporary 8%

Yes

No paying job 7% 100% Casual 8%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

Yes
100%

86%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Relavance of current program

100%

Part-time
100%

Yes
100%

Another university

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO X Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 15
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-ti 53%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt i 47% 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0% 33%
14 11 79% 1 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 7%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
" 0 1% 0 71% Program Benefits
100% 93% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

73% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

9%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

18% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $42’ 249

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

47,665

31,200

36,400

Full-time Training
Related

46,798

31,200

36,400

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

]
=]
)
X

20%

0%

Campus activities

67% 20%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

87%

13%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

15

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early

Childhood Education, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

9%

9%

Number of Current Jobs

27%
1 67% No
9%

2 7%

27%

Yes
No paying job 27% 91%

27%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 82%

Temporary 9%

Casual 9%

Looking for
Employment

75%

Further post-secondary

education

Yes
7%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time Yes
100% 100%

93%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, StudeﬂtV\Sa
DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 2 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 ) 100% 5 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask

50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$40,000

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Saskatoon 40,000 40,000

Prince Albert

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%
Campus activities
100%
Instruction delivered
50% 50%

Student support services

50% 50%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood
Education, DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 50%
100% Permanent 100%
Before graduation 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Educat|on, | v |Student Visa
DIP, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads DR Y 17% 50%
ate — 0% 0% 0% 33%
6 S 83% 5 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% _ 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
6 s 83% s 83% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

20% 0% 0% 0% 60% 20%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$39,298

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 35,360 35,360
Elsewhere in SK 41,268 41,268

Elsewhere in Canada

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83% 17% 0%)

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

83%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
e A Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early
Childhood Education, DIP, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 20%
1 83%
Before graduation 20% Permanent 100%
No paying job 17%
One to three months 60% Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early Childhood

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 7

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Education,

DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
7 7 100% 6 86%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
7 7 100% 6 86%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
57% 0% 0% 29% 14% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 45,413 45,413
Prince Albert 43,372 52,299
Elsewhere in SK 44,325 44,325

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

57%
29%
% 14%
[ 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
86% 71% 71%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

71%

29%
0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

57% 29%

Instruction delivered

86%

Student support services

71% 14%

Educational experience

71%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent
Improved earning potential

71%

29%

No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Early
Childhood Education, DIP, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 7

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 33%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 71%
Before graduation 33%
100% Casual 14%
Four to six months - 17%
Yes
More than 6 months 17% 100% Self-employed 14%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 13

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Gender Citizenship Indigenous
Survey Summary (1/2) o . S oanous
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational Gender Unknown [ v | Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Assistant Male Permanent Resident
ssistant, Student Visa
CERT, Base

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
13 13 100% 10 77%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
13 12 92% 10 77%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

62% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 8%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

15% 15%

Full-time Training
Related _ $34'335

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Elsewhere in Canada

Outside of Canada

Overall

28,166

47,840

21,656

25,444

43,056

Full-time Training

Related

32,836

47,840

30,000

25,444

43,056

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

62%
38%

B ew - o o

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

8%

0% — 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

23%

Campus activities

69% 23%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational
Assistant, CERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 13

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

38%

15% Permanent
1 46% No
8%

On contract 31%

38% 2 46% 15%

Temporary

15% Casual 8%

3 8% 92%

0
23% Something else 8%

Looking for
Employment

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

100% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Elsewhere in SK 23,000

Full-time Training
Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

=]
2
X

100%

Campus activities

5]
8

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. ASS|Stant, StudeﬂtV\Sa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
1 1 100% 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp.';izent de;‘:;i:: ::zﬁnd others to others
! .
h B 100% 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational
Assistant, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 1

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Employment Status

Something else 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
TOrmoITEN . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. ASS|Stant, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 55%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 45% > 64%
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
10 8 80% 5 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
10 6 60% 3 30% Program Benefits
82% 64% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 13% 88% 0%
0
Average Salary Campus facilities ———— %
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Full-time Training Improved earning potential

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Prince Albert 34,554 34,554
Elsewhere in SK 35,065 35,620

Campus activities

9% 0% 91%

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

91%

Educational experience

100%

9%
] 0%
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

]
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Educational
Assistant, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 11
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 57%
Permanent 75%
1 73% No
25%
Before graduation . 14%
Self-employed 13%
Less than one month . 14%
No paying job 27% ;{;i
0
More than 6 months . 14% Something else 13%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
9% l
ves Full-time Yes Another institution not listed above

100%

100% 100%

91%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Esthetician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50%
0 0 0 0
2 2 100% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 5 100% h 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 50%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

50% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

12,000

Full-time Training
Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

50% 50%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Esthetician,
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 50% Permanent 50%
100%
Before graduation 50% Casual 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%

264 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Funeral Service, (7| Male [~ | Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 3
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 67%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emzléylrr::nt 33%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat o - o o
ate 0% 0% 0% 33% 33% 33%
3 3 100% 3 100% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
3 > 67% > 67% Program Benefits
33% 0% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 33% 67% 0%

Average Salary

$40,950

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Prince Albert 40,950 40,950

Elsewhere in SK

Campus facilities

100%
Campus activities
100%
Instruction delivered
EE) 67%
Student support services
33% 33%

Educational experience

67% 33%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Funeral

Service, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation

Four to six months

More than 6 months

33%

33%

33%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

33%

33% Permanent 100%

33%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Part-time Yes
100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN . Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Hairstylist, [7]Male | /| Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 64%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 27% 55%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 9%
Rate 0% 0% 36%
10 £l 90% 9 90% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure )
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied & 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
0 B 0% e 20% Program Benefits
100% 90% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

0% 0% 0% 71% 29% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$31,123

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Prince Albert 28,287 28,287
Elsewhere in SK 44,720 44,720

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

91%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Hairstylist,
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 11
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation

0
29% Permanent 67%
1 70% No

11%

Less than one month 29%

On contract l 11%
Temporary l 11%

No paying job 10% 89%
14% Self-employed 11%

One to three months 14% 2 20%

Four to six months 14%

More than 6 months

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Hairstylist, [7]Male | /| Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered -
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25% 50%
Rate ] 0% 0% 0%
() 0/
4 4 100% 4 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25% 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% -
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B B 25% h 25% Program Benefits
100% 75% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 25% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

75% 0%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

31,183

Full-time Training
Related

26,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

75% 25% 0%)

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

75%

25%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mm‘m Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Hairstylist,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 4
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Less than one month 50%

1 25% Yes

One to three months 25%

Permanent 50%

2 75% Casual 50%
Four to six months 25% 75%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

No
100%
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 37

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, OH&S

Practitioner,
APCERT, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
36 32 89% 27 75%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
36 15 42% 12 33%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

50% 13%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

6% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

22% 9%

Full-time Training
Related _ $73'360

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Elsewhere in SK
Alberta

British Columbia

Manitoba

Overall

46,075

47,670

28,480

60,886

130,000

150,000

72,800

Full-time Training
Related

70,000

59,400

69,560

130,000

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

54%

35%
0y
B oes - 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
94% 75% 94%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

70% 5%

Educational experience

95%

8
R

51%
35%
- % 3% >
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
89%
3% 8%
]

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential

69%

19%

11%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 37

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Practitioner, APCERT, Base

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, OH&S

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 39%

Before graduation 13%

Less than one month 3%

One to three months 16%

Four to six months 3%

More than 6 months 26%

Number of Current Jobs

1
2 11%
No paying job 11%

Relavance of Job to Training

78%

No
53%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 81%
On contract I 6%

Temporary I 3%

Casual I 6%

Self-employed I 3%

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes
100%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
82%

Full-time
18%

Relavance of current program

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

91%

9%

Another university

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, OH&S Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO o Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Practitioner, Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 57%

Workforce Employed Rate Grads DR yt 17% o o 5

ate — 0% 0% 0% 33%
6 5 83% S 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
. " 7% 4 % Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 20%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

40% 40%

Full-time Training
Related _ $106,778

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Outside of Canada

Overall

59,294

131,040

90,000

130,000

Full-time Training
Related

59,294

131,040

130,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

50% 0% 50%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

Student support services

67% 33%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
}:mﬂm Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, OH&S
Practitioner, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 60% 1 67%

Before graduation 20% 2 17%

One to three months 20% No paying job 17% 80%

Employment Status

Permanent 80%

On contract 20%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

Yes Part-time

100% 100%

83% 100%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Another university
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-

17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Security

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow . 7 |Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Offlcel’, . Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 3
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57% L
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time ui-time 33% 67%
Employment °
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat - o o o
ate 0% 0% 0% 33%
3 3 100% 3 100% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
3 1 33% 1 330 Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 33% 67% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

$36,987

Overall

66,000

22,480

$66,000

Full-time Training
Related

66,000

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Security
Officer, APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 3

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 67% 1 67%

Permanent 100%
More than 6 months 33% 2 33%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

No
100%
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Security

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow . 7 |Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Offlcel’, . Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 3
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57% 9
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time vi-ame 33% 67%
Employment °
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat - N N 5
ate 0% 0% 0% 33%
3 2 67% 2 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B » 7% P 7% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

0% 0% 50% 50%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Moose Jaw 45,000

Prince Albert

Elsewherein
Sask

0%

Full-time Training

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

0%
Campus facilities

67%

$45,000

Campus activities

Related ) .
Instruction delivered

100%
45,000
Student support services

67%

Educational experience

100%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Prince Albert, Human Services & Community Safety, Security
Officer, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 3

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

R - B l B

More than 6 months

50% No paying job 33%

Yes
100%

Employment Status

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

Yes
100%

100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

T Male Permanent Resident
in the making. WOI’keI’, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 15
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57%
; ) ull-time
\/Cv?:(lfbyle #é:_lf(liradds Emp'lqoyément # ofGl=:JI(|j»t|me Employment 27% 60%
orkforce ploye ate ads Rate 7% 0% 0%
27%
13 13 100% 8 62% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure . 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% _
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtwmgt:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
13 5 69% 6 6% Program Benefits
87% 93% 93%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert
Sask
69% 8% 0% 8% 15%
Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

29,328

36,400

36,816

25,948

Full-time Training

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

0%

Campus facilities

60% 40%
Campus activities
53% 47%

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
53,820 87%
4 .
e Student support services
93%
36,816
Educational experience
93%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

87%

7%
|
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 15

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care

Worker, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation 46%

Less than one month 8%

One to three months 23%

Four to six months 23%

Number of Current Jobs

73%

No paying job 13%

Relavance of Job to Training

No
31%
2 7%
3 7%

Employment Status

Permanent 46%

On contract 8%

Yes
69%

Casual 46%

Looking for
Employment

education

No
50%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
20%

Part-time
20%

Full-time Yes
80% 80%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

90%

10%

UofR

Sask Polytechnic
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender

Survey Summary (1/2)

Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care Worker, Male

in the making.

Number of Responden

ts: 11

CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
11 11 100% 7 64%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
11 8 73% 5 45%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
0% 82% 9% 0% 9% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'110

Salary by Location

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

33,042

19,063

35,035

Full-time Training
Related

41,379

35,035

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

73%
27%
0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

73% 27% 0%)

Campus activities

73% 18%

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

73% 27%

Educational experience

100%
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Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

73%
27%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
9%
I 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 11

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Regina, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care
Worker, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Less than one month 9%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 9%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

18%
1 73%

27% 2 18%

36%

3 9%

Employment Status

Permanent 64%

Temporary 9%

Casual 27%

Looking for
Employment

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program

education

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN Male Permanent Resident
in the making. WOI’keI’, | v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 20
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 65%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 25% 550
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 10%
Rate ] 0% 0% 35%
12 12 100% 6 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 5% 5%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
2 5 75% s 12% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

42% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

8%

Salary by Location

Overall

24,022

40,248

31,355

37,440

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

42% 8%

$29,383

Full-time Training
Related

35,360

40,248

41,131

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

68% 21%

Campus activities

70% 20%

Instruction delivered

79%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

foo]
4]
o
X

10%

10%

5%

5%

283 of 495

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

5% 5%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

—
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care
Worker, CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 20

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

17%
Permanent
1 50%
17%

On contract

Was already employed
42%

Before graduation

8%

Less than one month 8%

10%

One to three months 25%

Temporary 8%

Four to six months 17%
75%
No paying job 40%
More than 6 months 17% Casual 42%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
77%
No

8%

Yes
38%

23%

Full-time Yes Sask Polytechnic UofR
100% 92%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
e Male Permanent Resident
in the making. WOI’keI’, | v |Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti Ik
-tim
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emzloym:nt 29% 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 43%
Rate [ ] 0% 0% 0%
7 7 100% S 71% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
B 4 79 3 5% Program Benefits
86% 86% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

43% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 14%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

29% 14%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

21,767

11,440

37,490

40,768

Full-time Training
Related

30,420

40,768

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

57% 43%

Campus activities

43% 57%

Instruction delivered

71%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

14%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 7

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care

Worker, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 29%

Before graduation 29%

Less than one month 14%

One to three months 29%

Number of Current Jobs

2 14%

Relavance of Job to Training

Yes
57%

86%

No
43%

Employment Status

Permanent 43%

On contract - 14%
remeerer - T
Casual - 14%

Looking for
Employment

education

Further post-secondary

Enrolment status

100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Relavance of current program

Full-time Yes

100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

50%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Male Permanent Resident
in the making. WOI’keI', | v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 8 100% S 63% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B ; 8% 4 e Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

25% 50%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

25% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'567

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

28,000

37,188

30,104

Full-time Training
Related

28,000

44,756

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

50% 50%

Campus activities

25% 0% 75%
Instruction delivered
88%
Student support services
50% 25%

Educational experience

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

13%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

287 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Saskatoon, Human Services & Community Safety, Youth Care
Worker, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 8
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 50%

[

63% No

Permanent 50%

13%
Before graduation - 13%
On contract . 13%
Less than one month - 13% 2 25%
Temporary 25%
Four to six months 13%
Yes
- 3 13% 88% .
More than 6 months 13% Casual 13%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment P -
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Full-time
33%

Part-time
67%

Yes
100%

33%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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School of Information &
Communications Technology




SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

All Campuses, Information & Communication Technology, All Gender Unknown || Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Pl’ogl’ams, | v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed
Number of Respondents: 92
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-ti 53%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IILS/I:::M _ 37%
49%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - - 8% 2% 0% oo, o
82 64 78% 60 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure )
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied & 3% 5%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;asszpor :ecﬁ others to others
! .
82 43 52% 43 52% Program Benefits
90% 88% 91%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

29% 48%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

2% 2%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

17% 3%

Full-time Training
Related _ $46'542

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

41,824

B7ASSS

37,440

51,628

91,000

Full-time Training
Related
48,612

42,769

53,289

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

12% 4%

Campus activities

57% 23%

Instruction delivered

97%

Student support services

78%

9% 13%

Educational experience

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

90%

5% 4%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

78%

10% 12%
.

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
P All Campuses, Information & Communication Technology, All
Programs, All Credentials, Base and Con Ed

Number of Respondents: 92

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

19%

Was already employed
1 60%

Before graduation 29%

Less than one month 10%

10%

One to three months 23%

Four to six months 6%

No paying job 30%

More than 6 months 13%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 7o%

On contract 6%

6%

Temporary

Casual 5%

Self-employed || 2%

Something else B 5%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

Part-time
29%

Full-time
71%

78%

81%

82% Sask Polytechnic

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

29%

18%

18%

UofS UofR Another institution
not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Moose Jaw, Information & Communication Technology, Business Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow R ¢ |Male v | Permanent Resident
] <]
in the making. Information Systems, [7]Student Visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57% 9
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emuk; Irr::nt 339% 67%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte - 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0
S 4 80% 4 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17% 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;asszpor :ecﬁ others to others
! .
s B 60% 3 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

0%

Saskatoon Regina

0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

$56,696

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Regina 56,696 56,696

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83%

17% 0%)

Campus activities

67% 17%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

83%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

83%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

17%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
j:mrming Moose Jaw, Information & Communication Technology,
Business Information Systems, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

1 67% No
25%

Permanent 67%
Before graduation 100%
No paying job . 33% ;{;5/0 Self-employed 33%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

No
50%

Part-time
50%
Full-time
50%

Yes
100%

100%

UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Information & Communication Technology, Computer

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN . L 7| Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Networking Technician, H [7]Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 16
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 56%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIILU:::M _ 31%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads DR yt - 13% o o 50%
ate — 0% 0% 31%
16 12 75% 10 63% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 6%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
i i ) Full -ti sfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
16 5 31% 5 31% Program Benefits
81% 81% 94%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 88%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
17% 67% 0% 0% 17% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Full-time Training

Related
32,112 37,640
43,250 46,500

Campus facilities

88%
Campus activities
50% 38%
Instruction delivered
94%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience
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6% 6%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

75%

19%

6%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Information & Communication Technology, Computer
Networking Technician, CERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 16

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 42%

Employment Status

Permanent 83%
1 75%
Before graduation 8%
Yes
42%
One to three months 25% Temporary 8%
No
Four to six months - 8% 58%
No paying job 25%
Something else 8%
More than 6 months 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment o .
Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
50% 50%
Yes

13%

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Yes
100%

Yes
88% 100%

UofR Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 20

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Information & Communication Technology, Computer

Gender

Systems Technology, [“]Male

DIP, Base

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
20 18 90% 18 90%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
20 16 80% 16 80%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

28% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

61% 11% 0% 0%

Average Salary

$48,974

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 49,940 49,940
Regina 39,043 39,043
Elsewhere in SK 53,020 53,020

Outside Sask

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

60%
30%
- o o
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
90% 95% 95%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

65% 15% o

Instruction delivered

Student support services

65% 10% 25%

Educational experience

90%

296 of 495

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50%
40%
10%
I 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

90%

10%
0%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

80%

15%
5%
I
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 20

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Information & Communication Technology,

Computer Systems Technology, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 6%

Number of Current Jobs

1 80%

Relavance of Job to Training

No

Employment Status

Before graduation

Less than one month 11%

One to three months

Four to six months 6%

More than 6 months 11%

50%

17%

2 10%

No paying job 10%

e _ il
On contract l 11%

11%

Temporary 11%

89%
Casual 6%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
5%

95%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Full-time
100%

Relavance of current program

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

UofS
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, Dynamic Gender Unknown [~ Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
T Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Web Development, Student Visa
ACERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied =~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
h Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Sask

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

=]
2
X

100%

Campus activities

5]
8

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology,
Dynamic Web Development, ACERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
No paying job 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Yes
100%

No
100%
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Information & Communication Technology, Graphic Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
e i i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Communications, Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 58%
Available #of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time 42% 58%
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat - - N N 5
ate 0% 0% 0% 23%
11 £l 82% 8 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied & 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
n ; 4% ; 4% Program Benefits
91% 100% 91%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 89%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

11%

0%

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $32'604

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related

28,444 32,604

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

75%

Campus activities

33%

42%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

83%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

82%

18%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Information & Communication Technology, Graphic
Communications, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 12
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 33% 1 55% Permanent 78%
Before graduation 33% 2 27% On contract 11%
One to three months 33% No paying job 18% 78% Casual 11%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

9%

Yes
100%

Part-time Yes
100% 100%

91%

UofR

301 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO ) i X Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Interactive Media Production, Student Visa
ACERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
P . . R Very satisfied =~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
] Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
‘ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment : : : e :
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Sask

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

3
X

Campus activities

0% 100% 0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology,
Interactive Media Production, ACERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
No paying job 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Yes
100%

No
100%
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Information & Communication Technology, Library and Gender Unknown [~ Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Information Technology, [7]student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
h 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

100% 0%

Average Salary

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

0% 0% 0%

Outside Sask

0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Overall

12,480

Full-time Training

Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Saskatoon, Information & Communication Technology, Library
and Information Technology, DIP, Base

Number of Respondents: 1

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Before graduation 100% 100%

100%

Employment Status

Something else 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, Media Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
T i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Arts Production, [7]Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Full-time 33% 50% 67%

mployment o,
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat 17% o o
ate I I 0% 0% 33%
4 3 75% 3 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 2 0% 2 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

33% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Elsewherein
Sask

67%

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

0%

Full-ti
Overall ull-time

19,000

63,710

Outside Sask

0%

Training
Related

63,710

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 17%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, Media
Arts Production, CERT, Base

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 6

Number of Current Jobs

1.17%

Time Taken to Find a Job

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Before graduation 33% Permanent 67%
One to three months 67% Casual 33%
No paying job 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
33%
No
50% Full-time
67%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

33%

Another institution not listed above

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYT IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, New Gender Unknown [~ Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
GO i i i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Media Communications, Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i ) Full-time 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
0/
3 2 67% 2 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% -
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thz Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

50% 0%

Average Salary

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Sask

0% 50% 0%

Outside Sask

0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Overall

26,114

37,440

Full-time Training

Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, New

Media Communications, CERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 4

Time Taken to Find a Job
e - B l

Less than one month 50% No paying job

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

50%

50% l
No

100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

No
50% No

50%

100%

Enrolment status

Full-time

Further Post-secondary Education

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Relavance of current program

100%

Yes
100%

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Information & Communication Technology, New Media Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
e e— . ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Communications, Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 15
Overall Employment
} . Full-time 47%
poee oG eiom sofne oo,
27%
10 7 70% 7 70% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure . 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 7% [ ]
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
10 2 20% 2 0% Program Benefits
87% 73% 80%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services s0%
0
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
14% 71% 14% 0% 0% 0%
R 7% 13%

Average Salary Campus facilities ——— I

Full-time Training
Related _ $43'000

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Moose Jaw

Overall

41,600

35,958

Full-time Training
Related

41,600

43,700

20%

0%)

Campus activities

20%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

80%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

87%

7%
|
No Extent At All

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Information & Communication Technology, New Media
Communications, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 15
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

Before graduation

14%
14% 1 47%
No
14% 43%
29%
14% No paying job 53%
14%

Less than one month

Yes
57%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Permanent _ 57%

On contract 14%

14%

Temporary

Something else 14%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program
education

Part-time
17%

Yes
40%

Yes
63%

Full-time
83%

33%

I I : ]

Sask Polytechnic Uofs UofR Another institution

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

33%

not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Regina, Information & Communication Technology, Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
T X L Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Telecom/Networking Technician, [7]Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i . Full-time 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat 13% N o 5
ate —— 0% 0% 0% -
8 7 88% 7 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure ;
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% - 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s 6 75% 6 5% Program Benefits
100% 75% 88%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
14% 57% 0% 0% 14% 14%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $46l833

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 45,000 45,000
Regina 48,990 48,990
Elsewhere in SK 40,040 40,040
Alberta 152,880

Campus facilities

Campus activities

38% 13% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

63%

- 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

38%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

312 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Information & Communication Technology,
Telecom/Networking Technician, CERT, Base

Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed

Employment Status

1 63%
Less than one month 29%
One to three months 2 25% Permanent 100%
Four to six months
No paying job 13% 86%

More than 6 months 29%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, Web Site

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Design and Development, [7]student Visa
APCERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads mpoymen 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
2 1 50% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
> o 0% Program Benefits
50% 50% 50%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Sask

0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Outside Sask

100%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Alberta 29,120

Full-time Training

Related

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

50% 0% 50%
Campus activities
50% 0% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

50% 50%
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0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

50% 50%

Great to Some Extent

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
?:??.‘;“;?;‘ng Prince Albert, Information & Communication Technology, Web
Site Design and Development, APCERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

1 50%
More than 6 months 100% Permanent 100%
No paying job 50%
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100% No
100%
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School of Mining, Energy &
Manufacturing




SASKAT!
POLYTECHNIC

CHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender
Survey Summary (1/2)
Tomorrow All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs, (7| Male
e All Credentials, Base and Con Ed

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Number of Respondents: 340
Overall Satisfaction with the Program
Overall Employment
. 61%
Full-
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time ull-time o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 30%
ploy! Rate s 7% 2% 1%
321 281 88% 260 81% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment j:z;::;dtg;::::g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads others to others
Rate Saskpolytech
321 213 66% 205 64%
93% 87% 95%
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
29% 21% 1% 4% 37% 8%

Average Salary Campus facilities

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Related ) .
Instruction delivered

Saskatoon 43,924 47,143
Regina 45,092 48,909 90%
Moose Jaw 38,300 38,300
Prince Albert 37,448 50,240
Elsewhere in SK 54,358 59,081 Student support services
Alberta 66,880 62,960

79%
British Columbia 50,750 71,500
Manitoba 40,040 40,040
Ontario 56,195 56,195 Educational experience

91%

Outside of Canada 71,500 71,500

89% 9% 2%

Campus activities

72% 13%

Overall Full-time Training
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Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

49%
39%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

4% 2%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
86%
9% 2%
_ I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 340

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs,

All Credentials, Base and Con Ed

Time Taken to Find a Job

10%

Was already employed

Before graduation 18%

Less than one month 18%

One to three months 18%

Four to six months 23%

More than 6 months 13%

Number of Current Jobs

2

3

No paying job 16%

Relavance of Job to Training

No
24%
6%
1%
Yes

76%

Employment Status

Permanent _ T
On contract l 8%

Temporary 6%

Casual I 7%

Self-employed §} 2%

Something else § 3%

Looking for
Employment

education

80%
91%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part»zime No
24% 31%

Yes

Full-time 69%

76%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in
34%

28%

10% 10% 10%

[ [

Sask Different UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
Polytechnic polytechnic university institution
institution not listed
above
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs, (7| Male [ | Permanent Resident
in the making. . Student Visa
All Credentials, Base
Number of Respondents: 244
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 59%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt 31%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte - 7% 20 0% 49% 40%
0 0
230 207 90% 192 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 7% 1% 3%
—
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp:;i;nent de;:;ﬁ:: :L:End others to others
! .
230 165 72% 160 70% Prog ram BenEflts
94% 87% 96%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

28%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

35% 24%

1%

3% 8%

Average Salary

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 44,477 48,411
Regina 47,477 49,979
Moose Jaw 38,300 38,300
Prince Albert 43,142 48,240
Elsewhere in SK 53,845 59,268
Alberta 58,120 58,120
British Columbia 50,750 71,500
Manitoba 40,040 40,040
Ontario 56,195 56,195
Elsewhere in Canada 41,600 41,600
Outside of Canada 71,500 71,500

M % satisfied M %

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

70%

Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

13%

89%

Student support services

79%

Educational experience

91%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

10% 3%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

4%

2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

8%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

5%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 244

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs,

All Credentials, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

10%

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 12%

18%

16%

Number of Current Jobs

17%

2 8%

1%

3

No paying job . 14%

26%

Relavance of Job to Training

80%

Employment Status

Permanent _ {7

On contract 8%

Temporary I 4%

Casual 7%

Self-employed | 1%

Something else I 3%

Looking for
Employment

76%

Further post-secondary
education

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Yes
9% Part-time
29%

Full-time
71%

91%

Relavance of current program

29%

Sask
Polytechnic

—

polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

38%

10% 10% 10%

Different UofS UofR Another Another
university institution
institution not listed
above

320 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs,

All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 85
Overall Employment
Full-ti 59%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time ull-time 32%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 45%
Rate [ ] 6% 2% 1% ° 40%
82 66 80% 60 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 9%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% _0 2%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtwmgt:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
82 2 51% 39 8% Program Benefits
88% 85% 92%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

12% 8% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

5% 67% 9%

Full-time Training
Related _ $55'727

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 38,480 38,480
Regina 18,520 27,040
Prince Albert 27,959 58,240
Elsewhere in SK 55,755 59,863
Alberta 77,830 75,060

Elsewhere in Canada

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

91%

Campus activities

76%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

79%

Educational experience

89%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

94%

5% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

84%

13%
| s
R

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 85

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs,

All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

11%

Was already employed
18%

Before graduation

Less than one month 18%

One to three months 26%

Four to six months 13%

More than 6 months 15%

Number of Current Jobs

4%

Relavance of Job to Training

2

3 2%

No paying job 22%

Employment Status

Permanent _ o2%
On contract . 11%

Temporary 11%

Casual 9%

Self-employed 6%

Something else | 2%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

No
11%

Yes
6%

89%
94%

Further Post-secondary Education
Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
20%

Yes
40%

Full-time
80%

Sask Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

40%

20%

UofS

20% 20%

UofR SATCC
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs,

All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 8 89% 8 89% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure .
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied & 0% 0% 0%
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;sflidtwmgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 . 7% 6 7% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

14% 71%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

14%

0%

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'020

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Full-time Training

Related
35,688 43,360
34,000 34,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

82%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

82%

9% 9%
] ]
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e All Campuses, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, All Programs,
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 11

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

I l - T 2,\;’.3/ o B

0
Lo Yes

No paying job . 27% 75% Temporary 14%

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

67%

Yes
33%
73% Full-time Yes Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above
100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 7

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Construction, Building Systems Technician,
CERT, Base

Gender

[v|Male

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment  #ofFulltime — _~ © © 43% 43%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 14%
Rate — 0%
7 6 86% 6 86% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Training Related Employment

. - . Full -time Satisfied with th
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment d:c;:i; t‘g”atteme:l Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads others
Rate Saskpolytech
7 5 71% 5 71%
100% 86%
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
17% 33% 0% 0% 50% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

45,760

51,500

68,584

Full-time Training

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

Not sure

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Campus facilities

86%

Campus activities

86%

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
Student support services
51,500
Educational experience
68,584

100%

14% 0%)
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Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

43% 43%
14%
[ o%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tomorrow i . i i L.
in the making. Regina, Construction, Building Systems Technician, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Before graduation
1 71%
Permanent 83%
Less than one month
One to three months 33% 2 14%
Four to six months
On contract 17%
No paying job 14% 83%
More than 6 months
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 8

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, CAD/CAM Engineering

Technology,
DIP, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
7 6 86% 6 86%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
7 6 86% 6 86%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

83% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$47,632

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 49,660 49,660
Elsewhere in SK 39,520 39,520

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

63%
25%
- : 13% K K
[ [ 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
86% 71% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50%
38%
13%
% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

88% 139%0%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

14%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
i P8 Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, CAD/CAM
Engineering Technology, DIP, Base

Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Before graduation 33% 57%

Less than one month 33% 2 14%

Four to six months 17% 3 14%

Employment Status

Permanent 100%

Yes
More than 6 months 17% No paying job 14% 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Chemical Technology, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 18
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emzléylrr::nt 56%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 17% 17%
Rate I 0% 0% 28%
0
15 14 93% 12 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
s 12 0% " 73% Program Benefits
94% 88% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

43% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

57%

0%

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $65'167

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Full-time Training

Related
47,317 58,859
59,748 68,952

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

11%

11%

Campus activities

56% 22%

Instruction delivered

89%

Student support services

72% 11%

17%

Educational experience

83%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

88%

13%
0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

6% 6%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Chemical
Technology, DIP, Base

18

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
29% Permanent _ 29%
1 75%
21% On ContraCt _ 29%
14% 2 13% Temporary - 14%
29% Casual _ 21%
No paying job 13% 86%

Something else 7%

Looking for
Employment

50%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%

Yes

Full-time Yes
100% 100%

94%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 1

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Computer

Engineering,
DIP, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
1 1 100% 1 100%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $48,672

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 48,672 48,672

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Program Benefits
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
e S0 Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Computer
Engineering, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Four to six months 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Computer

Gender

Survey Summary (1/2)

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN N ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, [7]Student Visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 63%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 25%
Workf Employed Rat Grad ° 9 50%
orkforce mploye ate rads Rate [ 13% 0% 0%
25%
7 7 100% 6 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 5% 13% 13%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - ] 0% ]
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtmt;t:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 4 57% 4 7% Program Benefits
100% 88% 100%
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
. 75%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
14% 57% 0% 0% 29% 0%
25%
Average Salary Campus facilities _ 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
i ini Improved earning potential
P s I - ’ ”
Related o
Campus activities
63%
Salary by Location 38%
Overall Full-time T;:Il:tlgg
Instruction delivered 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
889%
Saskatoon 56,400 56,400 S8%
Improved employment opportunities
Student support services
Regina 51,467 57,200
88%
Educational experience
Elsewhere in SK 52,844 25,688 I
88% Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)

Do Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Computer
Engineering, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed - 29%
1 88%
Less than one month 14% No
43%
Fourto Six months _ 43%
More than 6 months - 14%

No paying job 13%

Relavance of Job to Training

57%

Employment Status

Permanent 71%

Yes

Temporary 29%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employmen
ployment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program
education
Yes

Yes
50%

No
50%

No Full-time

100% 75% 100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

UofR Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electrical

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN N . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads mpoymen 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 2 100% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
i ini ) Full-time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o Iment jat;s?idtmt;t:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
> 1 50% 1 50% Program Benefits
50% 50% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure 50% 50%
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

44,200

Full-time Training

Related

62,400

Campus facilities

100% 0%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

50%

50%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
e A Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electrical
Engineering, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Four to six months 100% 100%

Yes
50%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electrical

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

GO - i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, [7]Student Visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 15
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 53%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulotlrr::nt 47% . 539%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 2 47%
Rate 0% 0% 0%
12 11 92% 1 92% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» 0 3% 0 93% Program Benefits
100% 93% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina
27% 45%
Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

18% 9%

Full-time Training
Related _ $80'517

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

78,227

70,992

90,402

61,200

Full-time Training
Related

78,227

82,656

90,402

61,200

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

60% 20%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

87%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Do Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electrical
Engineering, DIPC, Base

Number of Respondents: 15

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed

Employment Status

No
1 73% 9% Permanent 91%
Before graduation 36%
One to three months
No paying job 27% On contract 9%
Yes
Four to six months . 9% 91%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

50%

Full-time Yes
80% 100% 100%

67%

33%

Sask Polytechnic Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electronic Systems

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

GO X i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, [7]Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti S
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time EmL;I;/Irr::nt
9 0
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 14% 0% 14% 0% 43%
29%
6 6 100% 6 100% Very Satisfied  Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 149% 14%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied s e 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtwmgt:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
. B 0% 3 0% Program Benefits
100% 83% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

83% 0%

0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

17% 0%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 40,546 35,110
Elsewhere in SK 78,000 78,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

86%

Campus activities

71% 29% 0%

Instruction delivered

86%

Student support services

71%

Educational experience

86%

339 of 495

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electronic
Systems Engineering, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 17%

Less than one month 17%

100% Permanent 100%

Yes
50%

One to three months 33%

Four to six months 33%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electronics Gender Unknown [~ Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
TOrmoITEN o Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Technician, Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
. o 0% Program Benefits
0% 0% 0%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;val';ire in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Saskatoon

Full-time Training

Related

Campus facilities

(=3
2
X

100%

Campus activities

100% 0%)

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
e Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Electronics
Technician, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

More than 6 months 100% 100%

100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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POLYTECHNIC

SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Engineering Design Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
T i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. and Drafting Technology, Student Visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti [
; ) ull-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 29% 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 43%
Rate [ 0% 0% 0%
7 6 86% 5 71% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 s 1% s 71% Program Benefits
86% 86% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 86%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
33% 50% 0% 17% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $46'212

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Overall

36,082

46,167

50,960

Full-time Training
Related

41,600

46,167

50,960

Campus facilities

86%

Campus activities

71% 29% 0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

86%

Educational experience

100%

14%
0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

71%

14% 14%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
i P8 Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Engineering
Design and Drafting Technology, DIPC, Base

Number of Respondents: 7

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

1 71%
Permanent 83%
Before graduation
Less than one month 33% 3 14%
Four to six months
Casual 17%
No paying job 14% 83%
More than 6 months
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Fabricator - Welder, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
80%
. . Full-time 60%
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Employment 40%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads -
Rate 0% 0% 0%
5 5 100% 5 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
) . ) Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|t3:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;asszpor :ecﬁ others toothers
Y .
s B 0% 3 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

40% 0%

0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

20%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

40% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $44'760

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 22,880
Prince Albert 50,000 50,000
Elsewhere in SK 41,760 39,520

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

]
=]
)
X

20%

0%

Campus activities

40% 60%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

60% 40%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Fabricator -

5

Welder, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

Four to six months

20%

20%

40%

20%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Permanent 80%

100%

Yes
60%

Casual 20%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Geomatics and

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous

e e— i . . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Surveying Engineering Technology, [7]Student visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 38% 38% 63%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25%
Rote Bl s BN~ o% 3%
8 8 100% 8 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th§ Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
s s 100% e 100% Program Benefits
75% 75% 75%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
13% 25% 0% 13% 0% 50%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina
Prince Albert
Alberta
Manitoba
Ontario

Outside of Canada

Overall

61,000

50,000

52,000

39,520

71,500

$54,804

Full-time Training

Related

61,000

50,000

52,000

39,520

71,500

Campus facilities

Campus activities

63% 25%

Instruction delivered

63% 38%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

63% 38%
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0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Geomatics and

Surveying Engineering Technology, DIPC, Base

Number of Respondents: 8

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

More than 6 months

13%

13%

25%

25%

25%

Number of Current Jobs

2 13%

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

88%

Yes
100%

Permanent 75%

Temporary 13%

Casual 13%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
13%

88%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Full-time
100%

Relavance of current program

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Another institution not listed above
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial Mechanics,  [7]male

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 13

APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
13 11 85% 11 85%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
13 8 62% 8 62%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
27% 9% 0% 9% 36% 18%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $47l 173

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK
Alberta

Elsewhere in Canada

Overall

38,480

27,040

23,296

59,680

83,200

Full-time Training
Related
38,480

27,040

59,680

54%

- =

Very Satisfied Somewhat
Satisfied

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 8%

Somewhat Very
atisfied Dissatisfied

Diss

0%

Not sure

Satisfied with the
decision to attend
Saskpolytech

77%

Recommend program to

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

others

1

00%

Recommend Saskpolytech
to others

92%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

69%

Campus activities

62%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

77%

Educational experience

77%

92%

31%

349 of 495

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

549%
26% °

0% 0% 0%

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

92%

8%

0% ——
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
69%
15% 15%
I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 13

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial
Mechanics, APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

10%
Before graduation

10%

Less than one month 10%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

20%

20%

Number of Current Jobs

1 85% No Permanent
27%
30%
Lo Yes
No paying job 15% 73% Self-employed 9%

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

91%

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes
100%

Further post-secondary

Yes
8%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Yes SATCC
92% 100% 100%

100%

Full-time

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYT IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial Mechanics,  [7]male [ /| Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents:
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Grads Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 1 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
] ] f 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

100% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

0%

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Overall

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial

Mechanics, APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 2

Time Taken to Find a Job

Four to six months 100%

Number of Current Jobs

1 -
o -

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

50%

50% I

Yes
100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

No
50%

No
100%

100%

Enrolment status

Full-time

Further Post-secondary Education

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Relavance of current program

100%

Yes
100%

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 8

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Gender Citizenship Indigenous
survey Summary (1/2) Female Canadian Indigenous
Prince Albel’t, Mining, Enel’gy & Manufacturing, Industrial Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
. Male Permanent Resident
I\/Iechanlcs, Student Visa
CERT, Base

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
8 6 75% 5 63%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
8 5 63% 5 63%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

17% 33%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

17%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

33% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $55'422

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

14,144

43,524

67,320

Full-time Training
Related

43,524

67,320

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

50%
(o)
I %
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
88% 88% 88%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

88%

139%0%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

88%

Educational experience
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Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50%
38%
13%
0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

88%

13%
0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

13%

No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial
Mechanics, CERT, Base

8

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

17%

17%

Relavance of Job to Training

17%

1 75%

No paying job 25%

83%
50% ?

Employment Status

Permanent 100%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status

100%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial Mechanics,  [7]male [ /| Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base <
Number of Respondents: 15
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 73%
E 53%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIL?rT:nt . 40%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads - - o
Rate 0% 7% 0%
15 14 93% 13 87% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 7% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision toatten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
s = 0% » 50% Program Benefits
100% 93% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

69% 15%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

15% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $45'737

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

43,011

39,520

51,625

Full-time Training
Related

45,847

39,520

51,625

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

93%

Instruction delivered

73%

Student support services

87%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

93%

7%
I
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Industrial
Mechanics, CERT, Base

15

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month 8%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 8%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

15%

1 87%
31% Permanent 85%
2 7%
23%
15% On contract 15%
No paying job 7% 86%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

100%

Yes
7%

No

93%

Full-time
100%

Yes
100%

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Instrumentation Gender Unknown itizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
e e— X . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, [7]Student Visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
) ) Full-time 46%
VCvall(lfble #éof(liradds Emp'lqoiment # ofGFuI(Ij»tlme Employment 31% 150 549%
orkforce mploye ate rads Rate - b 8% 0%
13 10 77% 10 77% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 23% 15% )
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - _ 0% &
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
13 7 54% 7 54% Program Benefits
85% 69% 92%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
44% 11% 0% 11% 11% 22%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $62'813

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

68,700

60,000

54,080

67,900

Full-time Training
Related

63,500

60,000

54,080

67,900

Campus facilities

85% 15% 0%
Campus activities
62% 8%
Instruction delivered
77%

Student support services

77%

Educational experience

85%

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

85%

15%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Do Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Instrumentation
Engineering, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 13
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Permanent 67%
Less than one month 25% 1 69%
On contract l 11%

Four to six months 63% 2 8%
Casual l 11%
More than 6 months 13% No paying job 23%
Self-employed 11%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment o .
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
8% |
Yes l Part-time erci
Anoth t)
100% No 100% 100% nother university

92%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Machinist, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
69%
. _ Full-time . 69%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 23% 8% 0% 0%
0 0
13 12 92% 1 85% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 15% 15%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ _ 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;asszpor :ecﬁ others to others
! .
13 0 — 0 7% Program Benefits
100% 92% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

8% 33%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

8% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

50% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'472

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

29,120

39,640

40,721

Full-time Training
Related

29,120

36,907

46,681

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

92%

Campus activities

54% 23%

Instruction delivered

85%

Student support services

92%

Educational experience

92%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential

69%

31%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tomorrow . L i L
In the making. Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Machinist, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 13
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 8%
1 77% Permanent 75%
Before graduation
Less than one month 25%
2 15% On contract 8%
One to three months
Four to six months 25%
No paying job 8% 83% Casual 17%
More than 6 months 8%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Machinist, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 46%
Rate 8% 8% 0% 0% 38%
13 12 92% 1 85% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 15%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
13 5 69% 5 60% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

83% 8% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Overall _

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

8%

Outside Sask

0%

$35,665

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 38,507
Regina 33,280
Elsewhere in SK 12,480

Full-time Training

Related

40,594

33,280

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

77%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

92%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

0%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Machinist, CERT,
Base

13

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation 8%

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

17%

1 85%
Permanent 92%
33% 20 8%
25%
b 8% 75% Casual 8%
No paying jo o

17%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

100%

Yes
8%

No

92%

Full-time
100%

Yes
100%

UofS

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Mechanical Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
TOrmoITEN N . Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, [7]Student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 13
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 62% 69%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt 38% .
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0%
12 11 92% 10 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 15% 15%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 0% _
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
i i ) Full -ti sfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
12 10 3% 5 75% Program Benefits
100% 92% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
. 92%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
45% 0% 9% 0% 27% 18%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% —
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Full-time Training Improved earning potential
Campus activities
85% 8% | 8%

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Ontario

Overall

46,656

35,000

54,133

43,680

Full-time Training

Related

47,790

35,000

54,133

43,680

Instruction delivered

85% 8%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

100%
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0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

8%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 13

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Engineering, DIP, Base

Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Mechanical

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation 27%

One to three months 27%

Four to six months 9%

More than 6 months

36%

Number of Current Jobs

1 85%

No paying job 15%

Relavance of Job to Training

No
9%

Yes

Employment Status

Permanent 64%

On contract 18%

Temporary 9%

91%

Something else 9%

Looking for
Employment

50%

Further post-secondary
education

85%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Full-time
100%

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Yes Another university
100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

SASKATCHEWAN Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Survey Summary (1/2) Female Canadian Indigenous
Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Mining Engineering Gender Unknown [ | Citizenship Unknown [+ [Non-Indigenous
GO Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Technology, [7]student Visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time 50% 50% o
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
0,
3 2 67% 2 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
B » 7% > 7% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$66,840

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 43,680 43,680
Regina 90,000 90,000

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

75% 25% 0%)

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Mining

Engineering Technology, DIP, Base

Number of Respondents: 4
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Less than one month 50% 1 - 50%
‘ Permanent 100%
One to three months 50% No paying job 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

No
50%

100%

Full-time No

100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic

75%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow
in the making.

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding,

APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 9
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 7 88% 7 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 11%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied I 0% 0% 0%
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;sflidtwmgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
8 5 63% 5 63% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 83%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 17%

0%

0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'020

Salary by Location

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Full-time Training

Related
35,688 43,360
34,000 34,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

89%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

78%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

78%

11% 11%
I

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, APCERT, Con
Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 9

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

. 1 78% No Permanent 83%
33@ 29‘
No paying job I 22% 7

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months Yes

1% Temporary 17%

More than 6 months

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education 0% 0%
Yes l
1\(()%?’/0 59% FT‘O’;)ZG 1\(()1(3)5% Sask Polytechnic Another institution not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SA
POLYT

SKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender
ECHN

Citizenship Indigenous

IC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered M
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
4 4 100% 4 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
i i ) Full -ti sfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?idtWIttflt:Z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 4 100% 4 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
25% 0% 0% 0% 75% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Full-time Training Improved earning potential
Campus activities
100%
Salary by Location
Overall Full-time Training
Related ) .
Instruction delivered 0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Saskatoon 31,200 31,200 ™
Improved employment opportunities
Student support services
100%
Elsewhere in SK 38,220 38,220

Educational experience

100%

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, APCERT,
Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 4

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Before graduation 25%

Less than one month 25% 100%

Yes
100%

More than 6 months 50%

Employment Status

Permanent 75%

Temporary 25%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

370 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base )
Number of Respondents: 14
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
pasiable | tofate  Emomen SOEALSTE gnpoymor :
Rate 0% 0% 7% 36%
14 13 93% 13 93% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 7%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
" 3 93% 3 93% Program Benefits
93% 86% 86%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . e .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services -
) 3%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
15% 23% 8% 0% 38% 15%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% —

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $50,293

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 36,400 36,400
Regina 53,993 GBI998
Moose Jaw 41,600 41,600
Elsewhere in SK 51,128 51,128
British Columbia 71,500 71,500
Manitoba 36,400 36,400

79%

Campus activities

50% 7% 43%

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

29% 71%

Educational experience

93%
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Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

86%

7%
I
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT,
Base
Number of Respondents: 14
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation 64%

Permanent 85%

Less than one month 31% 21%
On contract 8%
One to three months 3 7%
Yes
Four to six months No paying job 7% 100% Temporary 8%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

7%

No

Yes
100%

Part-time
100% 100%

93%

Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 13

CERT, Base

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Prince Albert, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
11 8 73% 7 64%

Training Related Employment

Full -ti

Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
11 5 45% 4 36%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein
Sask

25% 0% 0% 13% 25% 38%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 45,006 52,572
Prince Albert 22,750
Elsewhere in SK 36,434
Alberta
Ontario 65,000 65,000
Elsewhere in Canada 41,600 41,600

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

62%
. 0% 0%
—
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
92% 85% 85%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

54%
38%
8%
— 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

92%

Campus activities

54% 15%

Instruction delivered

92%

Student support services

85%

Educational experience

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

8%
S 0%
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Prince Albert, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT,

13

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Four to six months

More than 6 months

50%

38%

Number of Current Jobs

l - h
o - -

Relavance of Job to Training

No
38%

Yes
63%

Employment Status

Permanent 63%

Temporary l 13%
Casual - 25%

Looking for
Employment

80%

Further post-secondary
education

85%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Relavance of current program

No

100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, (7| Male [ /| Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 23
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 65%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 30% 520
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte _ 4% 0% 0% i 43%
0 0
23 20 87% 18 78% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied ~ Dissatisfied 0% 0% 4%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp:;i;nent de;:;ﬁ:: :L:End others to others
! .
» 6 0% 15 65% Program Benefits
100% 91% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 65%

0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Campus activities
74% 17%
Salary by Location
Overall Full-time T;:Ina-ltlgg
Instruction delivered
Regina 39,146 43,063 91%
i 49,837 53,560 -
B mES Student support services
74% 9% 17%
Alberta 41,600 41,600
Educational experience
British Columbia 30,000

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

25%

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

10%

Campus facilities

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 23
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

10%
. 249 Permanent 80%
0

Before graduation 15%
On contract I 5%

Less than one month 10%

2 13%
One to three months 20%
Casual 10%
Four to six months 30%
No paying job 13% 80%
More than 6 months 15% Something else 8 5%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
25% 25% 25% 25%
Yes
Part-time
50%
Full-time
50%
Yes . . . .
100% Yes Sask Polytechnic Different UofR Another university
83% 100% polytechnic
institution

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base -
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i . Full-time 75%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
()
7 7 100% 7 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 25%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
; . 6% . 6% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

83% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

17%

0%

0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $36'048

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Overall Full-time Training

Related
35,340 37,560
30,000 30,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

88%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

13%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Saskatoon, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT,
Base
Number of Respondents: 8
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was alread loyed 17%
as already employe: o ; 7
Permanent 67%
Less than one month 33%
2 13%
Four to six months - 17%
Something else 33%
orethanemonts _ o e jOb T -
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

No
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered -
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
71%
i 71%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time -
Employment 29%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate [ ] 0% 0% 0% 200
(]
6 6 100% S 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
. . 100% s 83% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

17%
Average Salary

Overall

Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

17% 0% 0%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

67% 0%

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

$36,530 86%

$36,920
Campus activities

100%

Full-time Training

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
-

Saskatoon 31,200 31,200 S0

Student support services
Regina

Educational experience
Elsewhere in SK 38,307 39,780

86%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
e Moose Jaw, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT,
Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 7

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation 20%

1 71% Permanent 50%

Less than one month 20%

2 14% Temporary 33%
One to three months _ 40%
L Yes
Four to six months - 20% No paying job 14% 100% Self-employed 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

No
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 7

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment
Workforce Employed Rate
7 4 57%

Training Related Employment

Available # of Training Employment
Workforce Related Grads Rate
7 1 14%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Full-time
# of Full-time
Grads Employment
Rate
3 43%
Full -time
# of Full-time o
Grads Employment
Rate
1 14%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

50%

50%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

31,200

Full-time Training
Related

31,200

78,000

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0% 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

43%
29%
14% 14%
v
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

86%

14% 0%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

71%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential

71%

14% 14%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Prince Albert, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT,
Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Permanent _ 25%
1 43%
Four to six months 33% Yes
Casual _ 25%
3 14%
SEIfiemp‘oyed _ =
More than 6 months 67%
75%
No paying job 43%
erennasee _ =
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Yes
100%

100%

382 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 7

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding,

CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment
Workforce Employed Rate
7 7 100%

Training Related Employment

Available # of Training Employment
Workforce Related Grads Rate
7 4 57%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Full-time
# of Full-time
Grads Employment
Rate
7 100%
Full -time
# of Full-time o
Grads Employment
Rate
4 57%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

86%

14%

Full-time Training
Related _ $43l930

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Elsewhere in SK 45,900 44,533
Alberta 42,120 42,120

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

0
S7% 43%

B s - o o

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

57%
43%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

71% 0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

57% 43%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Mining, Energy & Manufacturing, Welding, CERT, Con Ed
- Brokered
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation - 17%
Permanent 71%
Less than one month - 17%
No
43%
One to three months - 17% 100% Temporary 14%
Yes
0y
Fourto Six months _ 33% 57/0
Self-employed 14%
More than 6 months 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment o .
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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School of Natural Resources & Built
Environment




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Programs,

Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

All Credentials, Base and Con Ed

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Number of Respondents: 65
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 60%
Full-
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulotlrr::nt 35% 55%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy o
Rate - 5% 0% 0% 37%
56 47 84% 42 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 5% 2% 2%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment j:z;::;dtg;::::g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
56 35 63% 31 55% Program Benefits
98% 94% 97%
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services =T
%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
24% 17% 4% 13% 28% 13%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 3%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
i ini Improv rnin ntial
P s I - provecsarming potenti
Related -
Campus activities 81%
78% 9%

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 58,113
Regina 49,458
Moose Jaw 45,552
Prince Albert 33,775
Elsewhere in SK 39,534
Alberta 41,600
British Columbia 76,353
Manitoba 82,680
Ontario

Full-time Training

Related

57,943
60,567
45,552
50,596
49,325
41,600
76,353

82,680

Instruction delivered

Student support services

Educational experience

97%

11%

11%

94%
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14%
5%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All
Programs, All Credentials, Base and Con Ed

65

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 7%

9%

Number of Current Jobs

15%
1 70%
17%

21 3%
26%

26%

No paying job 27%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

On contract . 15%
Temporary . 13%
Casual I7%

74%

Looking for
Employment

82%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
13%

Full-time
87%

80%

77%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

47%

33%

13%

7%

Another university

Sask Polytechnic Uofs UofR
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

GO Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Pl’ogl’ams, | v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base
Number of Respondents: 62
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 61%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 34% 58%
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads o
Rate [ | 5% 0% 0% 37%
53 45 85% 40 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 3% 2% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
53 34 64% 30 57% Program Benefits
98% 95% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

25% 16%

5%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

14%

Elsewherein
Sask

27%

Outside Sask

14%

Full-time Training
Related _ $57'47O

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 58,113 57,943
Regina 51,769 60,567
Moose Jaw 45,552 45,552
Prince Albert 33,775 50,596
Elsewhere in SK 40,030 51,783
Alberta 41,600 41,600
British Columbia 76,353 76,353
Manitoba 82,680 82,680
Ontario

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

82%

Campus activities

77% 10%

13%

Instruction delivered

97%

Student support services

77% 11%

11%

Educational experience

94%

388 of 495

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

97%

0% 3%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

84%

11%
I

No Extent At All

5%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 62

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All
Programs, All Credentials, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 14%

Before graduation

Less than one month 9%

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months 7%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

1 70%
18%

21 3%
27%

25%
76%
No paying job 26%

Employment Status

et _ -

On contract 14%

Temporary 14%

Casual 7%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program
education
Part-time
Yes 13%

81%

Full-time
75% 87% 80%

Sask Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

33%

13%

7%

Another university

UofS UofR
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Pl’ogl’ams, | v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t
Workforce Employed Rate Grads mpoymen 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 50% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
> 1 50% 1 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $34,580

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 34,580 34,580

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

50% 50%

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:m:ming All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All
Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 2

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

1 50%
Was already employed 100% Permanent 100%
No paying job 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

GO Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Pl’ogl’ams, | v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
h 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 0% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 100% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Regina

Full-time Training

Overall Related

33,280

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

0%

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mrmmg All Campuses, Natural Resources & Built Environment, All
Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Four to six months 100% 100%

100%

On contract 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Animal and BioScience, BioScience Technology, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 10
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
" 60% 70%
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time E;L;IIIO;II::M 40% .
Workforce Employed Rate Grads -
Rate 0% 0% 0%
9 7 78% 6 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20% 10%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% .
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
5 s 6% s 56% Program Benefits
100% 80% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask

86% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Saskatoon 33,796 43,471

Ontario

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

70% 10%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

60% 20%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

80%

20%

] o

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
j:mrﬂing Saskatoon, Animal and BioScience, BioScience Technology, DIP,
Base
Number of Respondents: 10
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

0
1

70%
14%

Was already employed

Before graduation
On contract 14%

Less than one month 14%

Temporary 14%
One to three months 14%
No paying job 30%
Four to six months 43% Something else 14%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

No
50%

Uofs
80%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 18

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Civil
Engineering Technologies,

DIPC, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
18 16 89% 16 89%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
18 13 72% 13 72%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

25% 25%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

6% 6%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

25% 13%

Full-time Training
Related _ $60'644

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK
Alberta

Ontario

Overall

53,950

55,425

62,400

62,000

55,669

41,600

Full-time Training
Related

64,133

68,350

62,400

62,000

55,669

41,600

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

61%
33%
e o 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

56%
44%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

83%

17% 0%)

Campus activities

72% 17%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

61% 17%

Educational experience

94%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

6%
I

No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

j:mrming Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Civil
Engineering Technologies, DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 18

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed . 6%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

1 83%

Employment Status

Permanent 81%
Before graduation - 19%
20 &%
One to three months _ 38%
On contract 19%
- 4 81%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
6%
Yes I Part-time wversi
Yes Another university
100% No 100% 100%

94%
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship
Canadian

Indigenous
Indigenous

Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Civil Gender Unknown || Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow L. Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Technician, [7]Student visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
83%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 17%
Rate I 0% 0% 0%
6 6 100% 5 83% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
6 . 67% 3 0% Program Benefits
100% 83% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services 83%
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
50% 33% 0% 0% 17% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

74,213

60,200

21,840

Full-time Training
Related

53,820

45,000

Campus facilities

83%

17% 0%)

Campus activities

83%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

100%

17%
0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

67%

33%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mm‘m Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Civil
Technician, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed
Before graduation 33%
One to three months

100%

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Permanent 67%

Temporary 33%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

Part-time
83% 100% 100%

UofR
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Civil

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN o Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Technician, [7]Student visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t
Workforce Employed Rate Grads mploymen 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 1 50% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available #of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtwmtr::thg Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
> 1 50% 1 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $34,580

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 34,580 34,580

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

400 of 495

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

50% 50%

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Tigmr:ming Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Civil
Technician, CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 2

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

1 50%
Was already employed 100% Permanent 100%
No paying job 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100% No
100%
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Environmental

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

T i i Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Engineering, [7]Student Visa
DIPC, Base
Number of Respondents: 11
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time 64%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time 64%
Employment 27%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 9%
Rate 0% 0%
11 7 64% 7 64% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 18% 18%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - - 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtwmgt:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
11 7 64% 7 64% Program Benefits
91% 82% 91%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

17% 0%
Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein
Sask

17% 17% 33% 17%

$50,804

Overall Full-time Training

Related
45,760 45,760
28,704 28,704
44,000 44,000
51,840 51,840
82,680 82,680

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

73% 18%

Campus activities

64% 9%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

73% 18%

Educational experience

91%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

64%

36%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Tigmr:ming Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment,
Environmental Engineering, DIPC, Base

Number of Respondents: 11

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Less than one month 17%

1 64% Permanent 83%
One to three months 33%
Four to six months 33%
No paying job 36% On contract 17%
Yes
More than 6 months - 17% 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Prince Albert, Natural Resources & Built Environment, GIS for

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

e—— Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Resource Management, [7]Student visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
vai i ull-ti
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25% 50%
Rate 0% ] 0% 0%
25% 25%
4 4 100% 4 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 5% 5%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% - 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
4 3 75% 3 75% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

75%

0%

25% 0%

Overall Full-time Training

Related
45,789 45,789
45,760 47,840

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

75%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Prince Albert, Natural Resources & Built Environment, GIS for
Resource Management, CERT, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

25%
1 75%

25%

2 25%
50% 75%

Employment Status

Permanent 75%

Temporary 25%

Looking for
Employment

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship Indigenous
[v]Canadian Indigenous

Prince Albert, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Integrated Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Resource Management, [7]Student visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 15
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
80%
X . Full-time 60% -
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 40%
Workf Empl R,
orkforce mployed ate Grads Rate - 0% 0% 0%
7 6 86% 4 57% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B 4 7% > 29% Program Benefits
100% 100% 93%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 17%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 33%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

17% 33%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

British Columbia

Overall

20,280

7,621

22,000

85,280

Full-time Training
Related

85,280

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

87%

Campus activities

87% 13%0%)

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

93%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
86%
14%
0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Prince Albert, Natural Resources & Built Environment,

Integrated Resource Management, DIP, Base

Number of Respondents: 15

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 33%

Before graduation 33%

Less than one month 17%

One to three months 17%

Number of Current Jobs

o - T

l -43%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent 17%

On contract 33%

Temporary 33%

Casual 17%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Yes
63%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

Full-time Yes
100% 100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

40%

10%

Sask Polytechnic UofS UofR
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female

Citizenship Indigenous
[v]Canadian Indigenous

Prince Albert, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Gender Unknown [ v] Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow ) Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Resource/Environmental Law, 7] student visa
DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 8
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time £ Fulll(;tim: t

Workforce Employed Rate Grads mpoymen 13% 50% 50%

Rate —— 0% 0% 0%
7 6 86% 4 57% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
P . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
5 B 3% 2 20% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

50% 0%

Average Salary

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 17%

Sask Outside Sask

17% 17%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

British Columbia

Overall

48,464

9,464

4,160

58,500

Full-time Training
Related

59,800

58,500

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

75% 13% 13%

Campus activities

88%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

88%
13%
0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
13%
0% I
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved employment opportunities
Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
?;‘T;i“::’;“mg Prince Albert, Natural Resources & Built Environment,
Resource/Environmental Law, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 8
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 33%

Permanent 50%

1 75%
Less than one month 17%
No
Yes Temporary 17%
Four to six months 33% 50%
No paying job 25%

More than 6 months - 17% Casual 33%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
67%

Yes
33%

33%

No
_ 67%
Full-time Sask Polytechnic Uofs

Yes
100% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Water &

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

TOrmoITEN L 7| Male Permanent Resident
in the making. WasteWater TechnICIan, . StudeﬂtVisa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Disstisfied  Dissatsfed
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
. o 0% Program Benefits
100% 0% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%

Full-time Training

Related

Salary by Location

Regina

Full-time Training

Overall Related

33,280

100%

Campus activities

100% 0%)

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%
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Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mrmingl Moose Jaw, Natural Resources & Built Environment, Water &
Wastewater Technician, CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Four to six months 100% 100%

100%

On contract 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




School of Nursing




SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, (7| Male [7]Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 317
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti °o 69%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time ull-time i
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 25%
Rate [ ] 5% 1% 1%
R 269
306 293 96% 242 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 6%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 1% 2% 2%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
306 263 86% 222 73% Program Benefits
99% 94% 98%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
22% 32% 3% 8% 28% 7%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $65'949

Campus facilities

80% 4%

Campus activities

50% 10% 40%
Salary by Location
Overall Full-time T;:Ina-ltlzg

Instruction delivered
Saskatoon 61,900 70,045
Regina 59,999 65,133 95%
Moose Jaw 54,873 85,620
Prince Albert 66,360 71,137 .

Student support services
Elsewhere in SK 58,391 62,644
Alberta 44,803 80% 8% 12%
British Columbia 36,741 66,000
e Educational experience
Ontario 71,629 71,629
Elsewhere in Canada 41,587 47,379

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

82%

13%
5%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, All Credentials, Base and

317

Con Ed

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
One to three months
Four to six months

More than 6 months 9%

16%

16%

12%

20%

27%

Number of Current Jobs

3I4%

4 ormore | 1%

No paying job I 7%

Relavance of Job to Training

No
10%

Yes
90%

On contract

Temporary - 20%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 52%

0%

Casual 24%

Something else I 3%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
62%

Further post-secondary

education

Yes
10%

90%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Relavance of current program

83%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

47%

3%

|

Sask Different
Polytechnic  polytechnic
institution

23%

13%
10%

|

UofS UofR Another Another
university institution
not listed
above
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SASKATCHEWAN . 2016-17 Graduate Follow-u p Su rvey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, [v]Male | v |Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base <
Number of Respondents: 102
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 61%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time o £8%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Empéoyment - 0% 8% o
96 93 97% 76 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 1% 0% 1%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
%6 88 92% 74 77% Program Benefits
100% 93% 97%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

18% 38% 2%

11%

Average Salary

Overall _

Sask
25%

Outside Sask

5%

$63,787

Full-time Training
Related _ $68'769

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 62,196
Regina 61,224
Moose Jaw 44,928
Prince Albert 72,056
Elsewhere in SK 66,106
Alberta 65,000
British Columbia 66,000

Manitoba

Full-time Training

Related

74,856

65,086

75,915

67,403

66,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

80%

Campus activities

52% 13% 35%

Instruction delivered

95%

Student support services

84% 6% 10%

Educational experience

95%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

7%
|
No Extent At All

2%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, All Credentials, Base

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 102

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

20%

19%

17%

23%

11%

10%

No

5%
3 I 4%
4 ormore | 1%

Yes

95%
No paying job I 7% ?

Permanent _ 54%

On contract | 1%

Temporary 23%

Casual 22%

Something else | 1%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
43%

No
57%

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
10%

90%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Full-time
60%

Part-time
40%

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

30%

10%

10%

Sask Polytechnic Uofs UofR Another university
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

88

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident

All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
87 87 100% 69 79%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
87 84 97% 66 76%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;va:ireln Outside Sask
21% 17% 2% 7% 51% 1%

Average Salary

Overall _

$53,940

Full-time Training
Related _ $61'708

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

49,673

56,414

17,540

56,035

56,861

33,010

Full-time Training

Related

60,700

64,807

61,522

61,120

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

18% )
[ L 0% 0%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
99% 97% 98%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

73%

22%
2% 2% 1%

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

86%

Campus activities

59% 18%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

77%

Educational experience

97%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

1% 1%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

I
Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
}:mrmingl All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -
Brokered

Number of Respondents: 88

Number of Current Jobs

1%

Time Taken to Find a Job Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 17%

No

3%

Before graduation 11%

Less than one month 22%

One to three months 25%

3 6%

Four to six months 17%

Yes
97%

4 or more

More than 6 months 7%

Employment Status

Permanent 40%

15%

Temporary

Something else 7%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

Yes
8%

Part-time
29%

Full-time

71%
Yes

100%

92%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

57%

29%

14%

Another university

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016'17 G Faduate FOI |OW-U p SU I’VGy: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Suml_‘nal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, (7| Male [7]Permanent Resident
in the making. . . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 127
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-time £8% 67%
. . - 0
polse  pofcak  cnobmen oL goimen
Rate _ 3% 2% 2%
A 53
123 13 92% 97 79% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 6%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 1% 4% 2%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
123 01 74% 2 67% Program Benefits
98% 94% 99%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
26% 39% 5% 5% 12% 13%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 68,783 71,759
Regina 60,352 65,288
Moose Jaw 68,975 85,620
Prince Albert 68,498 73,597
Elsewhere in SK 50,163 58,052
Alberta 36,400
British Columbia 26,988
Ontario 71,629 71,629
Elsewhere in Canada 41,587 47,379

Campus facilities

USA 2%

Campus activities

42% 2% 56%

Instruction delivered

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

97%

2% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

64%

26%

No Extent At All

10%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmingl All Campuses, Nursing, All Programs, All Credentials, Con Ed -
Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 127

Number of Current Jobs

17%

Time Taken to Find a Job Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed

Before graduation 18%

N

Less than one month 10%

2%

One to three months 14%

w
I

4 or more | 1%

8%

81%
9% No paying job . 11%

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Employment Status

Permanent _ 60%

Temporary 23%

Casual 15%

Something else § 2%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes
10% Full-time

31%

Yes
62%

Part-time
69%

71%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

31%

8% 8%

Sask Polytechnic Different Another university Another institution
90% polytechnic not listed above
institution
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Nursing, Critical Care Nursing,

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 38

ACERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
37 36 97% 36 97%

Training Related Employment

Full -ti

Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
37 33 89% 33 89%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon

37%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

11% 9% 0%

Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert

37% 6%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Overall

Related $81,970

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Moose Jaw

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Full-time Training

Overall Related
81,573 81,376
83,879 83,879
111,380 111,380
73,597 73,597
59,570 59,570

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

55%
39%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
97% 97% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

76%

24%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

66%

Instruction delivered

97%

Student support services

74%

Educational experience

95%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

53%

32%

Great to Some Extent

16%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Nursing, Critical Care Nursing, ACERT, Con Ed - Sask

Number of Respondents: 38

Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month 11%

One to three months 6%

More than 6 months || 3%

54%

26%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

1 76%
No

8%

13%

3. 5%

Yes
59% 92%

No paying job

Employment Status

Permanent 66%

Temporary 26%

Casual 9%

Looking for
Employment

No
50%

Further post-secondary
education

100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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POLYT IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Nursing, Diabetes Education/Professionl, (7] Male [/|Permanent Resident
in the making. ACERT Base StudeﬂtV\Sa
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;ulll(;tirr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
2 2 100% 0 0% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?idtwlttflt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;:szpor :ecﬁ others to others
! .
5 5 100% 0 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 50%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

50% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

41,184

44,044

Full-time Training
Related

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 0% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

50% 50%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g . . . Survey Summ_ary (2/2) .
in the making. Regina, Nursing, Diabetes Education/Professionl, ACERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Before graduation - 50% 1 50% Permanent 50%
Four to six months 50% 3 50% Casual 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%

424 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Nursing, Diabetes Education/Providers, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. APCERT. Base Student Visa
’
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 1 100% 1 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied =~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P°|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B B 100% . 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Elsewhere in SK 40,000

$40,000

Full-time Training

Related

40,000

100%

Campus activities

100% 0%)

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Regina, Nursing, Diabetes Education/Providers, APCERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 100% 100%

Yes
100%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

education

No
100%

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Nursing, Emergency Nursing, [7]Male | /| Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
ACERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy 50% 50%
Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 100% 1 50% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask P0|yteCh Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
» h 0% . 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied Ml % Not sure
50% 0% 50% 0% 0%

Average Salary

Overall _
Full-time Training
Related _ $74'000

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Moose Jaw

Overall

48,672

74,000

Campus facilities

Educational experience

100%

$61,336 50% 0% 50%
Campus activities
50% 0% 50%
Full-time Training
Related ) .
Instruction delivered
50% 50%
Student support services
74,000

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

50% 50%

- 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Regina, Nursing, Emergency Nursing, ACERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly
Delivered
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 50% 1 50% Temporary 50%
Yes
50%
More than 6 months 50% 2 50% Casual 50%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 64

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
7| Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Regina, Nursing, Medical Device Reprocess Tech, Male Permanent Resident

APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment
Workforce Employed Rate
61 54 89%

Training Related Employment

Available # of Training Employment
Workforce Related Grads Rate
61 39 64%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

9% 47% 6% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Full-time
# of Full-time
Grads Employment
Rate
46 75%
Full -time
# of Full-time o
Grads Employment
Rate
35 57%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

19%

19%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 37,198 40,747
Regina 48,566 50,880
Moose Jaw 39,030 45,718
Elsewhere in SK 47,812 57,445
Alberta 36,400
British Columbia 24,804
Ontario 74,000 74,000
Elsewhere in Canada 41,587 47,379

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

- & L 2% 2%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
97% 89% 98%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

58%
30%
| —
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

63% 0%

37%

Campus activities

38% 2% 61%

Instruction delivered

Educational experience

97%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

92%

3% 5%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

73%

17%
9%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
o 8 Regina, Nursing, Medical Device Reprocess Tech, APCERT, Con
Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 64

Number of Current Jobs

17%

Time Taken to Find a Job Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed

Before graduation 21%

N

Less than one month 11%

2%
One to three months

2 I
=
w
—

4 ormore § 2%
Four to six months 9%

16%

More than 6 months 11% No paying job

Employment Status

Permanent _ 70%
Temporary . 13%
Casual . 13%

Something else I 4%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education
Yes

11%

Part-time
43%

No
57%

Full-time
57%

89%

Sask Polytechnic

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

14% 14% 14%
Different Another university = Another institution
polytechnic not listed above
institution
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Regina, Nursing, International Educated Nurses, [v]Mmale | v | Permanent Resident
in the making. APCERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 2
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
2 2 100% 2 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp:;irenent de;:;ﬁ:: :L:End others to others
! .
5 5 100% 5 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert Sask Outside Sask
0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0%
Average Salary
Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Regina 95,000 95,000
Elsewhere in SK 50,000 50,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

50% 50%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Regina, Nursing, International Educated Nurses, APCERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 2
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Less than one month 50%
100% Permanent 100%
One to three months 50%
Yes
100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

100%
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)

Regina, Nursing, International Educated Nurses,

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 23

APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship Indigenous
Canadian Indigenous
Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
23 21 91% 14

Training Related Employment

Available # of Trainin

g Employment  # of Full-time

Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads

23 18

78% 13

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

48% 24%

Average Salary

Overall _

Full-time
Employment
Rate

61%

Full -time
Employment
Rate

57%

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Sask

0% 10% 0%

Outside Sask

19%

$59,586

Full-time Training
Related _ $72'751

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

British Columbia

Ontario

Overall

72,931

45,767

48,100

28,080

69,259

Full-time Training

Related

76,447

59,713

69,259

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

65%
35%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

0%

Not sure

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

to others

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recomme:: programto Recommend Saskpolytech
Saskpolytech others
100% 100%

100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

78%
17%
T o
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure

Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

4% 4%

Campus activities

65% 9%

Instruction delivered

96%

Student support services

91%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
4% 4%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 23

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Regina, Nursing, International Educated Nurses, APCERT, Con
Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 24%

Less than one month 5%

One to three months

Four to six months 19%

More than 6 months 10%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

1 74%

No
14%
43% 2 17% ‘
Yes
No paying job 9% 86%

Employment Status

o - o
o - T
o - T

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes

Yes
100%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

No
17%

Yes

Part-time
74% 100% 83%

Sask Polytechnic

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

Another institution not listed above
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POLYT IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
ECHN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 6

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Nursing, Perioperative Nursing/LPN,

ACERT, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
6 6 100% 5 83%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
6 6 100% 5 83%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

33% 33%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 17%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 17%

Full-time Training
Related _ $71'883

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

British Columbia

Overall

61,911

68,707

79,040

66,000

Full-time Training
Related

76,960

68,707

79,040

66,000

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

17%
— 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

67%
33%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

100%
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Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Tomorrow SUI’VGy Summary (2/2)
LI MSkiig: Regina, Nursing, Perioperative Nursing/LPN, ACERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 33%

Permanent 67%
Before graduation 33%
100% Temporary 17%
Less than one month - 17%
Yes
More than 6 months 17% 100% Casual 17%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 14

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Regina, Nursing, Perioperative Nursing/RN,

ACERT, Base

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
12 11 92% 9 75%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
12 10 83% 9 75%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

36% 36%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

18% 9%

Full-time Training
Related _ $71'967

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

67,644

62,338

68,432

Full-time Training
Related

75,285

71,005

68,432

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

21%
I 0% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

86%

14%
o 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

86%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

14%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Nursing, Perioperative Nursing/RN, ACERT, Base

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 14

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed 36%
1 64% No
9%

Before graduation 36%

Less than one month 9% 2 14%

9%

One to three months

More than 6 months 9%

Relavance of Job to Training

Yes
No paying job 21% 91%

Employment Status

Permanent 73%

Temporary 27%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
7%

Full-time Yes
100% 100%

93%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
) sUrVey Su_mmal’y (1/2) ) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Prince Albert, Nursing, Practical Nursing, (7| Male [ | Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 9
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
ti 56%
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Full-time . 44% 56%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 44% .
Rate - 0% 0% 0% .
8 8 100% 7 88% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B ; 8% 6 75% Program Benefits
100% 89% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

13% 13%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 25%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

25% 25%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK
Alberta

Manitoba

Overall

42,095

33,280

61,334

71,479

65,000

Full-time Training

Related

33,280

61,334

71,479

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

89% 0% 11%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
78%
22%

0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Prince Albert, Nursing, Practical Nursing, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 9
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed 13%

1 67% No
13% 13% Permanent

Before graduation 75%

Less than one month 13%

2 22%
One to three months 25%
Four to six months 25% Casual 25%
No paying job 11% 88%
More than 6 months 13%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

No
100% No
100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN . 2016-17 Graduate Follow-u p Su rvey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
) sUrVey- Summal’)_/ (1/2) ) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Regina, Nursing, Practical Nursing, [7]Male | /| Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 30
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
70%
i . Full-time . 73%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment 23%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate _° 2% 2% 0%
29 29 100% 25 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 23%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 3% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
2 8 979 ” 93% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

7% 68% 4%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein
Sask

7% 14% 0%

Outside Sask

Full-time Training
Related _ $65'984

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 66,650 66,650
Regina 58,221 61,785
Moose Jaw 44,928
Prince Albert 78,400 78,400
Elsewhere in SK 75,455 75,455

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

50% 7%

Instruction delivered

97%

Student support services

90%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

3% 7%
|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Regina, Nursing, Practical Nursing, DIP, Base

30

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

3%

Four to six months

More than 6 months 3%

Number of Current Jobs

24% Jo
1 o No
3%

17%

2
28%

3 3%

Yes
3% 97%

No paying job

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

o - T
o - 1
o - -

Looking for
Employment

No
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

Yes
13%

Part-time
25%

Full-time
75% Yes

87% 100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

75%

25%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 17

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2) || Female
Saskatoon, Nursing, Practical Nursing,

Gender Unknown

[v|Male

DIP, Base

Gender

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
17 16 94% 13 76%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
17 14 82% 13 76%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein
Sask

38% 0% 6% 0% 56% 0%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 45,725 66,100
Moose Jaw
Elsewhere in SK 63,275 63,275

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

59%
24% 18%
I 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 88% 88%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

6%

— 0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

71%

Campus activities

71%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

82%

Educational experience

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 17

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Saskatoon, Nursing, Practical Nursing, DIP, Base

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Was already employed 47%

One to three months 38% 35%

Four to six months 12%

More than 6 months 13% No paying job 6%

Relavance of Job to Training

No
13%

Yes
88%

Employment Status

Permanent 38%

On contract 6%

Temporary 31%

Casual 19%

Something else 6%

Looking for

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status

Yes
6%

No

94%

Yes
100%

Full-time
100%

Relavance of current program

Further Post-secondary Education

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYTE IC

Tomorrow

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 41

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Prince Albert, Nursing, Practical Nursing, Male Permanent Resident

DIP, Con Ed - Brokered

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads
41 41 100% 31

Training Related Employment

Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads
41 39 95% 29

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

34% 5%

Average Salary

Overall _

Full-time
Employment
Rate

76%

Full -time
Employment
Rate

71%

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Sask
2% 15% 41%

Outside Sask

2%

$51,344

Full-time Training
Related _ $61'489

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Moose Jaw
Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

50,661

38,925

21,048

56,035

55,167

33,010

Full-time Training

Related

60,565

65,370

61,522

61,792

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

20%
] 2% 0% 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 98% 98%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

76%

22%
0% 0% 2%

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

80% 7%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

98%

Student support services

78% 12% 10%

Educational experience

98%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential
0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

B Survey Summary (2/2)
SLIRS TS Prince Albert, Nursing, Practical Nursing, DIP, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 41

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 17%

No
5%

Before graduation 12% 1 88%

Less than one month
One to three months 22%

Four to six months 22% 2 12%

95%

More than 6 months 7%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 46%
Temporary . 10%
Something else I 5%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary

education

Enrolment status

Yes
7%

Full-time Yes
100% 100%

93%

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

67%

33%

Sask Polytechnic UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Nursing, Practical Nursing, (7| Male [7]Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
DIP, Con Ed - Brokered M
Number of Respondents: 47
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 70%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt .
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 17% 6%
Rate I © 0% 0%
46 46 100% 38 83% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 21%
Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied [ ] 4% 4% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|t3:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
46 45 98% 37 80% Program Benefits
98% 96% 98%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied M % Not sure
9% 29% 2% 0% 60% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $61'874

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 45,719
Regina 59,329
Moose Jaw 14,032
Elsewhere in SK 57,892

Full-time Training
Related

61,776

64,750

60,768

Campus facilities

91%

Campus activities

64% 17%

Instruction delivered

91%

Student support services

77%

Educational experience

96%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

2% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

]
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

447 of 495

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

B Survey Summary (2/2)
SLIRS TS Regina, Nursing, Practical Nursing, DIP, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 47
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

171 63%
1 o No
2%

24%

Before graduation 11%

24%

Less than one month

One to three months 28%

3 11%

Four to six months 13%

Yes
98%

Permanent 35%

Temporary 20%

Something else 9%

50%

Full-time
50%

Yes
100%

91%

More than 6 months 7% 4ormore i 2%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
75%
Part-time

25%

UofR Another university
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 21

DIP, Base and Con Ed

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
All Campuses, Nursing, Psychiatric Nursing, (7] Male [7]Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
19 18 95% 14 74%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
19 18 95% 14 74%

Location of Employment

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

17% 6%

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

11% 44% 0%

22%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 90,121 90,121
Regina 65,023 69,045
Prince Albert 77,537 77,537
Elsewhere in SK 77,765 77,765

Manitoba

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

33% 8%
_ 19%
. — % 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 79% 95%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

52%
43%

- 0% 0% %
—

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

95%

I

Campus activities

57% 24%

Instruction delivered

81%

Student support services

81%

Educational experience

90%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

5%
I

No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

I
Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 All Campuses, Nursing, Psychiatric Nursing, DIP, Base and Con
Ed
Number of Respondents: 21
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation 22%

63%

Less than one month 22%

One to three months

Four to six months

26%
28%
4 or more 5%
11%

Permanent 50%

Temporary 11%

Yes
o Casual 39%
More than 6 months 17% No paying job B 5% 100% asua °
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment o .
Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
50%
Yes Full-time
25%
25% 25%
Part-time
e 75% Yes Sask Polytechnic UofS Another university
100% 79% 100%
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School of Transportation




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Base and Con Ed )
Number of Respondents: 177
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
. 61%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time o
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment 31% 51%
Rate [ 6% 3% 0% 38%
167 148 89% 134 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied 5% 3% 3%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
167 112 67% 106 63% PI’OgI’am BenEflts
91% 90% 97%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

31% 9%

1%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Related ) .

Instruction delivered

Saskatoon 38,420 43,650
o
Moose Jaw 14,066
Prince Albert 27,427 36,133 Student support services
Elsewhere in SK 46,272 47,245
76%

Alberta 38,690 38,253
British Columbia 52,364 52,364 . )

Educational experience
Manitoba 48,750 48,750
Ontario 56,000 56,000

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

5%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

45%

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

9%
Campus facilities

87%

Campus activities

14%

Full-time Training

452 of 495

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

3% 2%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Improved earning potential

85%

11%
I

No Extent At All

4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents:

177

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, All Credentials,

Base and Con Ed

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
One to three months
Four to six months

More than 6 months

11%

13%

14%

20%

21%

21%

Number of Current Jobs

10%

2

31 2%

No paying job 15%

Relavance of Job to Training

76%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 7e%

On contract 8%

Temporary | 4%

Casual 6%

Self-employed § 2%

Something else | 2%

Looking for
Employment

74%

Further post-secondary

education

Yes
11%

89%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Part-time
35%

Full-time
65%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

55%

15%

10% 10%
5% 5%
Sask UofS UofR Another SATCC Another
Polytechnic university institution
not listed
above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

All Credentials, Base

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Number of Respondents: 113
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Availabl #0f Grad Empl #of Full-ti Full-time =
vailable of Grads mployment of Full-time Employment 320 549%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads 6%
Rate [ ] o 0% 0% 35%
109 98 90% 88 81% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 4% 4% 4%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srle:]dtWItgt:z Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
109 - 1% 7 6% Program Benefits
93% 91% 97%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

36% 8%

Saskatoon Regina Outside Sask

40% 9% 2% 4%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 39,133 43,579
Regina 32,784 37,353
Moose Jaw 14,066
Prince Albert 36,133 36,133
Elsewhere in SK 43,522 42,892
Alberta 38,690 38,253
British Columbia 52,364 52,364
Ontario 52,000 52,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

94%

Campus activities

71% 11%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

79%

Educational experience

91%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

2% 3%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

9%
]
No Extent At All

3%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All

Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 113

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, All Credentials,

Base

Time Taken to Find a Job

7%

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month 14%

One to three months

Four to six months 14%

More than 6 months 18%

Number of Current Jobs

3

No paying job . 13%

26%

21%
4%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 8%

On contract 6%

Temporary = 3%

2%

Casual

Self-employed f§ 3%

Somethingelse | 1%

Looking for
Employment

education

Yes

9
14% 12%

86%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
31%

Full-time
69%

88%

Relavance of current program

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

62%

15% 15%
- - -
Sask Polytechnic UofsS Another university SATCC
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 54

All Credentials, Con Ed - Brokered

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Available # of Grads Employment
Workforce Employed Rate
50 44 88%

Training Related Employment

Available # of Training Employment
Workforce Related Grads Rate
50 31 62%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

9% 9% 0% 7%

Average Salary

Overall _

# of Full-time
Grads

41

# of Full-time
Grads

30

Full-time
Employment
Rate

82%

Full -time
Employment
Rate

60%

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert
Sask

65%

Outside Sask

9%

$43,987

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall
Saskatoon 27,057
Regina 42,796
Prince Albert 18,720
Elsewhere in SK 50,130
Alberta
Manitoba 48,750
Ontario 60,000

Full-time Training

Related

39,000

44,200

53,772

48,750

60,000

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

59%
26%
- 2 o%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
85% 85% 96%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

43% 44%

9%
- - — 2% 2%

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

19%

Campus activities

59% 24%

Instruction delivered

85%

Student support services

17%

70%

Educational experience

83%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

94%

6%
—

No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

77%

15%
8%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow
in the making.

Number of Respondents: 54

Con Ed - Brokered

All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, All Credentials,

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

18%

11%

11%

16%

14%

30%

Number of Current Jobs

2 6%

No paying job 17%

Relavance of Job to Training

77%

Employment Status

Permanent _ 64%
On contract . 11%
Temporary I 7%

Casual . 14%

Something else I 5%

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
9%

91%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Part-time
40%

Full-time
60%

Relavance of current program

Yes
60%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

40%

20% 20% 20%
Sask Polytechnic UofR SATCC Another institution

not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . . v |Student Visa
All Credentials, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 10
Overall Employment Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
. 60%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;L;IIL?rT:nt 40% 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - 0% 0% 0% 20%
8 6 75% S 63% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
B 4 0% 4 0% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

40% 0%

0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Overall

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
o
Student support services
Elsewhere in SK 53,820 53,820

British Columbia

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

40%

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

20%

Campus facilities

]
=]
)
X

Campus activities

Full-time Training

80% 10% | 10%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

10%
|

No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow All Campuses, Transportation, All Programs, All Credentials,

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 10

Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 20%

Before graduation 20%
Less than one month 20%
20%

One to three months

Four to six months 20%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

o No

1 60% 20% l

No paying job 40% Yes
80%

Employment Status

Permanent

Casual 20%

80%

Looking for
Employment

education

50%

80%

Further post-secondary

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

Part-time
50%

Full-time
50%

Yes
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Equipment Technician, (7] Vale [7]Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 67%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads DR yt 17% o o 5
ate — 0% 0% 0% 33%
6 6 100% 6 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp.';izent de;‘:;i:: :zﬁnd others to others
! .
. s 3% s 53% Program Benefits
83% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

17% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

67% 17%

Full-time Training
Related _ $45'176

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

27,040

45,970

42,000

Full-time Training
Related

45,970

42,000

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
el 8 Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Equipment Technician,
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation 33%

Less than one month 17%

One to three months 17% 100%

Four to six months 17%

83%

More than 6 months 17%

Permanent 100%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

Part-time Yes
83% 100% 100%

SATCC
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Equipment Technician, (7] Vale [7]Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered <
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;ulll(;tir;n:nt 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte 0% 14% 0% 0% 43%
0 0 0
7 7 100% 6 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp:;irenent de;:;ﬁ:::’y:;ﬁnd others to others
5 . 6% s 1% Program Benefits
86% 86% 100%
‘ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
14% 14% 0% 0% 71% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $40'230

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

39,000

30,784

40,845

Full-time Training
Related

39,000

40,845

Campus facilities

71%

Campus activities

43% 29%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

57% 14%

Educational experience

100%

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

43%

Great to Some Extent

29% 29%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:mrrmingl Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Equipment Technician,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Number of Respondents: 7

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

Was already employed 43%

No
14%

Yes
86%

1 71%

Less than one month 14%

One to three months 14%

Four to six months 14%

2 29%

More than 6 months 14%

Employment Status

Permanent 57%

On contract 29%

Casual 14%

Further Post-secondary Education

Looking for
Employment
ploy Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program
education
Yes
Part-time Yes

86% 100% 100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Equipment Technician, (7] Vale [7]Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered L]
Number of Respondents: 4
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 50% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte - - 0% 0% 0% 50% 50%
0 0 0
3 3 100% 3 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp:;i;nent de;:;ﬁ::ﬁ::z:nd others to others
3 3 100% 3 100% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Moose Jaw Prince Albert Elsewhere in
Sask

33% 0% 0% 0% 67% 0%

Saskatoon Regina

Average Salary

$51,870

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 49,920 49,920
Elsewhere in SK 53,820 53,820

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC
Survey Summary (2/2)
Ti:mrrmingl Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Equipment Technician,
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 4

Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

33%
1 75% I Permanent

Was already employed

67%

33%

No paying job 25% Casual
33% Yes
100%

Before graduation

33%
Less than one month

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
100%

Part-time
50%

Full-time

No 50%

50%

No
100%

Yes Sask Polytechnic
100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Machinery Technician, (7] Vale []Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 1
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time
Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 0% 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0 0
0 0 Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
0 Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw  Prince Albert

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Elsewherein

Sask

Outside Sask

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

100%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)
Saskatoon, Transportation, Agricultural Machinery Technician,
CERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered

Number of Respondents: 1
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
No paying job 100%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

No
100%

No
100%
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POLYTE IC

SASKATCHEWAN .
CHN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Transportation, Auto Body Technician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
-t 57%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt _ 43% 57%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads pRayte - 0% 0% 0%
0 0 0
29%
7 7 100% 6 86% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 14%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% [ 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|t3:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
; . 6% 6 6% Program Benefits
100% 86% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 29%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

14%

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

57% 0%

Full-time Training
Related _ $41'373

Salary by Location

Regina

Moose Jaw

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

33,280

14,300

45,420

Full-time Training
Related

33,280

45,420

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

71% 0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

86%

Educational experience

86%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

0%
No Extent At All

0%

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tomorrow i i L
in the making. Regina, Transportation, Auto Body Technician, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 14%
1 86%
Before graduation 14%
Less than one month 29% Permanent 100%
Four to six months 29%
2 14%
86%
More than 6 months 14%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

100%
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SASKATCHEWAN | 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown | »|Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Auto Body Technician, (7| Male [#] Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtV\Sa
Number of Respondents: 7
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
i 86%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;UIllotlrr::nt =2
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 14%
Rate 0% I 0%
7 7 100% 7 100% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 14%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0% [ ]
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Tralnlng Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others
Rate Saskpolytech :
7 4 57% 4 57% Program Benefits
100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

57% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Elsewherein

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 14%

Overall

41,936

37,440

54,200

Sask
29% 0%

Full-time Training

Outside Sask

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied

Campus facilities

100%

Campus activities

100%

Related ) .
Instruction delivered
Student support services
37,440
100%
Educational experience
26,400

86%

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % Not sure
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

86%

14%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




POTYTECHNIN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Saskatoon, Transportation, Auto Body Technician, CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 7
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Before graduation 57%
Permanent 86%
No
43%
Four to six months 14% 100%
Yes
57%
On contract 14%
More than 6 months 29%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

Full-time

86% 100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Moose Jaw, Transportation, Automotive Service Technician,

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 14
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time 43% 50%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Employment o
Rate 7% 0% 0% 36% 36%
13 11 85% 10 77% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure - - 14%
e e cemrig 7% 7%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied e — _ ——
i . ; . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment jat;srlidtwmgt:g Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atte others to others
Rate Saskpolytech )
13 7 54% 7 54% Program Benefits
92% 85% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

18% 27% 9%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 45% 0%

Full-time Training

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related
Saskatoon 54,600 41,600
Regina 17,615 30,680
Moose Jaw 13,832
Elsewhere in SK 43,160 43,160

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

7%

14%

Instruction delivered

79% 14% o

Student support services

71% 21% 7%

Educational experience

71% 29%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

92%

0
8% 0%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

8%
0% I
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Tﬁﬁ'ﬁ,‘irlfming Moose Jaw, Transportation, Automotive Service Technician,
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 14
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed - 18%
1 62% Permanent 82%
Before graduation - 9%
Less than one month - 9%
2 23% On contract 9%
Four to six months - 9%
No paying job 15% Temporary 9%
More than 6 months - 9%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes
8% I
Yes ‘ Full-time .
100% No L]|.OOI% 1\(;‘35% Sask Polytechnic

92%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Automotive Service Technician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base -
Number of Respondents: 18
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57%
ull-time
) . 61%
e ws e S o e e e |
0 0
18 15 83% 12 67% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 22% 11%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - 6% I 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
Full -ti isfied wi
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat!sfledtW|tS:th‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy ecision to atten others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
18 » 7% n 1% Program Benefits
89% 89% 94%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

60% 13% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

0% 20% 7%

Full-time Training
Related _ $39'664

Salary by Location

Overall

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon 30,940 42,055
Regina 34,480 35,360
Elsewhere in SK 40,213 40,213
Alberta 32,760 32,760

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

Campus activities

72% 11%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

67% 6%

Educational experience

100%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

83%

17%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mmm Saskatoon, Transportation, Automotive Service Technician,
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 18

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed 7%

Before graduation

Less than one month

One to three months

Four to six months

More than 6 months

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training

1 61%
13%

13%
3 22%

33%

13%

80%

No paying job 17%

20%

Employment Status

Permanent 87%

On contract 7%

Casual 7%

Looking for
Employment

Yes
100%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary
education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program

Yes
11%

No
50%

Full-time
100%

89%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50%

50%

Sask Polytechnic UofS
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SASKATCHEWAN . 2016'17 Graduate FOI |OW-Up SU I’VGy: Gender Citizenship Indigenous
POLYTECHNIC Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey Summal’y (1/2) Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Commercial Pilot, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. DIP Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 9
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 56% 9
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulotlrr::nt _ 44% 67%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate 0% 0% 0% 33%
8 8 100% 6 75% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -time isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Employment j:z;:{;dtg;:;::(ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
8 8 100% 6 75% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . _ .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
13% 0% 0% 0% 50% 38%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
s I -+ mprevedearning potenti
Related o
Campus activities
78% 11% 11%
Salary by Location
Overall Full-time T;::;tlgg 11%
Instruction delivered [ ] 0%
Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
Saskatoon 47,840 47,840 89%
Improved employment opportunities
i 4 4 .
Elsewhere in SK 5,333 5,000 Student support services
89%
Alberta 40,000 40,000
Educational experience
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SASKATCHEWAN

POLYTECHNIC 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
g Survey Summary (2/2)
in the making. Saskatoon, Transportation, Commercial Pilot, DIP, Base
Number of Respondents: 9
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation 13%

1 78%
Permanent 88%
Less than one month 13% i
One to three months 25% 2 11%
Four to six months - 13%
v Something else 13%
No paying job 11% 10?;/
More than 6 months 38% °
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

11%

No

Full-time Yes

10/
100% 89% 100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender

Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Transportation, Heavy Equipment Operator, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 17
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Full-time
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Empé(;yt;nent 18% 0% 0% 0% 23% 41%
0 0 0
15 11 73% 1 73% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 6% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Emp.';izent de;‘:;i:: :zﬁnd others to others
! .
s 5 0% 5 0% Program Benefits
94% 100% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

9% 9%

0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

73% 9%

Full-time Training

Related
Saskatoon
Regina 52,000
Elsewhere in SK 65,640 65,640

Alberta

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

0% 12%

Campus activities

82% 6% 12%

Instruction delivered

94%

Student support services

94%

Educational experience

100%
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Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

12%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

I
Not Extent At All

Great to Some Extent

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)




SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow
in the making.

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Regina, Transportation, Heavy Equipment Operator, APCERT,

Number of Respondents: 17

Con Ed - Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Was already employed

Before graduation 9%

Less than one month

One to three months 9%

More than 6 months

18%

18%

45%

Number of Current Jobs

1-65%

No paying job 35%
82%

Relavance of Job to Training

Employment Status

Permanent _ 55%

On contract

Looking for
Employment

Further post-secondary
education

Yes
12%

88%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status

Relavance of current program

No
50%

Full-time
100%

Post-secondary institution enrolled in

50% 50%

SATCC Another institution not listed above
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Heavy Equip/Truck & Transport, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered ]
Number of Respondents: 10
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;zlli;f/ir::nt 40% 30%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate 10% - 20% 0% 20% -
0
9 9 100% 8 89% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 20% 0%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied - - . 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . ’ Full -time Satisfied with the
Available #ofTraining ~ Employment  # of Full-time . Recommend program to  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
5 s 6% s 6% Program Benefits
67% 56% 89%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services S
. 0
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
13% 0% 0% 38% 25% 25%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Manitoba

Ontario

Campus facilities

60% 20%

Campus activities

Overall Full-time Training

Related ) .

Instruction delivered

25,012
60% 40%

18,720

Student support services
39,600 39,600

50% 30%

48,750 48,750

Educational experience
60,000 60,000 50% 30%

22%
0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

67%

22%

11%
I

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Heavy Equip/Truck & Transport,

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 10

APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Time Taken to Find a Job

Before graduation 33%

Less than one month 11%

One to three months 11%

Four to six months 11%

More than 6 months 33%

Number of Current Jobs

Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Permanent 89%

No
44%
100%

Yes
56%

Temporary 11%

Looking for
Employment Further post-secondary
education
Yes

11%

89%

Further Post-secondary Education

Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Part-time Yes
100% 100%

Another institution not listed above

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 26

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

CERT, Base

Gender Citizenship Indigenous
v |Female Canadian Indigenous
sUrVey summary (1/2) ] Gender Unknown Citizenship Unknown Non-Indigenous
Saskatoon, Transportation, Heavy Equip/Truck & Transport, Male Permanent Resident

Student Visa

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
26 24 92% 23 88%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o I:eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
26 22 85% 21 81%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

54% 4%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 8%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

25% 8%

Full-time Training
Related _ $46'860

Salary by Location

Saskatoon
Regina

Prince Albert
Elsewhere in SK
British Columbia

Ontario

Overall

44,931

37,440

36,400

39,873

67,600

52,000

Full-time Training

Related

46,256

37,440

36,400

47,020

67,600

52,000

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

58%
38%

Bl e - o o

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
88% 88% 96%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

46% 50%
0% 0% 4%
—
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

96%

Campus activities

77% 8%

15%

Instruction delivered

96%

Student support services

73% 8%

Educational experience

92%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 4%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

8% 4%
I
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mming Saskatoon, Transportation, Heavy Equip/Truck & Transport,
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 26
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Before graduation

0,
32% Permanent 75%
1 77% No
8%

8%

Less than one month 18%

On contract

One to three months 14% 2 15%

Temporary 8%

Four to six months 14%

Y
No paying job 8% 9§°SA)
More than 6 months 23% Self-employed 8%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
60%
Full-time
40%
20% 20%
Part-time
60%
Vei Yes Sask Polytechnic Another university SATCC
100% 81% 100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 10

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Transportation, Heavy Equip/Truck & Transport,
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads oy
Rate
10 10 100% 9 90%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
10 8 80% 8 80%
Location of Employment
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekreln Outside Sask
10% 20% 0% 0% 70% 0%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $49'214

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Elsewhere in SK

Overall

17,160

44,200

47,883

Full-time Training
Related

44,200

51,220

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

50%
[o)
30% 20%
_ 0% I 0%
Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
70% 70% 90%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50%
40%

10%
I 0% 0%

Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

70%

Campus activities

60% 20%

Instruction delivered

70% 30%

Student support services

50% 30%

20%

Educational experience

60% 40%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

90%

10%
0%

Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved earning potential

10%
0% I
No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

I
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (2/2)

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Heavy Equip/Truck & Transport,

in the making.

Number of Respondents:

CERT, Con Ed - Brokered

10

Time Taken to Find a Job
Was already employed
Before graduation
Less than one month
One to three months
Four to six months

More than 6 months

10%

10%

Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

30%

Permanent 70%

On contract 10%

100%
20%

Casual 10%

20%

80%
10% Something else

10%

Looking for
Employment

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status
education

Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Multi-Mechanical Trades, (7] Vale [] Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Con Ed - Brokered -
Number of Respondents: 6
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogram to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Full-ti 57%
; ) ull-time
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time Employment 33% 0%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rat - o o o °
ate 0% 0% 0% 33%
S 4 80% 4 80% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 17%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. . . Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
S 3 60% 3 60% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . S .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre in Outside Sask
W % Satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Average Salary

Overall

Full-time Training

Related $55,543

Salary by Location

Full-time Training

Overall Related

Elsewhere in SK 55,543 55,543

Campus facilities

83%

17% 0%)

Campus activities

50% 33%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

83%

Educational experience

100%

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

83%

17%
0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
Pt Saskatoon, Transportation, Multi-Mechanical Trades, CERT, Con
Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 6
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

One to three months 50%
1 67% No
25%
Four to six months 25%
No paying job 33% ;(es
25%

0
More than 6 months 5%

Permanent 50%

Temporary 25%

Casual 25%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education
100%
Yes

No
50%

No

Full-time
83% 100% 100%

UofR
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SASKATCHEWAN
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Parts Management Technician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. v |Student Visa
CERT, Base -
Number of Respondents: 14
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. . Full-time
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Employment
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy 14% 7% 50%
Rate — ° 0% 0% 29%
0
14 10 71% 9 64% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure 14%
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied _ 0% 7%
.. 3 . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech .
14 6 43% 6 43% Program Benefits
93% 93% 93%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . A .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services .
0
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ekre n Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
89% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%
14%

Average Salary

Full-time Training
Related _ $38'87O

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

British Columbia

Overall Full-time Training

Related
32,452 39,306
37,128 37,128

Campus facilities

79% 7%

Campus activities

Instruction delivered

93%

Student support services

86%

7%

7%

Educational experience

93%

7%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

79%

0
14% 7%

|
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
{:mming Saskatoon, Transportation, Parts Management Technician,
CERT, Base
Number of Respondents: 14
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status

Was already employed

0/
13% Permanent 67%
1 43%
25%
On contract l 11%

Yes Casual 11%
60%
29%

Self-employed 11%

Before graduation

One to three months 25% 29%

Four to six months 25%

No paying job

More than 6 months 13%

Looking for Further Post-secondary Education

Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

KATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Regina, Transportation, Power Sports Equip. Technician, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. CERT Base StudeﬂtVisa
’
Number of Respondents: 12
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
Available # of Grads Employment  # of Full-time E;UIII(;HI_T:M 50% 33% 67%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads DR yt - 17% o 5
ate — 0% 0% 33%
10 10 100% 9 90% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
.. . . . Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
. - . Full -ti isfi i
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent jat;s?endtW|tS:t:‘ej Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads pRaie e;asszpor :ecﬁ others to others
! .
0 ; 20% . 0% Program Benefits
100% 92% 100%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

10% 10%
Average Salary

Overall

Related

Salary by Location

Saskatoon

Regina

Prince Albert

Elsewhere in SK

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 10%

Overall

29,120

54,080

34,560

40,466

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

70% 0%

$40,012

$40,175

Full-time Training
Related

54,080

34,560

38,103

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

100%
Campus activities
25% 42%
Instruction delivered
92%

Student support services

75%

17%

Educational experience

92%

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0%
No Extent At All

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved earning potential

8%

0%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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POLYTECHNIC

SASKATCHEWAN

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:

One to three months

20%

Survey Summary (2/2)
Do Regina, Transportation, Power Sports Equip. Technician, CERT,
Base
Number of Respondents: 12
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
Was already employed 20% ; 7
Before graduation 40%
2 8% Permanent 100%
Less than one month - 20%
- e ™

Looking for
Employment

50%

Further Post-secondary Education

Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education
50% 50%

Yes

Full-time
83% 100% 100%

Sask Polytechnic Another university

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SAS
POLYTECHNIC

Tomorrow

KATCHEWAN

in the making.

Number of Respondents: 4

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)
Saskatoon, Transportation, Tri-Trades HE/TT/AST,

APCERT, Con Ed - Brokered

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

[v|Male

Citizenship

Canadian
Citizenship Unknown
Permanent Resident
Student Visa

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Overall Employment

Full-ti
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time Emulo Irr::nt
Workforce Employed Rate Grads ploy
Rate
4 3 75% 3 75%
Training Related Employment
Full -ti
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time Emu o ::eent
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads ploy
Rate
4 0 0%

Location of Employment

Saskatoon Regina

0% 0%

Average Salary

Moose Jaw Prince Albert

0% 0%

Elsewherein Outside Sask
Sask

67% 33%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Elsewhere in SK

Alberta

Overall

32,280

Full-time Training
Related

Overall Satisfaction with the Program

50% 50%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Sask Polytech

Satisfied with the
decision to attend Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
others to others
Saskpolytech
100% 100% 100%

Relevance of Program to the Field of Employment

50% 50%
0% 0% 0%
Very satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied

Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services

M % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure

Campus facilities

50% 50%

Campus activities

75% 25% 0%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

75%

Educational experience

100%

Program Benefits

Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace

0% 0%
No Extent At All

Great to Some Extent Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

75%

25%

- 0%

No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
o A Saskatoon, Transportation, Tri-Trades HE/TT/AST, APCERT, Con
Ed - Brokered
Number of Respondents: 4
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
1 50% Permanent 33%
Four to six months 33%
2 25% On contract 33%
More than 6 months 67%
No paying job 25% 100% Casual 33%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in
education

Yes
100%

100%

Institutional Research and Analysis (IR & A)
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SASKATCHEWAN .
POLYTECHNIC

2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
Survey Summary (1/2)

Gender
Female
Gender Unknown

Citizenship
Canadian
Citizenship Unknown

Indigenous
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous

Tomorrow Saskatoon, Transportation, Warehouse Worker, Male Permanent Resident
in the making. . v |Student Visa
APCERT, Con Ed - Sask Poly Delivered ]
Number of Respondents: 5
Overall Satisfaction with the Program Relevance of Pl’ogr’am to the Field of Employment
Overall Employment
. 60%
Available # of Grads Employment # of Full-time E;zllijf/lrr::nt 40% 60%
Workforce Employed Rate Grads Rate - 0% 0% 0% 20%
S 3 60% 2 40% Very Satisfied ~ Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Satisfied Dissatisfied Dissatisfied 0% 0% 0%
s . . . Very satisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Not sure
Training Related Employment Satisfaction with Sask Polytech Satisfied  Dissatisfied  Dissatisfied
_ o ) Full -time Satisfied with the
Available # of Training Employment  # of Full-time L Recommend programto  Recommend Saskpolytech
Workforce Related Grads Rate Grads Employment decision to attend others to others
Rate Saskpolytech :
S 1 20% 1 20% Program Benefits
100% 100% 100%
¢ | Skills and knowledge relavant in the workplace
Location of Employment . . . - .
ploy Satisfaction with Campus Facilities & Services
Saskatoon Regina Moose Jaw Prince Albert Else;\;:ire in Outside Sask
W % satisfied [ % Dissatisfied [l % Not sure
50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%
Average Salary Campus facilities 0% 0%

Full-time Training
Related

Salary by Location

Overall

Saskatoon

British Columbia

Full-time Training
Related

35,360

Campus activities

60% 0% 40%

Instruction delivered

100%

Student support services

80%

Educational experience

100%

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Improved earning potential

80%

20%

0%
Not Sure/ Not Applicable

Great to Some Extent No Extent At All

Improved employment opportunities

Great to Some Extent Not Extent At All Not Sure/ Not Applicable
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SASKATCHEWAN 2016-17 Graduate Follow-up Survey:
POLYTECHNIC

Survey Summary (2/2)
e A Saskatoon, Transportation, Warehouse Worker, APCERT, Con
Ed - Sask Poly Delivered
Number of Respondents: 5
Time Taken to Find a Job Number of Current Jobs Relavance of Job to Training Employment Status
One to three months - 50% 1 60%
Permanent 100%
Yes
50%
Four to six months 50%  No paying job 40%
Looking for Further Post-secondary Education
Employment Further post-secondary Enrolment status Relavance of current program  Post-secondary institution enrolled in

education

No

100%

Yes
100%
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